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ANNVILLE CLEONA (62) 
Track: 35 Field: 27 Relay: 18 
David Moran, 2024 2A 800 (1:57.31) 
2024 2A 4x800 relay (8:06.66) 

Landon Hostetter, Oliver Funck, 
Matt Clemson, David Moran 

Noah Gunderson, 2023 2A high jump (6-7) 
Noah Gunderson, 2022 2A high jump (6-6) 
Casey Hess, 2021 2A long jump (21-10) 
Stanley Miller, 2018 2A 200 (22.57) 
Stanley Miller, 2017 2A 100m (11.19) 
Adam Fox, 2015 2A javelin (173-7) 
Ben Mason, 2013 2A 400 (48.98) 
Shawn Wolfe, 2013 2A 800 (1:54.39) 
2013 2A 4x800 relay (7:53.67) 

Mark Bachman, Jeff Inman 
Ben Mason, Shawn Wolfe 

Ben Mason, 2012 2A 400 (50.11) 
2012 2A 4x800 relay (8:06.80) 

Mark Bachman, Phil Corle 
Ben Mason, Shawn Wolfe 

Ben Mason, 2011 2A 400 (50.35) 
Jordan Jones, 2011 2A 300H (39.18) 
Jordan Jones, 2010 2A 300H (39.98)  
Andrew Batula, 2008 2A high jump (6-8) 
David Burrell, 2005 2A javelin (194-5) 
David Burrell, 2004 2A javelin (174-7) 
Fieldon Daubert, 2002 2A javelin (194-1)  
Jeremy Silverman, 2001 2A shot (65-5 ½)  
Jeremy Silverman, 2001 2A discus (170-6)  
Jeremy Silverman, 2000 2A shot (53-11 1/2)  
Jeremy Silverman, 2000 2A discus (164-10)  
Jeremy Silverman, 1999 2A shot (53-1 1/2)  
Jon Wenger, 1995 2A 1600 (4:35.0) 
Jon Wenger, 1995 2A 3200 (9:46.3) 
1994 2A 4x100 relay (44.1) 

Paul Maurer, Greg Klopp, 
Richard Weaber, Eric Knight 

Josh Billings, 1991 2A 800 (1:58.35) 
1990 2A 4x800 relay (8:07.7) 

Josh Billings, Brian Brinser 
Mike Witmer, Scott Bradley 

Ben Silverman, 1990 2A discus (141-2)  
Matt Peiffer, 1987 2A long jump (21-6 3/4)  
Chris Gardner, 1986 2A long jump (22-5) 
Chris Gardner, 1985 2A long jump (21-9 1/4)  
1981 2A 4x800 relay (8:02.97) 

Mark Deysher, Dan Hess, 
John Hibshman, Don Kelly 

Scott Lyons, 1980 2A 400 (50.13) 
Jack Ditt, 1979 2A 1600 (4:21.24) 
Jack Ditt, 1979 2A 3200 (9:39.00) 
1979 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.29) 

Jim Flanagan, Dave Eshelman 
Scott Lyons, Dan Quiles 

1978 2A mile relay (3:25.15) 
Dave Eshelman, Scott Lyons, 
Tony Felty, Dan Quiles 

1978 2A two mile relay (8:07.54)  
Dave Eshelman, Bob Strong, 
Lowell Smith, Pat Stachow 

Jeff Morrow, 1976 2A shot (55-3 1/4)  
 

ANNVILLE CLEONA (cont.) 
1976 2A mile relay (3:24.60) 

Terry Felty, Larry Bowman, 
Rich Schools, Rick Long 

Jeff Morrow, 1976 2A discus (149-10) 
1975 2A 880 relay (1:33.1) 

Art Viati, Rick Long, 
Rich Schools, Larry Bowman 

1975 2A mile relay (3:29.51) 
Tim Boyer, Larry Bowman, 
Rick Long, Jim Hershberger 

1975 2A two mile relay (8:12.01) 
Tim Boyer, Dan Graff, 
Ed Gamber, Bob Stachow 

1974 2A mile relay (3:30.16) 
Rick Long, Jim Hershberger, 
John Kincaid, Bill Boger 

1974 2A two mile relay (8:05.82) 
John Kincaid, Tim Boyer, 
Dave Smith, Ed Gamber 

Ed Turasky, 1971 2A javelin (184-10)  
Bill Kline, 1970 2A high jump (6-3) 
Al Gibble, 1969 2A shot (57-6 1/4)  
Bob Wentling, 1969 2A discus (149-9) 
John Bryce, 1966 2A pole vault (12-10 1/2)  
1964 2A 880 relay (1:34.2) 

Randy Morgan, Dick Miller, 
Gary Young, Cal Gardner 

Dale Achenbach, 1964 2A long jump (21-5 1/4)  
Glenn Fiebig, 1963 2A pole vault (11-7 1/2)  
1962 2A 880 relay (34.0) 

Dick Boger, Gary Balmer, 
Dick Fiebig, Ellis Neidich 

Bill Young, 1961 2A 880 (2:02.7) 
Lyle Neidich, 1959 2A 100y (10.4) 
1956 2A mile relay (3:34.6) 
 Dick Eshelman, John Salem,  
 Glenn Garrison, Ellis Wolfe 
Dick Eshelman, 1956 2A long jump (21-1 3/4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BERKS CATHOLIC (10) 
Track: 2  Field: 8  Relay: 0 
Brady Mider, 2024 3A shot (60-7 1/4) 
Brady Mider, 2024 3A discus (176-5) 
Brady Mider, 2023 3A shot (59-2 1/4) 
William DeYoung, 2021 2A 400 (50.93) 
Brandon George, 2019 3A shot (57-6) 
Brandon George, 2019 3A discus (178-4) 
Brandon George, 2018 3A discus (159-6) 
Blake Lutz, 2014 2A 110H (15.89) 
Matt Reinhart, 2014 2A javelin (185-6) 
Matt Reinhart, 2013 2A javelin (172-8) 
 
BERMUDIAN SPRINGS (15) 
Track: 6  Field: 9  Relay: 1 
Michael Carlson, 2022 2A 110H (14.61) 
Michael Carlson, 2021 2A 110H (15.54) 
Kolt Byers, 2019 2A high jump (6-4) 
Kolt Byers, 2019 2A triple jump (44-0 3/4) 
Kolt Byers, 2018 2A high jump (6-4) 
Ryan Curfman, 2017 2A 200 (22.94) 
Matt Blecher, 2006 2A javelin (179-0)  
Shane Smith, 2005 2A shot (53-1 1/2)  
2003 2A 4x100 relay (43.97) 

Rick Kohler, Dustin Green, 
Andrew Hershey, Dan Murray 

Jason Weigle, 1998 2A shot (54-3 1/2)  
David Gilbert, 1988 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Brian Weaver, 1987 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Brian Weaver, 1986 2A pole vault (13-3)  
Dennis Myers, 1984 2A 800 (1:56.1) 
Dennis Myers, 1983 2A 800 (1:58.45) 
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BIG SPRING (14) 
Track: 4  Field: 10  Relay: 0 
Vinny Todaro, 2013 3A 1600 (4:13.47) 
Vinny Todaro, 2013 3A 3200 (9:18.00) 
Jason Shenk, 1988 3A pole vault (14-6)  
Roger Young, 1987 3A pole vault (15-6)  
Roger Young, 1986 3A pole vault (14-3)  
Bob Rayhart, 1985 3A pole vault (15-0)  
Bob Rayhart, 1984 3A pole vault (14-1)  
Kevin Young, 1982 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Rick Clelan, 1981 2A 800 (1:58.31) 
Gerald Piper, 1980 3A javelin (188-9) 
Lee Stone, 1970 2A discus (156-10) 
Dave Boldesser, 1970 2A javelin (179-10) 
Mark Fry, 1968 2A two mile (9:59.4)  
Sam Shenk, 1957 3A high jump (5-11) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BIGLERVILLE (47) 
Track: 25  Field: 22  Relay: 4 
Ben Hurda, 2016 2A javelin (180-1) 
Danny Stoner, 2015 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Brady Wilt, 2014 2A 3200 (9:43.95) 
Danny Stoner, 2014 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Brady Wilt, 2013 2A 1600 (4:28.86) 
Joey Wagner, 2005 2A 400 (48.47) 
Joey Wagner, 2004 2A 400 (49.28) 
Todd McDannel, 1999 2A pole vault (13-3)  
Joe Bradberry, 1993 2A shot (50-2 3/4)  
Joe Bradberry, 1993 2A discus (153-9) 
Joe Bradberry, 1992 2A discus (148-10) 
Joe Bradberry, 1991 2A discus (141-0) 
Joe Wentzel, 1976 2A 120HH (14.98) 
John Emanuel, 1972 2A 180LH (20.0) 
1972 2A mile relay (3:26.7) 

Johnny Emanuel, Alphie Fair, 
Dale Garza, Mark Wilson 

Dave Gorman, 1972 2A pole vault (14-0 1/2)  
Dave Gorman, 1971 2A pole vault (13-6)  
1969 2A mile relay (3:29.7) 

Steve Haller, John Denisar, 
Joe Coradetti, Craig Lady 

Joe Coredetti, 1969 2A long jump (23-4 3/4)  
John Oyler, 1968 2A 440 (50.7) 
1968 2A mile relay (3:28.3) 

Craig Lady, Phil Carey, 
Charlie Galusha, John Oyler 

1967 2A mile relay (3:27.9) 
Barry Jacoby, Craig Lady, 
Phil Carey, John Oyler 

John Oyler, 1966 2A 440 (50.6) 
Richard Dull, 1963 2A javelin (188-1) 
Richard Dull, 1961 2A javelin (164-6) 
Bruce Parker, 1961 2A pole vault (11-10 1/2)  
John Byerly, 1959 2A mile (4:48.0) 
Kermit Jacoby, 1959 2A 180LH (20.8)  
Lauren Slaybaugh, 1959 2A pole vault (10-9) 
Ronald Lee Koontz, 1955 2A 440 (53.3)  
Robert Mauss, 1954 2A javelin (182-5 1/2)  
Fred Starry, 1952 2A pole vault (10-3)  
George Swartzbaugh, 1947 2A 110HH (13.3) 
Eddie Utz, 1946 2A 100y (10.3) 
Eddie Utz, 1946 2A 220 (22.8) 
William Wentzel, 1937 2A 100y (10.3) 
William Wentzel, 1937 2A 220 (23.3) 
Rinecker, 1937 2A pole vault (10-0) 
GlennThomas, 1933 2A pole vault (9-5) 
Dale Wagner, 1932 2A mile (5:09.5) 
Clair Guise, 1930 2A 220 (23.6) 
Clair Guise, 1930 2A 440 (56.4) 
Glenn Thomas, 1930 2A pole vault (8-6) 
George Routsong, 1929 2A 100y (11.0) 
George Routsong, 1929 2A 440 (56.2) 
John Houtz, 1929 2A shot (40-10) 
John Houtz, 1929 2A javelin (141-8) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE LIST OF ALL-TIME CHAMPIONS 
CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE WITH 
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BIRDSBORO (49) 
Track: 38  Field: 11  Relay: 13 
Ray Feick, 1956 2A mile (4:38.9) 
Ted March, 1954 2A 180LH (20.8) 
1954 2A 880 relay (1:34.6) 

Bill Leinbach, Ted March, 
Jack DeAugustine, Ron Squibb 

Gene Francis, 1954 2A pole vault (10-9)  
Ted March, 1953 2A 180LH (21.9) 
Ron Squibb, 1952 2A 100y (10.4) 
Ron Squibb, 1952 2A 220 (23.3) 
1952 2A 880 relay (1:36.0) 

Bill Leinbach, Ted March, 
Jack DeAugustine, Ron Squibb 

Jere Lutz, 1951 2A 100y (10.3) 
Milton Goheen, 1951 2A high jump (5-8)  
Richard Murray, 1950 2A mile (4:32.5) 
1946 2A mile relay (3:50.4) 

Melvin Bitler, Jannar Delaquit, 
James Smith, Charles Fordham 

Tony DaDamio, 1945 2A 880 (2:01.9) 
Tony DaDamio, 1945 2A mile (4:36.2) 
Tony DaDamio, 1944 2A 880 (2:05.3) 
1944 2A 880 relay (1:38.5) 

John Walt, William Knauer, 
Russell Millard, Robert Smith 

1944 2A mile relay (3:41.6) 
Robert Smith, William Knauer, 
John Walt, Tony DaDamio 

Tony DaDamio, 1943 2A mile (4:42.6) 
1943 2A mile relay (3:43.0) 

John Walt, Tony DaDamio, 
Jack Wesley, Robert Smith 

Tony DaDamio, 1942 2A mile (4:51.8) 
Bob Lacey, 1942 2A 220 (24.0) 
Bob Lacey, 1942 2A 440 (52.4) 
1942 2A mile relay (3:48.5) 

John Walt, Robert Smith, 
Kocher, Bob Lacey 

Bob Lacey, 1941 2A 440 (52.5) 
1941 2A mile relay (3:42.2) 

Houck, Conrad, Royal, Briel 
Smith, 1940 2A 440 (52.5) 
1940 2A mile relay (3:38.2) 

Runners not available 
Don Peifer, 1939 2A 880 (2:03.2) 
Don Peifer, 1939 2A mile (4:35.7) 
1939 2A mile relay (3:40.0) 

Runners not available 
Don Peifer, 1938 2A mile (4:42.6) 
1938 2A mile relay (3:40.4) 

Runners not available 
Johnny Slipp, 1937 2A 440 (52.2) 
Morton, 1937 2A shot (46-9) 
Marshall Hess, 1936 2A 880 (2:05.9) 
Morton, 1936 2A shot (43-6 1/2) 
Branford, 1936 2A high jump (5-6)  
Branford, 1935 2A high jump (5-7 3/4)  
Tezak, 1935 2A discus (112-7 1/2) 
Llewelyn Mills, 1934 2A mile (4:55.5) 
Henry, 1934 2A high jump (5-6)  
Henry, 1933 2A high jump (5-7 3/4)  
Swavely, 1932 2A 440 (56.4) 

BIRDSBORO (cont,) 
Francis, 1932 2A 880 (2:09.8) 
Smith, 1932 2A javelin (137-9) 
1930 2A mile relay (3:49.4) 

Wells, Keinard, Swavely, Sharp 
Ogden, 1929 2A 880 (2:16.2) 
1929 2A mile relay (3:50.0) 

Wells, Yaniello, DeSantis, Sharp 
Keinard, 1929 2A long jump (17-3 3/4) 
 
BISHOP McDEVITT (22) 
Track: 15  Field: 7  Relay: 3 
JuQuill Adams, 2018 3A 100m 
2014 2A 4x100 relay (43.87) 

Brandon Stanback, Nate Monroe, 
Austin Anderson, Tyler Gibson 

Brandon Stanback, 2014 2A triple jump (45-4 ½) 
Tyrone Gibson, 2013 2A 100m (11.16)  
Zach Morrow, 2011 2A high jump (6-4)  
Ian Pereira, 2010 2A 800 (1:59.08) 
Aaron Sye, 2010 2A high jump (6-6)  
Chris Houston, 2009 2A 200 (22.66) 
Joe Beveridge, 2009 2A 800 (1:58.08) 
Joe Beveridge, 2009 2A 1600 (4:25.44) 
Joe Beveridge, 2009 2A 3200 (9:29.94)  
Quentin Walker, 2009 2A high jump (6-3)  
Jon Duckett, 2009 2A shot (53-11 3/4)  
Chris Houston, 2008 2A 100m (11.17) 
Chris Houston, 2008 2A 200 (22.55) 
Chris Houston, 2008 2A 400 (49.66) 
Joe Beveridge, 2008 2A 1600 (4:29.43) 
Joe Beveridge, 2008 2A 3200 (9:38.59) 
2008 2A 4x100 relay (42.80) 

Jon Duckett, Mike Jones, 
Aaron Marks, Chris Houston 

2007 2A 4x100 relay (43.53) 
James Totten, Justin Knox, 
Billy Stair, Chris Houston 

Matt Dietz, 2007 2A discus (149-5) 
Dave Seiple, 2006 2A shot (51-6) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOILING SPRINGS (27) 
Track: 15  Field: 12  Relay: 7 
Dylan Lanoue, 2018 2A triple jump (43-0 1/4) 
Benny Cole, 2016 2A 100m (11.23) 
2016 2A 4x100 relay (44.31) 

Conner Fry, Jack Foreman, 
Matt Ly, Benny Cole 

Jonathan Goodson, 2014 2A 800 (1:58.07) 
Jonathan Goodson, 2014 2A 1600 (4:23.82) 
Sean Manning, 2013 2A 3200 (9:51.91) 
Jonathan Ernst, 2013 2A pole vault (13-0)  
2012 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.99) 

Jonathan Goodson, Kasey Sheetz 
James Lieto, Logan Murphy 

Jared Leese, 2001 2A pole vault (12-9)  
Jason Wonder, 2000 2A 100m (11.05) 
Jason Wonder, 2000 2A 200 (22.37) 
1973 2A two mile relay (8:15.7) 

Bob Slaseman, Dean Watson, 
Kurt Grabey, Al Peffer 

1970 2A 880 relay (1:32.1) 
Chuck Weiss, Floyd Morris, 
Denny Lebo, Rick Potteiger 

1969 2A two mile relay (8:15.3) 
Bill Bixler, Mike Stringfellow, 
Floyd Morris, Rich Lynn 

Dave Clepper, 1967 2A javelin (185-3) 
1966 2A 880 relay (1:32.9) 

Dennis Eremus, Charlie Craighead, 
Craig Barber, Jeff Rudolph 

1966 2A two mile relay (8:13.3) 
Craig Barber, Dave Hopcraft, 
Barry Gulden, Curt Barber 

Greg Miller, 1966 2A discus (150-0) 
Ralph Bookwalter, 1966 2A javelin (184-10) 
Curt Barber, 1965 2A 880 (1:58.9) 
Greg Miller, 1965 2A discus (143-7) 
Dick Clepper, 1965 2A javelin (207-8) 
George Gephart, 1933 2A shot (39-2) 
George Gephart, 1932 2A discus (101-10) 
George Gephart, 1931 2A 220 LH (29.0) 
Hertzler, 1931 2A shot (38-10) 
Boyer, 1931 2A discus (96-11 1/4) 
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BOYERTOWN (18) 
Track: 12  Field: 6  Relay: 2 
Adam Bingaman, 2002 3A pole vault (14-3)  
Jason Hilt, 1995 3A 800 (1:56.7) 
Jeremy Culver, 1994 3A 200 (22.2) 
Jeremy Culver, 1994 3A 400 (48.1)  
Jeremy Culver, 1994 3A long jump (22-7)  
Jon Borneman, 1992 3A pole vault (13-6)  
Foster Del Grosso, 1949 2A mile (4:38.0)  
Jack Rothenberger, 1947 2A 220 (23.5)  
Paul Weber, 1946 2A long jump (20-8 3/4)  
John Stengle, 1943 2A 880 (2:08.7) 
Gerald Karver, 1941 2A 880 (2:02.6) 
Gerald Karver, 1941 2A mile (4:31.7) 
Gerald Karver, 1940 2A 880 (2:03.4) 
Gerald Karver, 1940 2A mile (4:33.1) 
1938 2A 880 relay (1:36.5) 

Lin Hartman, Wallace Briel 
Earl Horn, William Toms 

Weller, 1938 2A shot (41-1 1/4) 
1934 2A mile relay (3:39.2) 

Leon Mast, Linwood Chittick, 
Sam Trethaway, Evan Koons 

Arthur Yoeder, 1934 2A shot (43-6) 
 
BRANDYWINE HEIGHTS (4) 
Track:  4 Field:  0 Relay:  1 
Adam Petersen, 2023 2A 100m (10.95) 
Adam Petersen, 2023 2A 200 (22.33) 
Adam Petersen, 2022 2A 100m (11.21) 
2022 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.69) 

Dakota Thomas, Tyler McCullough, 
Adam Petersen, Joshua Steiner 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMP HILL (60) 
Track: 49  Field: 11  Relay: 11 
Jake Brungard, 2022 2A 400 (49.07) 
Brody Myers, 2021 2A pole vault (15-0) 
Brody Myers, 2019 2A pole vault (14-0) 
Zack Kuntz, 2017 2A 110H (14.57) 
Zack Kuntz, 2017 2A 300H (40.01) 
Zack Kuntz, 2017 2A high jump (6-2)  
Andrew Snyder, 2016 2A 200 (22.84) 
Cooper Leslie, 2016 2A 1600 (4:26.69) 
Cooper Leslie, 2016 2A 3200 (9:44.29) 
Zack Kuntz, 2016 2A 110H (15.00) 
Zack Kuntz, 2016 2A 300H (40.88) 
2016 2A 4x800 relay (8:05.05) 

Blake Behney, Ian Gabig 
Daniel Shank, Cooper Leslie 

Zack Kuntz, 2016 2A high jump (6-4)  
Andrew Snyder, 2015 2A 200 (22.44) 
Andrew Snyder, 2015 2A 400 (48.04) 
Cooper Leslie, 2015 2A 3200 (9:39.51) 
Zack Kuntz, 2015 2A 110H (15.49) 
Zack Kuntz, 2015 2A 300H (41.20) 
2015 2A 4x100 relay (43.09) 

Alex Gallaher, Andrew Kreitzer 
Zack Kuntz, Andrew Snyder 

2015 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.55) 
Alex Gallaher, Zack Kuntz 
Cooper Leslie, Andrew Snyder 

Andrew Snyder, 2014 2A 200 (22.38)  
Ben Shank, 2012 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Adam Smith, 2006 2A 800 (1:56.41) 
2005 2A 4x800 relay (8:09.54) 

Josiah Stoltzfus, Garrett Rini 
Matt Orris, Adam Smith 

Adam Smith, 2004 2A 800 (1:54.73) 
2004 2A 4x800 relay (8:01.85) 

Zach Smith, Matt Orris 
Mike Nagels, Adam Smith 

Tom Kuhn, 1998 2A 400 (50.2) 
1998 2A 4x800 relay (8:12.1) 

Matt Brenner, Brandon Beebe 
Jeff Bigelow, Steve Feinour 

Jeremy Bigelow, 1994 2A 800 (1:58.4) 
Jeremy Bigelow, 1993 2A 800 (1:57.1)  
Jeff Thomas, 1983 2A triple jump (43-6) 
Dennis Dunn, 1978 2A 330H (39.4) 
Malcolm McDonald, 1971 2A 100y (10.5) 
David Greene, 1978 2A 880 (2:00.22) 
Bob Murphy, 1976 2A 880 (1:56.66) 
Bruce McLanahan, 1969 2A mile (4:22.3) 
Bruce McLanahan, 1968 2A mile (4:23.3)  
Jeff Keim, 1968 2A long jump (22-9 1/4)  
Mike Creegan, 1967 2A mile (4:26.7) 
Leo Luciano, 1966 2A two mile (9:52.3)  
Walt Moffet, 1966 2A shot (50-2 1/4)  
Alan Sommerville, 1963 2A 100y (10.0) 
Clyne Keller, 1963 2A 180LH (20.2) 
1963 2A 880 relay (1:31.8) 

Dan Reed, Dave Neff, 
Clyne Keller, Alan Somerville 

Alan Sommerville, 1962 2A 100y (10.3) 
Alan Sommerville, 1962 2A 220 (22.3)  
Dave Taddeo, 1962 2A high jump (6-2 1/2)  

CAMP HILL (cont.) 
Ed Morgan, 1961 2A 180LH (21.1) 
Tim Wagner, 1960 2A 880 (2:03.1) 
1960 2A mile relay (3:36.4) 

Tim Wagner, Bill Clark, 
Steve Greiner, Ed Morgan 

Tony Baker, 1956 2A 100y (10.3) 
Tony Baker, 1956 2A 220 (23.4) 
1956 2A 880 relay (1:34.3) 

Ronnie Dietz, Dick Phillips, 
Bill Fenical, Tony Baker 

Dana Friedman, 1956 2A shot (51-7 1/4)  
Jon Musser, 1956 2A discus (148-6 1/2)  
Tony Baker, 1955 2A 100y (10.4) 
1955 2A 880 relay (1:35.6) 

Bill Fenical, Dick Phillips, 
Steve Northrup, Tony Baker 

Michael Hillegas, 1953 2A 440 (55.3) 
Bitner, 1935 2A 880 (2:09.5) 
1931 2A mile relay (3:50.9) 

Runners not available 
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CARLISLE (76) 
Track: 44  Field: 32  Relay: 13 
2024 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.71) 

Darian Crim, Javani Mosley, 
James Millare, Parker Smith 

2024 3A 4x800 relay (7:47.10) 
Joshua Blanton, Darian Crim, 
Kolbin Heberlig, James Millare 

Jeremiah Hargrove, 2022 3A javelin (177-9) 
Casey Padgett, 2019 3A 3200 (9:25.96) 
Jack Wisner, 2018 3A 1600 (4:18.71) 
Isaac Kole, 2017 3A 800 (1:55.57) 
2017 3A 4x800 relay (7:54.49) 

Sam Affolder, Jared Griffie 
Isaac Kole, Jack Wisner 

DeShawn Millington, 2017 3A high jump (6-5)  
Matt Wisner, 2016 3A 800 (1:55.92) 
2016 3A 4x800 relay (7:58.89) 

Jared Griffie, Jack Wisner 
Matt Wisner, Isaac Kole 

Zach Brehm, 2015 3A 800 (1:55.29) 
Zach Brehm, 2015 3A 1600 (4:18.30) 
Zach Brehm, 2015 3A 3200 (9:09.05) 
Isa Paschall, 2015 3A long jump (23-0)  
Deshawn Millington, 2015 3A triple jump (48-1 1/4)  
Zach Brehm, 2014 3A 800 (1:53.96) 
Zach Brehm, 2014 3A 1600 (4:16.40) 
2014 3A 4x800 relay (7:57.78) 

Zach Brehm, Jon Carroll 
Joe DeAngelo, Matt Wisner 

Isa Paschall, 2014 3A triple jump (47-5 1/2)  
Kyle Hurston, 2009 3A 3200 (9:29.73) 
2009 3A 4x800 relay (7:55.06) 

Tyler Schimandle, Chase West 
Dave Dennison, Kyle Hurston 

Kyle Hurston, 2008 3A 3200 (9:37.72) 
Aaron Whetstone, 2007 3A triple jump (46-3 1/4) 
Jeff Porter, 2004 3A high jump (6-7)  
Jeff Porter, 2003 3A high jump (6-6)  
Scott Davis, 1996 3A 3200 (9:31.9) 
Andy Baker, 1994 3A 800 (1:55.8) 
1994 3A 4x100 relay (42.8) 

Jason Brown, Brandon Eiserman, 
Brad Goodwin, Mark Williams 

1994 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.5) 
Jim DeGaetano, Andy Baker, 
Brandon Eiserman, Mark Williams 

Jonas Sheehan, 1987 3A discus (159-5)  
Matt McVetta, 1984 3A high jump (6-10)  
Greg Hench, 1982 3A javelin (178-2)  
Dan Hunter, 1981 3A triple jump (47-4)  
Jon Gray, 1980 3A pole vault (13-0) 
Tim Berry, 1978 3A javelin (201-0) 
Kirk Iller, 1976 3A pole vault (13-6) 
Minor Redmond, 1973 3A triple jump (46-7 3/4)  
Dave Eppley, 1972 3A javelin (194-10) 
Minor Redmond, 1972 3A long jump (22-0)  
Minor Redmond, 1972 3A triple jump (45-4 1/4)  
Carl Owens, 1971 3A discus (155-3) 
Kerry Brown, 1970 3A 440 (50.2) 
1970 3A mile relay (3:28.5) 

Pat Petre, Ray Boldosser, 
Ben Carney, Kerry Brown 

CARLISLE (cont.) 
Jim Scott, 1969 3A 100y (9.7) 
Jim Scott, 1969 3A 220 (22.4) 
1969 3A 880 relay (1:30.1) 

Pat Petre, Don Frysinger, 
Ed Boldosser, Jim Scott 

Don Owens, 1968 3A discus (160-7) 
Eric Noren, 1967 3A 880 (1:59.2) 
Merle Miller, 1966 3A pole vault (13-3)  
Dick Bushey, 1965 3A pole vault (12-6)  
Ken Palmer, 1964 3A 120HH (14.7) 
Al Nye, 1964 3A shot (57-9 1/2)  
Al Owens, 1963 3A discus (153-9) 
Len McLaughlin, 1963 3A pole vault (12-5)  
Jim Widdecke, 1962 3A shot (54-1 1/2)  
Guy Hagerty, 1962 3A pole vault (12-6 1/2)  
Bill Owens, 1961 3A 100y (9.9) 
Bill Owens, 1961 3A 220 (22.2) 
Rick Lamison, 1961 3A pole vault (12-3)  
Dave Dowd, 1956 3A 440 (51.0) 
Leo Castle, 1956 3A high jump (5-10 1/2)  
Mervyn Johnson, 1955 3A 100y (10.0) 
Mervyn Johnson, 1955 3A 220 (21.9) 
1955 3A 880 relay (1:33.6) 

Ken Tomchak, Dick Clelan, 
Dave Dowd, Mervyn Johnson 

Mervyn Johnson, 1954 3A 100y (10.5) 
Mervyn Johnson, 1954 3A 220 (22.1)  
Bill Lowery, 1952 3A discus (144-3 3/8)  
1951 3A mile relay (3:35.3) 

Ross Richwine, Ron Kreiger, 
Ed Dowd, Charles Dowd 

William Nickey, 1951 3A pole vault (11-3)  
Ross Richwine, 1950 3A 440 (52.6) 
George Bogar, 1950 3A mile (4:40.8) 
1950 3A mile relay (3:35.3) 

Ross Richwine, Earl Swanner, 
Ed Dowd, Charles Dowd 

Bill Turner, 1949 3A 880 (2:07.0) 
Bill Turner, 1948 3A 880 (2:03.8) 
Chuck Morris, 1932 3A mile (4:43.6) 
Kenneth Wagner, 1925 3A 440 (55.0) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CEDAR CLIFF (23) 
Track: 18  Field: 5  Relay: 4 
Pat Caulfield, 2004 3A 3200 (9:26.93) 
John Butler, 2002 3A 1600 (4:20.12) 
1999 3A 4x400 relay (3:22.8) 

Andrew Campanaro, Reuben Haigler, 
Andrew Kerstetter, Jared McClure 

Tyler Lenda, 1998 3A discus (164-1) 
Kyle Lane, 1991 3A 100m (10.6) 
Kyle Lane, 1991 3A 200 (21.5) 
Kyle Lane, 1991 3A 400 (48.3) 
1991 3A 4x400 relay (3:26.6) 

Matt Cope, Ben Lowe, 
Matt Williams, Kyle Lane 

Robb Pavlovich, 1987 3A high jump (6-6 1/4)  
Robb Pavlovich, 1986 3A high jump (6-7)  
Cal Williams, 1985 3A 300H (38.9) 
Tom Tarsavage, 1984 3A 110H (14.7) 
Tom Tarsavage, 1984 3A 300H (39.4) 
Dave Natale, 1976 3A 100y (10.1) 
Dave Natale, 1976 3A 220 (22.0) 
Steve Gaustad, 1975 3A 330H (39.8) 
1973 3A 880 relay (1:30.3) 

Marc Torquato, Don Bender, 
Keith Polito, Mark Anderson 

Charlie Lyter, 1972 3A 330H (41.5) 
1970 3A 880 relay (1:31.7) 

Marc Torquato, Tom Mack, 
Bob Berry, Ted Hummel 

Terry Moses, 1969 3A pole vault (12-6)  
John Leib, 1968 3A javelin (180-4) 
Mike Tilder, 1962 3A 120HH (15.2) 
Mike Tilder, 1961 3A 120HH (15.4) 
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CEDAR CREST (35) 
Track: 27  Field: 8  Relay: 12 
Tommy Bildheiser, 2021 3A 800 (1:56.43) 
2021 3A 4x800 relay (7:53.56) 

Luke Hinegardner, Ryan Wolfe, 
Jayden Heagle, Tommy Bildheiser 

2019 3A 4x800 relay (7:51.77) 
Ryan Scicchitano, William Sheffield 
Jake Burkett, Nate Shutter 

2015 3A 4x800 relay (7:54.01) 
Matt Royer, Jared Glossner 
Jordan Cruise, Jesse Cruise 

Evan Horn, 2015 3A javelin (179-8) 
2014 3A 4x100 relay (42.88) 

Peter Groff, Jared Brandt, 
Damon Edwards, Denzel Pierre 

2010 3A 4x400 relay (3:22.83) 
Darren Dobroski, Mychal Robinson, 
Jon Jackson, Alex Galli 

2010 3A 4x800 relay (7:49.03) 
Darren Dobroski, Shaun Ditzler 
Jon Jackson, Alex Galli 

Tom Troxell, 2008 3A 800 (1:52.61) 
2008 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.09) 

Tom Troxell, Kyle McConnell, 
Ethan Diehm, Jared Feinstein 

2008 3A 4x800 relay (7:54.98) 
Matt Heisey, Jared Feinstein 
Alex Galli, Tom Troxell 

Tobias Robinson, 2004 3A 110H (14.96) 
Tobias Robinson, 2004 3A 300H (38.83)  
2004 3A 4x100 relay (42.12) 

Kelvin Reyes, Pete Habegger, 
Tobias Robinson, Michael Fox 

Pete Habegger, 2004 3A long jump (22-8 1/4)  
Pete Habegger, 2003 3A long jump (22-10 1/2)  
Thomas Jordan, 2003 3A javelin (219-5) 
Jaren Hayes, 2002 3A 100m (10.67) 
Jaren Hayes, 2002 3A 200 (21.90) 
Pat Clark, 2002 3A 3200 (9:20.11) 
2002 3A 4x100 relay (42.69) 

Billy Alicea, Andre Melendez, 
Michael Fox, Jaren Hayes 

Jaren Hayes, 2001 3A 100m (10.77) 
Jaren Hayes, 2000 3A 100m (10.79) 
Jaren Hayes, 2000 3A 200 (22.20) 
2000 3A 4x100 relay (43.14) 

Fernando Melendez, Dave Yingst, 
Brad Bowman, Jaren Hayes 

Jaren Hayes, 1999 3A 100m (10.6) 
1999 3A 4x100 relay (42.7) 

Mike Rollo, Tony Tirado, 
Erick Rittle, Jaren Hayes 

Steve Dubbs, 1992 3A shot (53-9) 
Nick MacFalls, 1991 3A 3200 (9:32.42) 
Nick MacFalls, 1990 3A 1600 (4:19.5) 
Nick MacFalls, 1990 3A 3200 (9:27.6) 
Ben Hazleton, 1980 3A 100m (11.03) 
Rich Wolfe, 1967 2A shot (54-1) 
Rich Wolfe, 1967 2A discus (152-5 1/2)  
John Loose, 1967 2A triple jump (41-6 3/4) 
 
 

CENTRAL CATHOLIC (5) 
Track: 3  Field: 2  Relay: 2 
Michael Coe, 2004 2A 200 (22.97) 
2003 2A 4x800 relay (8:07.52) 

Mat Stuber, Sam McDonald 
Chris Mueller, Josh Blair 

2002 2A 4x800 relay (8:17.09) 
Mat Stuber, Sam McDonald 
Josh Blair, Chris Mueller 

Brian Auchter, 1998 2A discus (155-5) 
John Suncak, 1978 2A javelin (184-10) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL DAUPHIN (29) 
Track: 14  Field: 15  Relay: 4 
Gabriel Scott, 2024 3A 100m (10.45) 
Gabriel Scott, 2024 3A 200 (21.55) 
Timothy Roden, 2023 3A 800 (1:54.82) 
Ed Schrom, 2011 3A 1600 (4:16.56) 
Colton Charles, 2010 3A 100m (11.03) 
2010 3A 4x100 relay (42.72) 

Paul Coleman, Taylor Norris, 
Earnest Effi, Colton Charles 

Justin Shirk, 2009 3A javelin (204-8) 
Justin Shirk, 2008 3A javelin (196-7) 
Andrew Rotz, 2007 3A 800 (1:53.15) 
2007 3A 4x800 relay (7:54.67) 

Tyler Golden, Ben Francavage 
David Little, Andrew Rotz 

Justin Shirk, 2007 3A javelin (201-0)  
Ryan Whiting, 2005 3A shot (69-11 1/2)  
Ryan Whiting, 2005 3A discus (199-1) 
2004 3A 4x800 relay (7:52.85) 

Justin McCarthy, Ryan Jones 
Andrew Rotz, Mark Weidler 

Ryan Whiting, 2004 3A shot (65-0) 
Ryan Whiting, 2004 3A discus (194-3) 
Ryan Whiting, 2003 3A shot (58-2) 
Ryan Whiting, 2003 3A discus (164-1)  
Tyler Hershey, 1999 3A pole vault (14-6)  
Mike Sage, 1998 3A shot (61-7 1/4)  
Mike Sage, 1997 3A shot (53-5) 
Brian Preputnick, 1992 3A high jump (6-4)  
Mark Fritz, 1991 3A javelin (210-0) 
Steve Musser, 1971 3A 100y (10.2) 
Craig Anderson, 1971 3A 440 (50.4) 
Dan Kuhn, 1970 3A javelin (194-8) 
1962 3A 880 relay (1:31.5) 

Warren Smith, Levi Turner, 
Ken Dykes, Tom Bailey 

Roy Reisinger, 1957 3A mile (4:37.4) 
Roy Reisinger, 1956 3A mile (4:39.4) 
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CENTRAL DAUPHIN EAST (42) 
Track: 33  Field: 9  Relay: 10 
Shawn Brown, 2019 3A 100m (10.63) 
Stephon Brown, 2019 3A 400 (47.92) 
Emmanuel Niang, 2019 3A 110H (14.36) 
2019 3A 4x100 relay (41.10) 

Bryce Baker, Shawn Brown, 
Stephon Brown, David Niang  

Aaron Arp, 2017 3A 400 (48.73) 
Aaron Arp, 2016 3A 200 (21.99) 
Charles Bowman Jr., 2015 3A 110H (14.48) 
2015 3A 4x100 relay (42.10) 

Aaron Arp, Charles Bowman Jr, 
Amin Amin, Shyheim Brown 

2015 3A 4x400 relay (3:17.27) 
Dayne Fields, Evan Pierce, 
Luke Everidge, Shyheim Brown 

2014 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.70) 
Raekwon Purdy, James Waters, 
Luke Everidge, Charles Bowman Jr. 

T.J. Elliott, 2012 3A 100m (10.75) 
T.J. Elliott, 2012 3A 200 (21.66) 
2012 3A 4x100 relay (42.40) 

Deandre Thompson, Siele Johnson, 
Shelby Wilkerson, T.J. Elliott 

Kyle Dickinson, 2009 3A long jump (22-9)  
Travis Nye, 2008 3A shot (53-8) 
Travis Nye, 2008 3A discus (159-5) 
Nate Speaks, 2006 3A 100m (11.08) 
Nate Speaks, 2006 3A 200 (22.22) 
2006 3A 4x100 relay (42.79) 

Ian Morris, Nate Speaks, 
Kurtis McDonald, Dan Speaks 

2005 3A 4x100 relay (42.47) 
Ed Primas, Nate Speaks, 
Devon Lutz, Dan Speaks 

2004 3A 4x400 relay (3:18.39) 
Aaron Williams, Ed Primas, 
Eric Johnson, Bryant Balkom 

2003 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.32) 
Ed Primas, Ryan Reed, 
Eric Johnson, Aaron Williams 

Garrett Thompson, 1996 3A 400 (49.6) 
Ken Gatling, 1996 3A 110H (15.1) 
Garrett Thompson, 1995 3A 400 (50.3) 
Aaron McCommons, 1994 3A 1600 (4:20.6) 
Aaron McCommons, 1993 3A 1600 (4:21.6) 
Dana Cook, 1990 3A 100m (10.9) 
Dana Cook, 1990 3A 200 (21.9) 
Corey Brooks, 1988 3A 400 (48.7) 
Octavius Burnett, 1978 3A 100y (10.07) 
Jeff Jones, 1978 3A 220 (22.15) 
1978 3A 440 relay (42.55) 

Martin Young, Keith Flynn 
Jeff Jones, Octavius Burnett 

Jeff Jones, 1978 3A long jump (23-0 1/4)  
Tom Termin, 1976 3A javelin (195-2) 
Bob Hopple, 1975 3A javelin (195-5)  
Eric Love, 1975 3A high jump (6-7)  
Steve Bogar, 1974 3A discus (158-1) 
Bob Hopple, 1974 3A javelin (204-5) 
Clint Champagne, 1966 3A two mile (10:00.0) 
John Zimmerman, 1965 3A 120HH (15.3) 

CENTRAL DAUPHIN EAST (cont.) 
Al Holland, 1964 3A 180LH (20.0) 
 
CENTRAL YORK (20) 
Track: 15  Field: 5  Relay: 2 
Jay Stone, 2013 3A 110H (14.68) 
Jay Stone, 2013 3A 300H (37.63) 
Jay Stone, 2012 3A 110H (14.76) 
Jay Stone, 2012 3A 300H (38.55) 
Adam Loser, 2002 3A high jump (6-7)  
Robert Leite, 1998 3A triple jump (46-9) 
Ewin Jenkins, 1997 3A triple jump (45-10 3/4)  
Bryan Schiding, 1996 3A long jump (23-5 1/2)  
Russ Zeigler, 1995 3A 100m (10.7) 
Russ Zeigler, 1995 3A 200 (22.5) 
Ian Campbell, 1995 3A 110H (14.3) 
Ian Campbell, 1995 3A 300H (39.4) 
1995 3A 4x100 relay (43.1) 

Bryan Heilman, Stevens Young, 
Russ Zeigler, Ian Campbell 

Brad Freeman, 1980 3A 800 (1:57.77) 
Brad Freeman, 1979 3A 800 (1:57.97)  
Vince Lehr, 1974 3A long jump (22-10 1/4)  
Dick Hogentogler, 1972 3A 440 (51.4-co) 
1967 2A two mile relay (8:16.7) 

Carl Deiner, Bill McElwain, 
Jeff Adams, Bob McElwain 

Brian Young, 1961 3A 440 (50.5) 
Carl Miller, 1961 3A 880 (1:59.6) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHAMBERSBURG (43) 
Track: 25  Field: 18  Relay: 5 
JJ Kelly, 2023 3A high jump (6-8) 
JJ Kelly, 2023 3A triple jump (49-2) 
JJ Kelly, 2022 3A triple jump (47-0) 
Kelton Chastulik, 2017 3A shot (61-10 ½)  
Ryun Holder, 2012 3A 800 (1:53.56) 
2012 3A 4x800 relay (7:48.94) 

Adam Harriger, Nick Rotz 
Aaron Powell, Ryun Holder 

ConRoy Smith, 2010 3A 200 (22.24) 
Dakota Grove, 2010 3A 300H (38.49) 
Blake Stahl, 2010 3A javelin (181-1) 
Tappah Dinnall, 2007 3A shot (56-7) 
2006 3A 4x800 relay (8:02.09) 

Corey Snyder, Tom Ausherman 
J.R. Rodkey, Corey Grove 

Dave Dietrich, 2002 3A discus (161-8) 
Josh Davis, 2000 3A 3200 (9:35.41) 
Chris Clever, 1997 3A javelin (211-8) 
Chris Clever, 1996 3A javelin (192-4) 
Brian Rosenberg, 1995 3A 3200 (9:22.0) 
Brian Rosenberg, 1994 3A 3200 (9:29.8) 
Mic Jones, 1993 3A 100m (10.9) 
1990 3A 4x100 relay (43.0) 

Curtis O’Neal, Tony Harrison,  
Cliff Houser, Matt Rearick 

Rich Fogal, 1989 3A triple jump (45-0 3/4)  
Matt Deardorff, 1988 3A 3200 (9:35.7) 
Doug Walter, 1986 3A 800 (1:56.7) 
Doug Walter, 1986 3A 1600 (4:22.1) 
1986 3A 4x800 relay (7:52.8) 

Tony Evans, Rod Forrester 
Eddie Kimple, Doug Walter 

Doug Walter, 1985 3A 1600 (4:24.5) 
Dave Muehl, 1985 3A 110H (15.0) 
Kenny Roberts, 1983 3A shot (54-1)  
Steve Moore, 1979 3A high jump (7-0 1/4)  
Steve Moore, 1978 3A high jump (6-8)  
Brett Wagner, 1976 3A mile (4:20.85) 
Jim Baker, 1973 3A discus (155-4) 
Tim Cook, 1971 3A two mile (9:33.6) 
Tim Cook, 1970 3A mile (4:25.2) 
Van Barbour, 1969 3A 440 (49.8) 
Jerry Kraiss, 1967 3A two mile (9:46.6) 
Wayne Cove, 1964 3A discus (158-2) 
Jerry Bigler, 1962 3A 100y (9.9) 
Nat Martin, 1960 3A pole vault (11-3) 
Nelson Carmack, 1956 3A discus (141-6 1/2)  
Art Kemp, 1953 3A long jump (20-3) 
1949 3A mile relay (3:37.5) 

Ken Washinger, Don Eyer, 
Bob Shull, Ted Heefner 

Bill Kane, 1948 3A 100y (9.8) 
Bill Kane, 1948 3A 220 (22.2) 
 
CHRISTIAN SCHOOL OF YORK (2) 
Track: 1  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Luka Schroeter, 2023 2A long jump (21-3 1/2) 
Matt Cornwell, 2001 2A 3200 (9:32.43) 
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COCALICO (15) 
Track: 4  Field: 11  Relay: 1 
Jhet Janis, 2014 3A javelin (194-5) 
Kyle Felpel, 2012 3A shot (60-7)  
Kyle Felpel, 2011 3A shot (59-3 ½)  
Kyle Felpel, 2010 3A shot (55-1) 
Kyle Felpel, 2010 3A discus (169-0) 
Jon Kegerize, 2003 3A 300H (39.71) 
Joel Thiry, 2000 3A 800 (1:56.68) 
2000 3A 4x800 relay (7:57.51) 

Bryan Shafer, Chris Wagner 
Todd Webb, Joel Thiry 

Antoine Mobley, 2000 3A triple jump (47-2)  
Troy Burkholder, 1995 2A discus (167-0) 
Troy Burkholder, 1995 2A javelin (238-1) 
Troy Burkholder, 1994 2A discus (153-7) 
Troy Burkholder, 1994 2A javelin (205-5) 
Troy Eberly, 1983 2A javelin (179-7) 
Mike Grant, 1977 2A 330H (39.3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COLUMBIA (68) 
Track: 50  Field: 18  Relay: 9 
Quincy Stewart, 2024 2A 400 (50.56) 
2024 2A 4x100 relay (43.80) 

Artie Poindexter, Demari, 
Brelon, Quincy Stewart 

Brelon Miller, 2024 2A long jump (20-10) 
Quincy Stewart, 2023 2A 400 (51.11) 
Jason McIntyre, 2016 2A 400 (49.85 - co)  
Michael Burke IV, 2012 2A javelin (187-5)  
Mackie Simms, 2002 2A 200 (23.11)  
Glenn Wall, 1992 2A high jump (6-5) 
Bob Houck, 1987 2A 110H (14.9) 
Don Schoelkopf, 1986 2A javelin (199-4) 
Don Schoelkopf, 1985 2A javelin (188-7)  
Steve Kuhn, 1984 2A high jump (6-6)  
Greg Hershey, 1981 2A 1600 (4:21.26) 
Greg Hershey, 1981 2A 3200 (9:31.98) 
Harry Howard, 1982 2A 110H (14.73) 
Scott Raymond, 1978 2A 120HH (15.06)  
Scott Raymond, 1978 2A long jump (22-0 1/2)  
Scott Raymond, 1977 2A 120HH (14.70) 
Carl Mathias, 1977 2A pole vault (13-9)  
Scott Zeamer, 1975 2A 100y (10.41)  
Mike Keiper, 1975 2A high jump (6-7)  
Steve Manley, 1973 2A javelin (176-8) 
Joe Raymond, 1971 2A 440 (50.7) 
Charlie Simms, 1970 2A 120HH (15.0) 
Charlie Simms, 1970 2A 180LH (20.7) 
Charlie Frey, 1967 2A 120HH (15.2) 
Ron Smith, 1966 2A 100y (10.2) 
Ron Smith, 1966 2A 120HH (14.6) 
Jerome Ellis, 1966 2A 180LH (20.1) 
1966 2A mile relay (3:27.5) 

Dennis Bard, Jerome Ellis, 
Elmo Marbury, Ron Smith  

Ron Smith, 1965 2A 100y (10.2) 
Jerome Ellis, 1965 2A 440 (50.0) 
Ron Smith, 1965 2A 120HH (14.9) 
Jerome Ellis, 1965 2A 180LH (20.3) 
1965 2A mile relay (3:29.2) 

Jerome Ellis, Dennis Bard, 
Elmo Marbury, Ron Smith 

Ron Smith, 1964 2A 100y (10.4) 
Ron Smith, 1964 2A 120HH (15.1) 
Jerome Ellis, 1964 2A 180LH (20.7) 
1964 2A mile relay (3:28.4) 

Tom Smith, Charles McGee, 
Jerome Ellis, Ron Smith 

Ron Smith, 1963 2A 120HH (15.2) 
Len Sweeney, 1960 2A 100y (10.3) 
Len Sweeney, 1960 2A 220 (23.2) 
Glenn Vogel, 1960 2A 440 (52.4) 
Al Johnson, 1960 2A 180LH (21.4) 
Jack Horner, 1960 2A javelin (153-4) 
1959 2A mile relay (3:40.4) 

Barry Nicholas, Ron Nicholas, 
Larry Robinson, Glenn Vogel 

Pete Weimer, 1958 2A 880 (2:03.9) 
Pete Weimer, 1958 2A mile (4:38.6) 
1958 2A mile relay (3:39.2) 

Gene Makle, Hi Fitzgerald, 
Larry Robinson, Pete Weimer 

COLUMBIA (cont.) 
1957 2A mile relay (3:37.1) 

Russ Hillar, Don Murray, 
Don Aston, Pete Weimer 

Gene Makle, 1957 2A shot (50-7 1/4)  
Ken Beck, 1955 2A 220 (22.9) 
Ken Beck, 1955 2A long jump (21-0 7/8)  
Ken Beck, 1954 2A 220 (22.5) 
1954 2A mile relay (3:39.2) 

Gerry Reifsnyder, Fred Gerfin, 
James Riccio, George Siar 

John Yohe, 1953 2A 220 (22.7) 
Kenneth Schuler, 1953 2A 880 (2:06.2) 
1953 2A mile relay (3:38.7) 

John Yohe, Charles Hartman, 
George Silar, Kenneth Schuler 

Ronald Mable, 1953 2A shot (46-3 1/4)  
Kenneth Schuler, 1952 2A 880 (2:03.5)  
Harland Carey, 1952 2A high jump (5-10 1/4)  
Harland Carey, 1950 2A high jump (5-10)  
Donan, 1942 3A discus (121-11) 
Newman Draper, 1941 3A 880 (2:02.0) 
Newman Draper, 1941 3A mile (4:39.6) 
Ike Blumenshine, 1941 3A 200LH (23.2) 
Newman Draper, 1940 3A mile (4:34.3)  
Rathton, 1927 3A high jump (5-2 1/2) 
 
CONESTOGA VALLEY (22) 
Track: 13  Field: 9  Relay: 1 
Aanyah Bermudez, 2017 3A 110H (14.31)  
Jose Barbon, 2017 3A long jump (22-8 ½)  
Chance Post, 2014 3A 110H (14.48) 
Chance Post, 2014 3A 300H (37.91) 
Justus Norman, 2014 3A long jump (23-0)  
Robert Cardina, 2010 3A high jump (6-6)  
Vince McNally, 2007 3A 1600 (4:19.37) 
Jared Weaver, 2006 3A 800 (1:55.82) 
2005 3A 4x800 relay (7:45.26) 

James Stratton, Jared Weaver 
Vince McNally, Kip Horbal 

Tendayi Gochera, 2000 3A 110H (14.66) 
Corey Jones, 1993 3A 200 (21.8) 
Corey Jones, 1993 3A 400 (48.2)  
Dan Miller, 1994 3A high jump (6-6)  
Scott Finch, 1988 3A high jump (6-8)  
Charles Forrey, 1969 2A 100y (10.3) 
Charles Forrey, 1969 2A 220 (23.4) 
Rick Carostelli, 1968 2A 120HH (14.8) 
Rick Carostelli, 1968 2A 180LH (20.0)  
Geoff Petrasek, 1966 3A shot (59-1 1/2)  
Geoff Petrasek, 1966 3A discus (162-9)  
Geoff Petrasek, 1965 3A shot (58-8 1/2)  
Geoff Petrasek, 1965 3A discus (156-10) 
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CONRAD WEISER (25) 
Track: 21  Field: 4  Relay: 3 
Nate McClafferty, 2010 3A 1600 (4:19.92) 
Lamont Fowler, 2009 3A 200 (22.51) 
Lamont Fowler, 2009 3A 400 (47.93) 
2009 3A 4x100 relay (42.47) 

Danny Sanchez, Kamar Norville, 
D.J. Robinson, Lamont Fowler 

Lamont Fowler, 2008 3A 400 (48.07)  
Adam Ressler, 1996 2A high jump (6-6)  
1993 2A 4x800 relay (8:12.1) 

Matt Koon, Andy Boyer 
Luke Goguts, Stephen Gibson 

Jason Stewart, 1990 2A 800 (1:58.3) 
Jason Stewart, 1990 2A 1600 (4:28.8) 
Jason Stewart, 1990 2A 3200 (9:23.3) 
Jason Stewart, 1989 2A 1600 (4:22.9) 
Jason Stewart, 1989 2A 3200 (9:25.3) 
Kevin Deemer, 1989 2A 400 (50.4)  
Ray King, 1985 2A triple jump (44-8) 
Barry Whitmoyer, 1983 2A 300H (39.93) 
Wayne Blatt, 1980 2A 110H (14.72) 
Wayne Blatt, 1980 2A 300H (39.30) 
Tony Ross, 1976 2A 330H (39.4) 
Brian Weber, 1974 2A 880 (1:59.71) 
Keith Baker, 1973 2A 880 (2:01.2) 
Dan Kuhn, 1973 2A shot (55-10 1/2)  
Tim Baum, 1972 2A mile (4:27.3) 
1972 2A two mile relay (8:13.1) 

Brian Webber, Carl Unger, 
Tim Baum, Keith Baker 

Bob Yiengst, 1970 2A mile (4:24.2)  
Jim Kuhn, 1968 2A shot (55-8 1/4) 
 
CORNWALL (12) 
Track: 0  Field: 12  Relay: 0 
Roger Grimes, 1964 2A shot (57-11) 
Roger Grimes, 1964 2A discus (153-11* 1/2)  
Larry Light, 1964 2A high jump (5-10) 
Larry Light, 1964 2A pole vault (12-3 3/4)  
Roger Grimes, 1963 2A shot (53-11 1/2)  
Roger Grimes, 1963 2A discus (147-4)  
Gene McCleary, 1960 2A shot (58-4 1/4)  
Gene McCleary, 1960 2A discus (174-7 1/2)  
Gene McCleary, 1960 2A pole vault (11-0)  
Gene McCleary, 1959 2A shot (52-7 1/2)  
Gene McCleary, 1959 2A discus (160-2 1/2) 
Gene Carpenter, 1956 2A high jump (5-7 3/4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY (55) 
Track: 41 Field: 14  Relay: 15 
2023 3A 4x400 relay (3:22.78) 

Nate Frederick, Jordan Tiday, 
Joseph Butler, Kadin Sodmont 

2023 3A 4x800 relay (7:51.44) 
Jordan Tiday, Andrew Hampton,  
Klush Patel, Joseph Butler 

Luke Noss, 2022 3A 400 (48.18) 
Sam de la Riva, 2022 3A 800 (1:55.15) 
2022 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.52) 
 Matt Reinard, Nate Frederick,  
 Sam de la Riva, Luke Noss 
Wade Shomper, 2022 3A shot (61-7 1/4) 
James Jaisingh, 2021 3A 400 (47.77) 
2021 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.94) 

Luke Noss, Colson Cutting,  
James Jaisingh, David Williams 

2019 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.00) 
Daniel Sheffield, Luke Noss, 
James Jaisingh, David Williams 

Kier Miner, 2016 3A 400 (48.16) 
Chris Craig, 2015 3A 100m (11.20) 
Chris Craig, 2015 3A 200 (22.08) 
Alec Kunzweiler, 2013 3A 800 (1:51.68) 
2013 3A 4x800 relay (7:48.52) 

Brady Miller, Scott St. Peter 
Alex Coburn, Alec Kunzweiler 

Seth Robbins, 2010 3A 3200 (9:24.89) 
Juan Steward, 2008 3A 100m (11.16) 
Juan Steward, 2008 3A 200 (22.29) 
2008 3A 4x100 relay (42.90) 

Mike Frenette, Zack Vucurevich, 
Nick Vucurevich, Juan Steward 

Juan Steward, 2007 3A 200 (22.54) 
David Stonfer, 2006 3A 400 (47.83) 
2006 3A 4x400 relay (3:19.99) 

Josh Shumberger, Preston Casper, 
Juan Steward, David Stonfer 

Adam Thielmann, 2006 3A discus (165-3) 
John Austin, 2006 3A javelin (189-10) 
David Stonfer, 2005 3A 400 (48.54) 
2005 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.45) 

Kevin Fuller, Preston Casper,  
Josh Shumberger, David Stonfer 

2003 3A 4x800 relay (7:57.54) 
David Little, Kevin Fulginitti 
Jon Fulginitti, Brian Fuller 

Marques Pinkas, 2002 3A 110H (14.94) 
Darrell Curtis, 2001 3A 3200 (9:24.55) 
Jaret Campisi, 2001 3A 300H (37.86) 
2001 3A 4x400 relay (3:18.62) 

Nate Funk, Brandon Stanford, 
Andy Zang, Jaret Campisi 

2001 3A 4x800 relay (7:52.50) 
Andy Zang, Chas Taverna 
Darrell Curtis, Justin Skaare 

Dan Austin, 2001 3A shot (54-5 1/2)  
Dan Austin, 2001 3A discus (177-10) 
Justin Skaare, 2000 3A 1600 (4:27.98) 
Jaret Campisi, 2000 3A 300H (38.94) 
 
 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY (cont.) 
2000 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.41) 

Nate Funk, Brandon Stanford, 
Andy Zang, Jaret Campisi 

Michael Stellefson, 2000 3A shot (55-8 1/2) 
Lukas Zagata, 1997 3A 300H (39.2) 
Constantine Kokolis, 1990 3A javelin (199-8) 
Nick Berra, 1987 3A 400 (48.5) 
Nick Berra, 1987 3A 800 (1:56.0) 
Henry Kiner, 1987 3A 1600 (4:23.7) 
1987 3A 4x800 relay (7:53.5) 

Henry Kiner, Chad Miller 
Chris Seiple, Nick Berra 

Nick Berra, 1986 3A 400 (48.9) 
1985 3A 4x800 relay (8:00.0) 

Ed Batista, Henry Kiner 
Jeff Walker, Chris Pass 

Stan Gelbaugh, 1981 3A 110H (14.56) 
John McKissick, 1981 3A discus (175-0) 
John McKissick, 1980 3A discus (159-10) 
Dave Rowe, 1978 3A 330H (39.80) 
Rawn Ritter, 1974 3A pole vault (12-6)  
Charlie Dallas, 1968 3A high jump (6-0)  
Bruce Dallas, 1966 3A high jump (6-4)  
Bruce Dallas, 1965 3A high jump (6-5)  
Jake Warner, 1962 3A discus (143-3 1/2)  
Roy Peffer, 1959 3A 180LH (20.5) 
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DALLASTOWN (25) 
Track: 16  Field: 9  Relay: 4 
Kristian Phennicie, 2021 3A 100m (10.81) 
Kristian Phennicie, 2021 3A 200 (21.75) 
2016 3A 4x100 relay (43.36) 

Justin Atwood, Justin Tracy, 
Edgar Centeno, Kalen Spencer-Patterson 

David Hoffman, 2005 3A 300H (39.30) 
Eric Klotz, 2003 3A 400 (49.94) 
Brian Good, 2000 3A long jump (23-4 1/4)  
Chris Dodson, 1996 3A 1600 (4:23.3) 
1994 3A 4x800 relay (7:58.2) 

Clint Montoro, Chris Dodson 
Mark Bender, Mike Hamel 

Tim Barkdoll, 1986 3A 3200 (9:38.2)  
Joe Aiken, 1980 3A high jump (6-8 1/2) 
Carl Snyder, 1971 3A high jump (6-3 1/2)  
Carl Snyder, 1970 3A high jump (6-4)  
Jim Smith, 1962 3A 440 (49.3) 
Paul Arnold, 1958 2A discus (141-1 1/2)  
Dalen Grove, 1957 2A 880 (2:03.9) 
Dalen Grove, 1956 2A 880 (2:08.0) 
Paul Snyder, 1953 2A discus (122-1)  
Paul DeHoff, 1952 2A shot (45-11 1/2) 
Paul Snyder, 1952 2A high jump (5-10 1/4)  
Paul DeHoff, 1951 2A discus (139-9 1/2)  
Clair Stumpf, 1951 2A 440 (52.2) 
1951 2A 880 relay (1:35.4) 

Bruce Fink, Clair Stumpf, 
John Shue, Darrell Winters 

1951 2A mile relay (3:37.7) 
Berkley Boyd, Bruce Fink 
John Shue, Darrell Winters 

Bruce Fink, 1950 2A 100y (10.4) 
Bruce Fink, 1950 2A 220 (23.8) 
 
DANIEL BOONE (12) 
Track: 7  Field: 5  Relay: 0 
Xavier Smith, 2014 3A 100m (10.78) 
Xavier Smith, 2014 3A 200 (21.90) 
Kenny Worthington, 2014 3A high jump (6-6) 
Xavier Smith, 2013 3A 100m (10.96) 
Xavier Smith, 2013 3A 200 (22.36) 
Justin Germani, 2007 3A pole vault (16-2 1/4) 
Jason Inzana, 2006 3A pole vault (14-6) 
Matt Gallino, 1994 2A shot (52-9 1/2)  
Ron Hofmanner, 1989 2A 300H (40.3) 
Frank Brown, 1973 2A 330H (39.8) 
Charles French, 1964 2A 440 (50.4)  
John Karas, 1962 2A discus (154-0 1/2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DELONE CATHOLIC (3) 
Track: 1  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Ryan Murphy, 2021 2A 300H (40.52) 
Seth Leonard, 2017 2A javelin (158-1)  
Kevin Brady, 2010 2A pole vault (14-1) 
 
DELTA (3) 
Track: 1  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Ron Heidel, 1951 2A high jump (5-8) 
Jay Wiley, 1951 2A long jump (19-3)  
John Harkins, 1944 2A 440 (54.4) 
 
DONEGAL (20) 
Track: 15  Field: 5  Relay: 2 
Bryce Sadler, 2015 3A shot (54-7 ½) 
Jamie Colon, 2011 3A javelin (189-7) 
Matt Tshudy, 2004 2A 100m (11.43) 
Andrew Miller, 2003 2A 110H (14.92) 
Austin Drager, 1994 2A 1600 (4:25.9) 
Austin Drager, 1994 2A 3200 (9:35.0) 
Kurt Heiserman, 1992 2A 800 (2:00.7) 
1992 2A 4x800 relay (8:18.1) 

Willie Wrede, Charlie Mowrer 
Allen Retherford, Kurt Heiserman 

Barry Hawkins, 1990 2A shot (55-0 1/4)  
Barry Hawkins, 1989 2A shot (52-10 3/4)  
Duane Koser, 1986 2A 3200 (9:43.9) 
Ty Smith, 1985 2A 300H (39.9) 
Ty Smith, 1984 2A 110H (15.3) 
Henry Klugh, 1978 2A mile (4:20.55) 
Stan Curry, 1977 2A 440 (49.22) 
Henry Klugh, 1977 2A mile (4:27.08) 
1977 2A two mile relay (8:03.6) 

Phil Mitzkavitch, Daryl Houseal, 
Jeff Keener, Henry Klugh 

Cliff Retty, 1972 2A 440 (51.1) 
Larry Priester, 1972 2A 120HH (14.9) 
Martin Heisey, 1971 2A long jump (21-10 1/4) 
 
DOVER (5) 
Track: 3  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Ian Myers, 1990 3A pole vault (13-6)  
Brian Roberts, 1989 3A 300H (38.1) 
Keith Wiley, 1986 3A 300H (39.7) 
Brad Fink, 1982 3A pole vault (13-0) 
David Baskwill, 1977 2A two mile (9:22.21) 
 
EAST JUNIATA (6) 
Track: 0  Field: 6  Relay: 0 
Matt Dressler, 1999 2A discus (152-6) 
Matt Dressler, 1998 2A javelin (207-0) 
Toby Colyer, 1996 2A shot (56-4) 
Toby Colyer, 1996 2A javelin (215-5) 
Troy Hess, 1989 2A discus (174-6) 
Andie Truitt, 1983 2A discus (140-9) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EAST PENNSBORO (15) 
Track: 5  Field: 10 Relay: 0 
Breckin Swope, 2023 3A pole vault (15-9) 
Payton Morris, 2018 3A pole vault (16-3) 
Payton Morris, 2017 3A pole vault (15-3)  
Sam Signor, 2016 3A 1600 (4:17.99) 
Ryan Blood, 2003 3A 3200 (9:22.18) 
Ryan Blood, 2002 2A 3200 (9:41.90) 
Jason Kilgore, 2000 2A 400 (50.41) 
Matt Fries, 1991 2A javelin (183-1)  
Mike Shuey, 1987 2A high jump (6-6)  
Ed Webster, 1977 2A shot (55-8)  
Otis Walker, 1974 2A shot (58-4 1/2) 
Mickey Shuler, 1974 2A high jump (6-5) 
Ron Powley, 1971 2A shot (55-11 1/4)  
Ron Powley, 1970 2A shot (55-10) 
Billy Morgan, 1959 2A 880 (2:05.3) 
 
EASTERN YORK (3) 
Track: 2  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Zach Dohm, 2007 2A high jump (6-4)  
Tim Strine, 1997 2A 400 (51.3) 
Jeff Shirey, 1983 2A 3200 (9:32.24) 
 
ELCO [EASTERN LEBANON COUNTY] (5) 
Track: 5  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Drew Gerberich, 2012 3A 1600 (4:16.54) 
Steve Rabuck, 1997 2A 800 (2:00.9) 
Steve Rabuck, 1996 2A 800 (2:02.7) 
Lyndon Engle, 1984 2A 300H (40.3) 
Perry Hartman, 1983 2A 110H (15.15) 
 
ELIZABETHTOWN (10) 
Track: 7  Field: 3  Relay: 3 
Eric Hiller, 1999 3A 400 (48.2) 
Alan Kaylor, 1993 3A 800 (1:58.1) 
Eric Clair, 1991 3A discus (146-6) 
Eric Clair, 1990 3A shot (54-8) 
Art Herrera, 1971 2A 180LH (20.3) 
1971 2A 880 relay (1:33.4) 

Craig Libhart, Joe Gilmore, 
Glenn Bradley, Art Herrera 

1971 2A mile relay (3:30.2) 
Craig Libhart, Joe Gilmore, 
Glenn Bradley, Art Herrera 

1969 2A 880 relay (1:33.4) 
Jim Ebeling, Mark Ziegler, 
Bob Bevilaqua, Terry Wadsworth 

Phil Hershey, 1967 2A 180LH (19.8)  
Houston Neill, 1963 2A high jump (5-11) 
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ENOLA (11) 
Track: 5  Field: 6  Relay: 0 
Simpson, 1936 2A discus (102-11 1/2) 
Justin Stuckey, 1933 2A pole vault (9-5) 
Harry, 1931 2A 220 (23.9) 
Elmer Ebinger, 1931 2A 440 (55.7) 
Preston Dallmeyer, 1931 2A mile (5:12.4) 
Maynard Stuckey, 1930 2A shot (40-2) 
Lloyd Trout, 1930 2A discus (91-6) 
Maynard Stuckey, 1930 2A javelin (140-3)  
George Barrow, 1930 2A 220 LH (30.6) 
George Barrow, 1930 2A long jump (17-3 3/4) 
Howard Way, 1929 2A 220 (24.3) 
 
EPHRATA (14) 
Track: 10  Field: 4  Relay: 3 
Nick Keller, 2023 3A 400 (48.90) 
Tyler Shue, 2019 3A 800 (1:56.16) 
Tyler Shue, 2018 3A 800 (1:54.13) 
Andrew Foster, 2018 3A 3200 (9:33.20) 
2018 3A 4x800 relay (7:54.43) 

Alex Morales, Tanyon Loose 
Andrew Foster, Tyler Shue 

Mark Spang, 1996 3A discus (175-11) 
Mark Spang, 1995 3A shot (53-6) 
Mark Spang, 1995 3A discus (160-2)  
Todd Ream, 1983 3A high jump (6-6)  
1981 3A 4x800 relay (8:09.22) 

Dave Engleman, Brent Martin 
Brad Adams, Mike Delpiano 

Todd Peck, 1978 3A 120HH (14.70) 
Dennis Hollingsworth, 1970 2A 440 (50.4) 
1970 2A mile relay (3:27.0) 

Don Busser, Scott Shelley, 
Steve Schaffert, Dennis Hollingsworth 

Ron Kilkiskie, 1962 2A 880 (2:03.4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXETER TOWNSHIP (22) 
Track: 10  Field: 12  Relay: 4 
Khalid Guiden, 2011 3A 110H (14.89) 
Lequan Chapman, 2010 3A long jump (22-10 3/4) 
Brian Dodds, 2003 3A pole vault (14-6)  
John Slatt, 1991 3A shot (53-8) 
Robert Schwenk, 1989 3A javelin (186-8) 
Robert Schwenk, 1987 3A javelin (191-6) 
1982 2A 4x800 relay (8:05.79) 

Kerry Petsch, Bill Keemeier 
Bob Donlen, Rich Graffius 

Mark Tobias, 1980 2A high jump (6-8)  
Mark Tobias, 1980 2A long jump (22-4 3/4)  
Mark Tobias, 1980 2A triple jump (46-7)  
Mike Ernst, 1978 3A two mile (9:25.72)  
James Thomas, 1976 2A pole vault (13-6)  
1971 2A two mile relay (8:17.1) 

Jeff Yost, Craig Janda, 
Kevin Black, John Sofranko 

Jim Ludwig, 1970 2A two mile (9:35.55) 
Bob Hagner, 1968 2A 880 (2:00.4) 
Fran Kubovsak, 1967 2A pole vault (13-4 1/4)  
Gerry Zeiber, 1965 2A shot (54-11 1/4) 
John Pratt, 1965 2A high jump (5-11)  
Jack Wright, 1963 2A 220 (22.4) 
1963 2A mile relay (3:31.3) 

Gary Francis, Jack Wright, 
Dick Stitzman, Jon Malsnee 

1962 2A mile relay (3:30.9) 
Dick Stitzman, Jack Wright, 
Jon Malsnee, Gary Francis 

Gary Francis, 1961 2A 440 (51.4) 
 
FAIRFIELD (4) 
Track: 2  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Travis Zimmerman, 2019 2A shot (51-6 3/4) 
Travis Zimmerman, 2018 2A shot (48-1 3/4) 
Zach Pitzer, 2003 2A 300H (41.06) 
Luther Green, 1974 2A 120HH (15.26) 
 
FLEETWOOD (6) 
Track: 2  Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Jeff Kline, 2018 3A shot (52-10) 
Morgan Shigo, 2014 3A shot (57-8 ½)  
Josh Sanders, 2003 2A 800 (2:00.24)  
Paul Noll, 1991 2A pole vault (13-6)  
Curt Evans, 1990 2A pole vault (13-6) 
Allen Gehringer, 1982 2A 3200 (9:24.60) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GARDEN SPOT (14) 
Track: 6  Field: 8  Relay: 1 
Curtis Waltman, 2001 3A 400 (49.19) 
Curtis Waltman, 2000 3A 400 (49.60)  
Keith Hershey, 1995 3A high jump (6-6)  
Kent Sauder, 1994 3A 110H (14.1) 
Steve Learman, 1994 3A shot (53-0)  
Nate Groff, 1993 3A pole vault (14-0) 
Pete Zimmerman, 1975 3A pole vault (13-3)  
Joe Dellinger, 1973 2A high jump (6-4) 
Jim Hildebrand, 1971 2A 120HH (15.1) 
Mike Jacobs, 1971 2A triple jump (43-11 1/2)  
Dave Wise, 1969 2A 440 (50.9) 
1967 2A 880 relay (1:32.6) 

Dave Wise, Dave Woodward, 
Dave Lowery, Stan Shenberger 

Dave Bender, 1966 2A pole vault (12-10 1/2)  
Dave Bender, 1965 2A pole vault (12-7 3/4) 
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GETTYSBURG (24) 
Track: 15  Field: 9  Relay: 1 
Ravaughn Dillard, 2016 3A triple jump (47-11 3/4) 
Bryan Beegle, 2007 3A 3200 (9:17.04) 
Derrick Sistrunk, 2005 3A high jump (6-8)  
Troy Litten, 2004 3A pole vault (15-3)  
Darnell Johnson, 2004 3A triple jump (47-0)  
Patrick Bringardner, 2001 3A 1600 (4:20.26)  
Gerry Doaks, 1988 3A triple jump (45-8 1/2)  
John Wood, 1985 3A 3200 (9:30.7) 
John Wood, 1984 3A 3200 (9:33.8) 
John Wood, 1983 3A 3200 (9:22.83) 
Greg Beegle, 1982 3A 3200 (9:23.69) 
Dick Boehner, 1972 3A 880 (1:59.8) 
Robert Finkenbeiner, 1968 3A 100y (10.1) 
Robert Finkenbeiner, 1968 3A 220 (22.3) 
Tom Crist, 1959 3A 100y (10.0) 
Stan Musser, 1954 3A 180LH (20.5) 
John Beegle, 1953 3A mile (4:37.0) 
1953 3A mile relay (3:34.5) 

Jim Coleman, Ron Miller, 
Bill DeHaas, Stanton Musser 

John Carter, 1953 3A shot (46-9 1/4)  
John Beegle, 1952 3A mile (4:37.5) 
Bruce Westerdahl, 1949 3A 200LH (24.2)  
Stoner, 1929 3A pole vault (10-4 3/8)  
Irvin, 1928 3A shot (41-7 1/2) 
March, 1928 3A high jump (5-3 1/2) 
 
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN (19) 
Track: 9  Field: 10 Relay: 2 
Jason Spotts, 2018 3A high jump (6-4) 
Logan Mohn, 2011 3A 3200 (9:25.30) 
Tim Thiry, 2007 3A 400 (50.04) 
John Carter, 1998 3A 110H (14.6) 
Mike Dysput, 1997 3A discus (189-1) 
Rich Harris, 1987 3A 100m (11.0) 
Dave Becker, 1986 3A long jump (21-9 1/4)  
Benny Cureton, 1982 3A 400 (49.75) 
Benny Cureton, 1981 3A 100m (11.01) 
Todd Erb, 1981 3A javelin (175-9) 
1980 3A 4x800 relay (7:58.89) 

Ken Brown, Mark Mancias 
Randy Reeser, Kerry Miller 

1979 3A 4x800 relay (8:02.26) 
Erik Steudel, Joel Johnson 
Randy Reeser, Kerry Miller 

Richard Fidler, 1971 3A shot (55-10 1/2)  
Richard Fidler, 1970 3A shot (53-8 3/4)  
Scott Wendling, 1969 3A 880 (1:59.5)  
Dale Kochard, 1968 3A pole vault (13-6)  
Kim Piersol, 1965 3A long jump (24-3 3/4)  
Ron Stork, 1964 3A long jump (22-11 1/2)  
Terry Young, 1964 3A pole vault (12-7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREENCASTLE ANTRIM (36) 
Track: 28  Field: 8  Relay: 5 
Weber Long, 2022 3A 1600 (4:13.37) 
Weber Long, 2022 3A 3200 (9:06.63) 
Weber Long, 2021 3A 1600 (4:14.32) 
Weber Long, 2021 3A 3200 (9:18.97) 
Alex Yoder, 2011 3A 100m (10.86) 
Alex Yoder, 2011 3A 200 (21.99) 
Tim Wertner, 2006 2A 3200 (9:42.89) 
2006 2A 4x100 relay (43.68) 

Chris Lewis, Adam Ritchey, 
Allan Lehman, Mike Reid 

Jesse Lenharr, 2006 2A discus (146-7) 
James Keefer, 2002 2A 800 (2:00.37) 
James Keefer, 2002 2A 1600 (4:27.60) 
Andrew Diffenderfer, 2001 2A 800 (1:58.19) 
Andrew Diffenderfer, 2001 2A 1600 (4:26.10) 
2001 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.71) 

James Keefer, Justin Mason 
Ross Snider, Andrew Diffenderfer 

Sean Coleman, 2001 2A javelin (196-4) 
Andrew Diffenderfer, 2000 2A 1600 (4:26.11) 
2000 2A 4x800 relay (8:17.12) 

Rich Polifka, James Keefer 
Ross Snider, Andrew Diffenderfer 

Andrew Diffenderfer, 1999 2A 1600 (4:26.2) 
Andrew Diffenderfer, 1999 2A 3200 (9:47.1) 
Matt McDonald, 1988 2A 1600 (4:28.0) 
1987 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.2) 

Todd Herneisen, Steve Kerr 
Matt McDonald, Todd Martin 

Matt McDonald, 1986 2A 1600 (4:24.0) 
1986 2A 4x800 relay (8:09.6) 

Keith Eshelman, Steve Kerr 
Matt McDonald, Pete Lazich 

Kevin Kenole, 1982 2A 1600 (4:22.71) 
Steve Wells, 1981 2A high jump (6-4)  
Dave Miller, 1978 2A two mile (9:38.71) 
Joe Blazer, 1977 2A 880 (1:58.45) 
Roy Fityeh, 1973 2A 440 (50.3) 
Bill Fitz, 1972 2A high jump (6-5 1/2) 
Bill Fitz, 1972 2A triple jump (44-3)  
Steve Snyder, 1969 2A two mile (9:38.3) 
Gregg McLanahan, 1965 2A mile (4:29.0) 
Gregg McLanahan, 1964 2A mile (4:31.1) 
Brad Clever, 1964 2A javelin (185-3)  
Carl Shindle, 1957 2A discus (138-0 1/2) 
Ed Baumgardner, 1957 2A long jump (19-11 ½)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREENWOOD (22) 
Track: 4  Field: 18  Relay: 1 
Waid Gainer, 2024 2A high jump (6-1) 
Zane Cassell, 2023 2A 800 (1:55.92) 
2023 2A 4x800 relay (8:07.65) 

Nicholas Stuck, Matthew Tubioli, 
John Taylor, Zane Cassell 

Gabe Schroff, 2014 2A 300H (40.78) 
Jim Osmolenski, 2007 2A pole vault (13-9)  
Jordan Myers, 2007 2A javelin (182-9)  
Andy Bohn, 2006 2A pole vault (13-0) 
Will Tilghman, 2002 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Dave Magill, 2000 2A javelin (205-2)  
Dave Magill, 2000 2A long jump (22-1) 
Dave Magill, 2000 2A triple jump (47-2 1/2)  
Dave Magill, 1999 2A javelin (203-3) 
Dave Magill, 1999 2A triple jump (46-10 1/2)  
Trever Fike, 1998 2A 110H (14.5) 
Josh Federer, 1998 2A high jump (6-5)  
Seth Beaver, 1997 2A javelin (187-9)  
Josh Federer, 1997 2A high jump (6-1) 
Quentin Kephart, 1995 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Nathan Sheaffer, 1982 2A discus (150-10) 
Nathan Sheaffer, 1982 2A javelin (198-2) 
Curt Sheaffer, 1981 2A javelin (215-3) 
Curt Sheaffer, 1980 2A javelin (186-8) 
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HALIFAX (2) 
Track: 2  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Thomas Johnson, 1986 2A 100m (10.8) 
Thomas Johnson, 1986 2A 400 (50.1) 
 
HAMBURG (18) 
Track: 10  Field: 8  Relay: 2 
Jaydon Witman, 2024 2A 110H (14.48) 
Steven Moser, 1987 2A discus (150-7) 
Brad Ortenzi, 1986 2A 300H (39.8) 
Troy Williamson, 1983 2A high jump (6-4)  
Bill Norton, 1971 2A 880 (2:02.0) 
Bill Norton, 1971 2A mile (4:29.3) 
Jack Zellers, 1970 2A 220 (22.8) 
Bill Norton, 1970 2A 880 (1:59.0) 
Rollman, 1939 2A shot (45-0 7/8) 
Sterling Fink, 1936 2A 220 (23.1) 
1936 2A 880 relay (1:37.8) 

Charles Klahr, Ray Fink, 
Lewis Roeder, Sterling Fink 

Dreibelbis, 1935 2A shot (42-5) 
Bill Dallous, 1934 2A 440 (52.5) 
1933 2A mile relay (3:39.2) 

Runners not available 
Yocum, 1932 2A high jump (5-5) 
Yocum, 1932 2A long jump (19-4) 
Geary, 1931 2A pole vault (9-1 - co) 
Miller, 1931 2A pole vault (9-1 - co) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HANOVER (16) 
Track: 10  Field: 6  Relay: 0 
Matthew Nawn, 2022 2A 3200 (9:38.42) 
Nick Adams, 2003 2A 100m (11.14) 
Nick Adams, 2002 2A 100m (11.03) 
Brian Small, 2000 2A 110H (14.70) 
Brian Small, 2000 2A 300H (39.59) 
Tom Baumgartner, 1971 2A high jump (6-2)  
Matt Wallen, 1988 2A shot (50-1) 
Tex Eiserman, 1961 3A discus (163-4) 
Tex Eiserman, 1961 3A javelin (185-2) 
Bob Reese, 1952 3A 880 (2:04.3) 
William Shaner, 1949 3A high jump (5-10)  
John Shue, 1944 3A 220 (23.2) 
John Shue, 1944 3A 440 (51.9) 
William Naill, 1944 3A high jump (5-3)  
John Shue, 1943 3A 220 (23.3) 
John Maurath, 1925 3A 880 (2:10.8) 
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HARRISBURG (93) 
Track: 79  Field: 14  Relay: 35 
Demaris Waters, 2022 3A 110H (13.83) 
Demaris Waters, 2022 3A 300H (38.11) 
Jakari Lomax, 2019 3A triple jump (48-8 1/4) 
Jakari Lomax, 2018 3A triple jump (47-2) 
Ronald Kent, 2017 3A 100m (10.73) 
Ronald Kent, 2017 3A 200 (21.91) 
Dashaun Jackson, 2015 3A 300H (38.84) 
2013 3A 4x100 relay (42.41) 

Dominique Shums, Desmond Kent, 
Kyle Morton, Jaylen Kent 

Leon Bullock, 2009 3A 110H (14.68) 
Hanif Johnson, 2008 3A triple jump (47-11)  
2007 3A 4x400 relay (3:19.55) 

Kaseem Ingram, Andre Clark, 
Matt Davis, Joshua Potts 

De’Lon Isom, 2006 3A 110H (14.39) 
De’Lon Isom, 2006 3A 300H (38.67) 
De’Lon Isom, 2005 3A 110H (14.70) 
David Potts, 2004 3A 400 (48.57) 
2002 3A 4x400 relay (3:24.79) 

Robert Brim, Sean Jackson, 
David Corbitt, Kiel Mosley 

Andre Totten, 1998 3A 100m (10.6) 
Andre Totten, 1998 3A 200 (21.7) 
1998 3A 4x100 relay (41.1h / 41.32 FAT) 

Leonard Rier, Darnell Henry,  
Joe Arroyo, Andre Totten 

1997 3A 4x100 relay (42.8) 
Calvin Everett, Darnell Henry, 
Shawn Lewis, Andre Totten 

1997 3A 4x400 relay (3:24.2) 
Joe Arroyo, Darnell Henry, 
Shawn Lewis, Andre Totten 

Sheldon Tucker, 1996 3A shot (51-4 1/4)  
1995 3A 4x400 relay (3:27.4) 

Mike Lawson, Sherrod Wallace, 
Jason Lester, Charles Fields 

Michael Diggs, 1994 3A triple jump (46-2)  
Robert Tate, 1992 3A 100m (10.8) 
Kyle Lane, 1992 3A 200 (21.0) 
Kyle Lane, 1992 3A 400 (48.4) 
1992 3A 4x100 relay (41.8) 

Don Urrutia, Kyle Lane, 
Marvin Smith, Robert Tate 

1992 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.0) 
Merle Branch, Robert Tate, 
Troy Thompson, Kyle 

1991 3A 4x100 relay (42.4) 
Chris Lamon, Don Urrutia, 
Marvin Smith, Robert Tate 

Matt Brummell, 1989 3A 100m (10.9) 
Matt Brummell, 1989 3A 200 (22.3) 
Sam Willoughby, 1989 3A 800 (1:56.8) 
Sam Willoughby, 1989 3A 1600 (4:21.5)  
Neil Ivey, 1989 3A shot (55-10 1/2) 
Matt Brummell, 1988 3A 100m (10.9) 
Matt Brummell, 1988 3A 200 (22.0) 
Brett Shields, 1988 3A 110H (14.0) 
Brett Shields, 1988 3A 300H (37.7) 
 
 

HARRISBURG (cont.) 
1988 3A 4x100 relay (42.8) 

Anthony Rossum, Brett Pierce, 
Lance Garlington, Matt Brummell 

1988 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.0) 
Sheldon Wilson, Lance Garlington, 
Matt Brummell, Brett Shields 

Neil Ivey, 1988 3A shot (57-2) 
Brett Shields, 1988 3A long jump (21-2 3/4)  
Brett Shields, 1987 3A 110H (14.2) 
Brett Shields, 1987 3A 300H (38.1) 
Ernest Macon, 1986 3A 100m (10.6) 
Ernest Macon, 1986 3A 200 (22.0) 
1986 3A 4x100 relay (42.6) 

Anthony Rossum, Matt Brummell, 
Greg Wilcox, Ernest Macon 

1986 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.6) 
Ernest Macon, Sam Willoughby, 
Greg Wilcox, Bernard Lewis 

Brian Taltoan, 1986 3A shot (59-1 1/2)  
Waddie Freeman, 1985 3A 800 (1:57.1) 
Gene Arrington, 1984 3A 100m (10.8) 
Gene Arrington, 1984 3A 200 (22.2) 
Guy Scott, 1984 3A 400 (47.4) 
Rob Lewis, 1984 3A 800 (1:56.3) 
1984 3A 4x400 relay (3:18.7) 

Gary Miller, Gene Arrington, 
Rob Lewis, Guy Scott 

1984 3A 4x800 relay (7:45.0) 
Gary Miller, Rob Lewis 
Waddie Freeman, Guy Scott 

Guy Scott, 1983 3A 400 (48.86) 
1983 3A 4x800 relay (7:50.84) 

Billy Brown, Mark Franklin 
Rob Lewis, Guy Scott 

1982 3A 4x800 relay (8:08.51) 
Pat Cook, John Butler 
Rob Lewis, Mark Franklin 

1981 3A 4x100 relay (43.09) 
Joe Tonsel, Valdez Baylor, 
Richard Shaw, Perry Kennedy 

Mark Hines, 1980 3A 200 (21.69) 
Dwayne Allen, 1980 3A 110H (13.70) 
Albert Lane, 1980 3A 300H (37.07) 
1980 3A 4x100 relay (42.32) 

Mark Hines, Dwayne Allen, 
Albert Lane, Dwayne McMullen 

1980 3A 4x400 relay (3:18.25) 
Dwayne McMullen, Dwayne Allen, 
Valdez Baylor, Mark Hines 

Moses Kelly, 1980 3A long jump (21-7) 
Leon Johnson, 1980 3A triple jump (46-9 1/4)  
Mark Hines, 1979 3A 200 (21.83) 
Dwayne Allen, 1979 3A 110H (14.05) 
Dwayne Allen, 1979 3A 300H (38.59) 
1979 3A 4x100 relay (42.35) 

Joe Seegers, John Bonner, 
Albert Lane, Mark Hines 

1979 3A 4x400 relay (3:19.98) 
Joe Seegers, John Bonner,  
James Gamble, Dwayne McMullen 
 
 

HARRISBURG (cont.) 
1978 3A mile relay (3:24.64) 

Carl Watson, Mark Hines, 
Joe Seegers, Zack Jackson 

1977 3A 880 relay (1:27.73) 
Don Jackson, Zack Jackson, 
Chris George, Carl Watson 

1977 3A mile relay (3:19.46) 
Don Jackson, Zack Jackson, 
Lorenzo Rossum, Carl Watson 

1976 3A 880 relay (1:27.70) 
Don Jackson, Zack Jackson, 
Willie Reeves, Larry Brady 

1976 3A mile relay (3:19.4) 
Willie Reeves, Don Jackson, 
Rich Moon, Larry Brady 

James Hymon, 1975 3A 440 (49.89) 
James Hymon, 1975 3A 880 (1:57.40) 
1975 3A 880 relay (1:28.33) 

Gary Bruton, Kirk Houston, 
Willie Reeves, Larry Brady 

1975 3A mile relay (3:21.81) 
James Hymon, Mark Ardery, 
Larry Brady, Kirk Houston 

William Watts, 1975 3A triple jump (47-7 1/2) 
James Hymon, 1974 3A 440 (49.87) 
1974 3A mile relay (3:24.1) 

Jeff Sanders, Kirk Houston, 
Linsey Harris, James Hymon 

1974 3A two mile relay (8:01.76) 
Mark Ardery, Doug Sanders, 
James Hymon, John Johnson 

Byron Monts, 1974 3A triple jump (46-3 1/2)  
Bernie Allen, 1973 3A 120HH (14.7) 
1973 3A two mile relay (7:58.6) 

Mark Ardery, James Hymon, 
Jerry Smith, John Johnson 

Bernie Allen, 1972 3A 120HH (14.0) 
1972 3A 880 relay (1:31.2) 

Bill Coles, Tom Brown, 
Marcellus Brown, Bernie Allen 

1972 3A mile relay (3:27.5) 
Jerry Smith, Jim Baltimore, 
Bill Coles, Roger Totten 

Charlie Palmer, 1972 3A shot (57-1) 
 
HARRISBURG CHRISTIAN (3) 
Track: 1  Field: 2 Relay: 0 
Alex Mitchell, 2021 2A 200 (22.81) 
Matthew Puleo, 2021 2A javelin (175-6) 
Maachi Clark, 2015 2A triple jump (42-8 1/4) 
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HARRISBURG TECHNICAL (15) 
Track: 9  Field: 6  Relay: 2 
Ted Long, 1926 3A 100y (10.4) 
Ted Long, 1926 3A 220 (23.2) 
Ernst, 1926 3A 880 (2:08.6) 
Arch Graham, 1926 3A 220LH (26.8) 
Ederly, 1926 3A discus (105-8) 
Jones, 1926 3A javelin (133-8) 
John Kitzmiller, 1926 3A high jump (5-11) 
1926 3A medley relay (3:44.4) 

Arch Graham, Jim Heilman, 
Tom Aderton, Byrnes 

Ted Long, 1925 3A 100y (10.8) 
Ted Long, 1925 3A 220 (23.8) 
Arch Graham, 1925 3A 220LH (27.0) 
1925 3A medley relay (3:35.0) 

Mills Duffin, Ted Long, 
Arch Graham, Byrnes 

Brown, 1925 3A shot (42-2) 
Duffin, 1925 3A long jump (20-0 1/2)  
Ashley, 1925 3A pole vault (no height) 
 
HEMPFIELD (28) 
Track: 15  Field: 13  Relay: 1 
Aidan Hodge, 2023 3A 1600 (4:10.77) 
Tanner Unger, 2013 3A discus (159-6) 
Kyle Long, 2012 3A discus (199-1) 
Kyle Long, 2011 3A discus (190-5) 
Kevin Hull, 2009 3A 800 (1:55.71) 
Kevin Hull, 2009 3A 1600 (4:20.41) 
2009 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.71) 

Hansel Akers, Forrest Moul, 
Kevin Hull, Kori Meshaw 

Justin Kiscadden, 2002 3A 400 (49.67)  
Theo Dickerson, 2001 3A triple jump (46-7 1/2) 
Leroy McQueen, 1999 3A long jump (22-8 1/4) 
Michael Berkheiser, 1994 3A discus (165-2) 
Kevin Schadt, 1991 3A 800 (1:57.6) 
Kevin Schadt, 1991 3A 1600 (4:21.6) 
Curtis Rodgers, 1983 3A 1600 (4:23.29) 
George Hinkle, 1982 3A 800 (1:58.42) 
Adam Burket, 1982 3A shot (51-11) 
Adam Burket, 1982 3A discus (162-10) 
Jeff Groff, 1981 3A 1600 (4:21.75) 
Greg Cauller, 1977 3A two mile (9:34.19) 
Warren Taylor, 1977 3A discus (161-10) 
Dave Nissley, 1975 3A 120HH (14.88) 
Dave Hummel, 1974 3A two mile (9:32.3) 
Jim Vogel, 1972 3A two mile (9:41.7)  
Tim Risser, 1972 3A pole vault (13-0)  
Jeff Bradley, 1970 3A two mile (9:35.6) 
Bob Nauman, 1969 3A javelin (206-9)  
Bob Smith, 1968 3A triple jump (47-9)  
Bob Rivard, 1965 3A javelin (213-3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HERSHEY (23) 
Track: 9  Field: 14  Relay: 2 
Joseph Murphy, 2024 3A 800 (1:53.44) 
Vinay Raman, 2024 3A 1600 (4:11.96) 
Justin Rogers, 2022 3A pole vault (16-4) 
Justin Rogers, 2021 3A pole vault (15-6) 
Mark Suminski, 2019 3A javelin (200-9) 
Stephen Minto, 2014 3A pole vault (14-3)  
Mato Bekelja, 2011 3A 800 (1:53.76)  
Victor Cotton, 2011 3A long jump (22-4 ½)  
Mato Bekelja, 2010 3A 800 (1:54.59) 
Alex Pensyl, 2007 3A 100m (10.79) 
Brian Mondschein, 2001 3A pole vault (15-3)  
Jim Kirk, 1986 3A discus (149-11) 
Bob Watson, 1980 3A shot (57-11)  
Bob Watson, 1979 3A shot (55-9 1/2) 
Eric Drescher, 1975 3A shot (63-10 1/4)  
Eric Drescher, 1975 3A discus (167-9) 
Jim Martino, 1974 3A 330H (39.70) 
Eric Drescher, 1974 3A shot (61-7 1/4)  
Eric Drescher, 1973 3A shot (54-2) 
1972 3A two mile relay (8:05.4) 

Craig Fackler, Mike Delling, 
Jeff Brandt, Andy Bailey 

Don Curry, 1970 3A 880 (1:59.4) 
1968 3A two mile relay (8:04.6) 

Alec Smith, Keith Hall, 
Don Curry, Dennis Melly 

Sponaugle, 1933 3A discus (114-10 1/2) 
 
HIGHSPIRE (2) 
Track: 1 Field: 1  Relay: 0 
George Dintiman, 1932 2A 220 (24.3) 
Stansfield, 1932 2A shot (37-8 3/4) 
 
HOLY NAME (15) 
Track: 8  Field: 7  Relay: 1 
Dan Ciabattoni, 2009 2A long jump (22-5 1/2)  
Dan Ciabattoni, 2009 2A triple jump (44-6 1/4)  
Dan Ciabattoni, 2007 2A long jump (21-7)  
Dan Ciabattoni, 2007 2A triple jump (45-7 3/4)  
Chris Muvdi, 2006 2A 100m (10.84) 
Chris Muvdi, 2006 2A 200 (22.34) 
Chris Muvdi, 2005 2A 100m (10.82) 
Chris Muvdi, 2005 2A 200 (22.00) 
Matt Wertz, 1996 2A pole vault (12-6)  
Jason Krick, 1994 2A long jump (21-10 3/4)  
Chris Lea, 1988 2A high jump (6-4) 
Tony Bruno, 1979 2A 100m (10.84) 
Tony Bruno, 1978 2A 100y (10.20) 
1976 2A two mile relay (8:04.8) 

Jim Kerper, Vince Paolini, 
Tom O’Neill, Joel Mummer 

Mark Kopcik, 1975 2A 330H (40.19) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HUMMELSTOWN (19) 
Track: 11  Field: 8  Relay: 1 
Pete Wagner, 1959 2A javelin (188-10) 
Pete Wagner, 1958 2A javelin (179-4)  
Pete Wagner, 1957 2A javelin (174-10 1/2)  
Wally Witmer, 1948 2A 440 (53.4) 
Johnson, 1937 2A discus (126-4) 
Dan Thomas, 1935 2A 100y (10.5) 
Dan Thomas, 1935 2A 220 (24.3) 
Ken Walters, 1935 2A 440 (52.5) 
Ken Walters, 1935 2A 110HH (14.9) 
Dick Walters, 1935 2A 220LH (27.5) 
L.E. Walters, 1935 2A pole vault (9-0)  
Dan Thomas, 1935 2A long jump (no distance) 
Dick Walters, 1934 2A 220LH (28.4)  
Wilson Bieber, 1934 2A pole vault (10-3)  
Dick Walters, 1933 2A 220LH (28.5)  
Dick Walters, 1932 2A 220LH (28.5) 
1932 2A mile relay (3:42.0) 

Mauro, Keefer, Stoner, Dick Walters 
Keefer, 1932 2A pole vault (9-3) 
Stoner, 1931 2A 100y (11.4) 
 
JAMES BUCHANAN (11) 
Track: 8  Field: 3  Relay: 1 
Peter Hughey, 2015 3A 400 (48.12) 
Peter Hughey, 2014 3A 400 (49.59) 
Shane O’Neal, 2011 3A 400 (48.45) 
Matt Dorty, 1997 2A discus (154-5) 
Ed Colbert, 1975 2A 120HH (15.24) 
Alan McCurdy, 1974 2A pole vault (13-0)  
1973 2A 880 relay (1:33.7) 

Jeff Brant, Milton Groshour, 
Elmer McCullough, Alan McCurdy 

Bill James, 1967 2A 100y (10.2) 
Bill James, 1967 2A 220 (22.2) 
Raymond Keith, 1967 2A long jump (22-2)  
Bill James, 1966 2A 220 (22.5) 
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JOHN HARRIS (95) 
Track: 51  Field: 44  Relay: 9 
Wayne McBride, 1969 3A two mile (9:51.4) 
Daryl Barbee, 1969 3A 120HH (14.5) 
Daryl Barbee, 1969 3A 180LH (20.1) 
Frank Kadel, 1969 3A discus (154-9) 
Wayne McBride, 1968 3A mile (4:27.3) 
Ed Beverly, 1968 3A 120HH (14.7) 
Ed Beverly, 1968 3A 180LH (20.2) 
Jan White, 1967 3A 220 (22.0) 
Jan White, 1967 3A 120HH (14.6) 
Jan White, 1967 3A 180LH (19.3) 
1967 3A mile relay (3:26.2) 

Rich Carter, Tom Alton, 
Oscar Gunning, Rich Leister 

1967 3A two mile relay (8:12.3) 
Wayne McBride, Oscar Gunning, 
Tom Alton, Rich Lester 

Rich Lester, 1966 3A 880 (1:58.0) 
Bob Acri, 1966 3A mile (4:27.1) 
Jan White, 1966 3A 120HH (14.6) 
Jan White, 1966 3A 180LH (19.7) 
1966 3A two mile relay (7:58.1) 

Oscar Gunning, Tom Alton, 
Rich Lester, Bob Acri 

Don Price, 1965 3A 880 (1:58.7) 
Bob Acri, 1965 3A mile (4:29.0) 
Jan White, 1965 3A 180LH (20.0) 
Wes Plummer, 1964 3A 880 (1:58.6) 
Bob Acri, 1964 3A mile (4:29.9) 
Morris Roberts, 1960 3A 440 (50.4) 
1960 3A mile relay (3:26.0) 

Wes Gumby, Ron Geary, 
Milt Deitch, Morris Roberts 

Morris Roberts, 1959 3A 440 (51.7) 
George Newkirk, 1957 3A 100y (10.3) 
George Newkirk, 1957 3A 220 (23.6) 
George Newkirk, 1957 3A long jump (21-8 3/4)  
Bob Carter, 1956 3A 100y (10.5) 
George Newkirk, 1956 3A long jump (21-0 1/4) 
William Smith, 1955 3A discus (133-7 1/4)  
William Smith, 1955 3A javelin (177-0 1/2)  
Jerold Phoenix, 1954 3A 120HH (15.2) 
Jerold Phoenix, 1954 3A long jump (20-2 1/2)  
1954 3A 880 relay (1:34.0) 

Gerry Phillips, Curt Smith, 
Tom Montz, Dave Martin 

Logan, 1954 3A high jump (5-11 3/4)  
Wilmer Phoenix, 1953 3A 100y (10.4) 
Wilmer Phoenix, 1953 3A 220 (23.3) 
Wilmer Phoenix, 1953 3A 440 (51.5) 
Jerold Phoenix, 1953 3A 120HH (15.4)  
Dave Martin, 1953 3A pole vault (10-8)  
Jordan Ewell, 1952 3A high jump (5-11 1/4)  
Alfred Wadley, 1951 3A discus (131-3 1/2)  
Turner Phillips, 1950 3A long jump (20-7)  
Richard Crabbe, 1949 3A shot (47-8 3/4)  
Richard Crabbe, 1949 3A javelin (174-11) 
Jim Middaugh, 1948 3A 440 (51.6) 
1948 3A 880 relay (1:35.3) 

George Deibler, Sam Diamond, 
Dick Morton, Bill Mays 
 

JOHN HARRIS (cont.) 
Gabe Geiger, 1947 3A pole vault (10-8)  
Ed Temple, 1946 3A 100y (10.5) 
Ed Temple, 1946 3A 220 (23.1) 
Dick Bowers, 1946 3A shot (44-7 3/4)  
Dick Bowers, 1946 3A discus (135-8 1/2)  
Ed Temple, 1945 3A 100y (10.5) 
Ed Temple, 1945 3A 220 (22.9) 
Dick Bowers, 1945 3A discus (133-6 1/2)  
Jerry Bachman, 1945 3A javelin (164-6)  
Ed Temple, 1945 3A long jump (20-1 3/4)  
Jerry Bachman, 1944 3A javelin (151-11) 
Richard Cleckner, 1944 3A long jump (19-4 1/4)  
Lee Nickey, 1943 3A 200LH (24.4)  
Bobby James, 1939 3A 120HH (15.8) 
Steve Nicely, 1937 3A javelin (172-0) 
W.Smith, 1935 3A 440 (53.4) 
Charlie Snyder, 1935 3A mile (4:40.0)  
Ducky Brown, 1935 3A shot (45-8 1/2)  
Ducky Brown, 1935 3A discus (118-6)  
Price, 1935 3A high jump (5-7 7/8)  
Drabenstadt, 1935 3A pole vault (10-11 1/2) 
Ducky Brown, 1934 3A 100y (10.5) 
Ducky Brown, 1934 3A shot (43-3) 
Charlie Snyder, 1934 3A mile (4:45.5) 
Bohrman, 1934 3A discus (117-7) 
Charlie Snyder, 1933 3A mile (4:51.0) 
1933 3A mile relay (3:40.8) 

Lewis Maurer, Emerson Fackler, 
Ben Anderson, Jerome Whitmoyer 

Felton, 1933 3A high jump (5-10) 
Wayne Downey, 1933 3A pole vault (11-4 3/4)  
Bill Scott, 1932 3A 220LH (26.2) 
Robert Cornman, 1932 3A discus (125-6 1/4) 
Charles Newcomer, 1932 3A high jump (5-8)  
Julius Providence, 1932 3A long jump (20-8 3/4) 
Charles Newcomer, 1932 3A pole vault (10-7) 
Charles Baltimore, 1932 3A pole vault (10-7)  
Bill Scott, 1931 3A 220LH (26.9) 
1931 3A mile relay (3:40.8) 

Hubert Morton, James Scott, 
Leland Booda, Dave Mitten 

Charles Baltimore, 1931 3A pole vault (10-1) 
Shipp, 1930 3A shot (44-7 1/2) 
Johnny Sturgis, 1930 3A discus (109-2) 
Johnny Sturgis, 1930 3A javelin (153-0)  
Charles Baltimore, 1930 3A pole vault (10-1) 
Sheeshley, 1930 3A pole vault (10-1) 
1928 3A mile relay (3:46.0) 

Ray Sweger, Charles Eby, 
Gerald Rodenhaver, Flavius Beck 

Thrush, 1929 3A discus (109-5) 
Cooper, 1928 3A pole vault (9-5) 
Setler, 1927 3A long jump (18-10) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNIATA (12) 
Track: 11  Field: 1  Relay: 1 
Devon Roberson, 2001 2A 110H (15.50) 
Jeremy Wagner, 1998 2A 100m (10.9) 
Jeremy Wagner, 1998 2A 200 (21.7) 
Jeremy Wagner, 1997 2A 100m (11.3) 
Jeremy Wagner, 1997 2A 200 (22.3) 
1997 2A 4x400 relay (3:28.0) 

Nathan Shellenberger, Kurt Lehrer 
Ryan Hollis, Jeremy Wagner 

Jeremy Wagner, 1996 2A 100m (10.9) 
Jeremy Wagner, 1996 2A 200 (22.7) 
Jason McMullen, 1992 2A javelin (182-9) 
Steve Bodley, 1983 2A 400 (49.57) 
Steve Harris, 1982 2A 800 (1:58.01) 
Steve Harris, 1980 2A 800 (1:57.77) 
 
KENNARD DALE (15) 
Track: 4  Field: 11  Relay: 0 
Bill Butler, 1979 2A 110H (14.91) 
Bill Butler, 1979 2A 300H (39.12) 
Bill Butler, 1978 2A pole vault (14-1)  
Todd Shenk, 1978 2A discus (150-5) 
Bob Schnetzka, 1963 2A long jump (22-6 3/4) 
Charlie Shenk, 1962 2A shot (50-3 3/4) 
Dale McPherson, 1960 2A mile (4:32.2)  
Joe Chiodi, 1960 2A high jump (5-11)  
Jack Hart, 1959 2A 440 (53.1) 
Joe Chiodi, 1959 2A high jump (5-11 1/2)  
Ron Shirey, 1959 2A long jump (20-7 3/4)  
Barry Shenk, 1958 2A shot (50-3 3/4)  
Joe Chiodi, 1958 2A high jump (6-0) 
Cecil Shirey, 1954 2A long jump (21-1 5/8)  
Cecil Shirey, 1953 2A long jump (19-6 5/8) 
 
KUTZTOWN (15) 
Track: 11  Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Trevor Stutzman, 2011 2A shot (53-0) 
Trevor Stutzman, 2011 2A discus (162-10) 
Josh Neyhart, 2006 2A 1600 (4:26.00) 
Pat Vymazal, 2006 2A 400 (51.43) 
Andrew Stutzman, 2005 2A 1600 (4:22.96) 
Andrew Stutzman, 2005 2A 3200 (9:34.18) 
Josh Neyhart, 2004 2A 1600 (4:23.42) 
Andrew Stutzman, 2004 2A 3200 (9:43.49) 
Jeremy Zettlemoyer, 1995 2A 300H (41.1) 
Keith Douglas, 1987 2A shot (50-1) 
Darryl Krumenacker, 1976 2A 440 (50.0) 
Craig Wolmer, 1975 2A 880 (1:58.33) 
Dave Wilson, 1963 2A 880 (2:02.2) 
Dave Wilson, 1963 2A mile (4:31.9) 
Paul Dreibelbis, 1934 2A javelin (152-2) 
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LAMPETER STRASBURG (8) 
Track: 3  Field: 5  Relay: 1 
Colin Whitaker, 2024 3A 3200 (9:04.72) 
Ezra Mellinger, 2019 3A 200 (21.54) 
Ezra Mellinger, 2019 3A long jump (23-9) 
Ezra Mellinger, 2018 3A long jump (22-9 ½) 
Quinn Staley, 2008 3A pole vault (14-6)  
Dave Bollinger, 2000 3A pole vault (14-9)  
1998 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.8) 

Oliver Manosene, Jeremy Osborne 
Jared Schapf, Jansen Rudy 

James Phipps, 1998 2A pole vault (13-6) 
 
LANCASTER CATHOLIC (19) 
Track: 13  Field: 6  Relay: 6 
Daniel Myers, 2021 2A 3200 (9:51.20) 
2019 2A 4x100 relay (45.07) 

Malkam Lawrence, Austin Sauer, 
Michael Fedorshak, Calan Titus 

Kyle Smith, 2010 2A javelin (200-0) 
Kyle Smith, 2009 2A javelin (194-10) 
Anthony Estevez, 1999 2A 400 (49.0) 
Antoine Estevez, 1999 2A 800 (1:59.2) 
1999 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.3) 

Antoine Estavez, Andy Benko 
Andy Testa, Anthony Estavez 

Nick Loretto, 1998 2A long jump (22-1)  
Stewart Ford, 1995 2A 100m (10.9) 
Joe Williams, 1995 2A long jump (21-5 1/2)  
Stewart Ford, 1994 2A 100m (11.2) 
Matt Rice, 1993 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Ernest McGeachy, 1991 2A 400 (50.5) 
Nick Spadea-Anello, 1988 2A discus (146-7) 
Chris Hogarth, 1985 2A 110H (14.7) 
1985 2A 4x400 relay (3:28.0) 

Juan Umpierre, Steve Dilly 
Stephon Tuell, Chris Hogarth 

1985 2A 4x800 relay (8:10.0) 
Bob Harrison, Dennis Penney 
Mark Bernhardt, Stephon Tuell 

1984 2A 4x100 relay (43.6) 
Steve Dilly, Dave Cook, 
Chris Hogarth, Stephon Tuell 

1984 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.3) 
Steve Dilly, Brian Kopanski 
Stephon Tuell, Chris Hogarth 

 
LANCASTER MENNONITE (5) 
Track: 5  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Logan Horst, 2019 2A 1600 (4:26.21) 
Logan Horst, 2019 2A 3200 (9:45.91) 
C.J. Sturges, 2012 2A 800 (1:58.08) 
Jared Schatz, 2012 2A 1600 (4:27.27) 
Jared Schatz, 2012 2A 3200 (9:42.39) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEBANON (29) 
Track: 20  Field: 9  Relay: 6 
Jared Odrick, 2006 3A shot (55-8 1/2)  
1992 3A 4x800 relay (8:04.7) 

Dave McLoughlin, Gito Alicea 
Damone Lampkin, Walter Morales 

Kerry Worth, 1982 3A 1600 (4:21.45) 
Gerge Zeigler, 1959 3A high jump (5-11 1/2)  
Jeff Arnold, 1958 3A high jump (6-2) 
Lloyd Smith, 1955 3A mile (4:39.6)  
Robert Batdorf, 1955 3A shot (48-5 3/4) 
Jim Kleinfelter, 1954 3A javelin (161-8 1/2)  
James Smith, 1951 3A 100y (10.3) 
Harvey Meyer, 1951 3A 880 (2:04.7) 
Marvin Loser, 1950 3A 880 (2:05.9) 
Richard Bowers, 1945 3A 880 (2:04.4) 
Mervin Mason, 1944 3A 100y (10.8) 
Robert Uhrich, 1944 3A 200LH (24.7) 
1944 3A 880 relay (1:37.0) 

James Wilhelm, Walter Leiss, 
Ardell Jones, Mervin Mason 

1944 3A mile relay (3:41.1) 
Bruce Morrow, Eugene Sando, 
George Waltz, Ardell Jones 

1943 3A mile relay (3:39.9) 
Charles Whitman, William Swope, 
Edward Trautman, Mervin Mason 

Joseph Zuharac, 1943 3A discus (125-4 5/8) 
Herman Neely, 1943 3A high jump (5-4)  
Jack Stevenson, 1942 3A 440 (53.8) 
Herman Neely, 1942 3A high jump (5-3)  
Hammond Shucker, 1939 3A 100y (10.1) 
Bobby Progin, 1939 3A mile (4:37.2) 
John Jordan, 1939 3A 200LH (24.0) 
1939 3A 880 relay (1:34.0) 

Jim Keiter, Mick McGovern, 
John Jordan, Hammond Shucker 

1938 3A 880 relay (1:34.9) 
Runners not available 

Bill Euston, 1933 3A 220LH (27.8) 
Steckbeck, 1932 3A javelin (152-8) 
Thiel, 1931 3A 880 (2:10.0) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEMASTERS [PETERS TOWNSHIP] (4) 
Track: 2  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Dick McFadden, 1942 2A 100y (10.6) 
Dick McFadden, 1942 2A shot (45-2) 
Dick McFadden, 1941 2A 100y (10.2) 
Dick McFadden, 1941 2A discus (130-2 1/2) 
 
LEMOYNE (15) 
Track: 10  Field: 5  Relay: 3 
Wes Kugler, 1952 2A 180LH (21.5) 
Clyde Wollett, 1951 2A 220 (23.4) 
Wes Kugler, 1951 2A 200LH (24.0) 
Gene Chiavetta, 1949 2A 880 (2:05.2) 
Stan Jones, 1949 2A discus (135-5)  
Stan Jones, 1948 2A discus (125-5 1/2)  
Gene Erickson, 1947 2A 440 (50.6) 
1947 2A 880 relay (1:34.7) 

John Kilgore, Bobby Brooks, 
Jerry Coslow, Gene Erickson 

1947 2A mile relay (3:35.6) 
Bobby Brooks, Jerry Caslow, 
Gene Erickson, John Kilgore 

Gene Erickson, 1946 2A 440 (53.4) 
1946 2A 880 relay (1:37.1) 

John Kilgore, James Hamaker, 
Ralph Thrush, Gene Erickson 

Carbaugh, 1940 2A long jump (20-0 1/2) 
Jerry Hoffman, 1939 2A pole vault (10-9)  
Shelton, 1933 2A javelin (138-8) 
Gardner, 1928 3A 220 (23.6) 
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LITTLESTOWN (19) 
Track: 7  Field: 12  Relay: 2 
Dante Elliott, 2021 2A high jump (6-6) 
Dante Elliott, 2021 2A triple jump (45-3 ½) 
Derek Herr, 2019 2A 110H (14.73) 
Derek Herr, 2019 2A 300H (38.99) 
Derek Herr, 2018 2A 110H (15.09) 
Roger Hollenbaugh, 2011 2A pole vault (13-0) 
Tanner Mitz, 2011 2A javelin (177-0) 
Kyle Gorman, 2004 2A pole vault (13-6)  
Erik Taylor, 2000 2A 800 (1:59.73) 
Tyler Gorman, 2000 2A pole vault (12-6)  
James DeGroft, 1994 2A pole vault (13-6)  
Matt Henry, 1988 2A javelin (191-8)  
Aaron Young, 1986 2A high jump (6-4)  
Matt Henry, 1985 2A high jump (6-1) 
Bill Cool, 1984 2A javelin (181-8) 
1983 2A 4x400 relay (3:32.67) 

Ken Slagle, Joe Smith 
Joe Weaver, Jim Reichert 

1978 2A 440 relay (43.83) 
Jeff Crouse, Brian Arentz, 
Chris Potter, Ted Worley 

Neal Lippy, 1975 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Dennis Herring, 1974 2A 440 (51.38) 
 
LIVING WORD ACADEMY (1) 
Track: 0  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Mike Miller, 2002 2A high jump (6-4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LOWER DAUPHIN (11) 
Track: 8  Field: 3  Relay: 1 
Jeff Groh, 2014 3A 3200 (9:13.91) 
Michael Brown, 2009 3A 300H (37.93) 
Jared Bausch, 2009 3A discus (165-6) 
Michael Brown, 2008 3A 110H (14.78) 
Michael Brown, 2008 3A 300H (37.62)  
Andy Condran, 1997 3A pole vault (14-0)  
Steve Spence, 1980 3A 1600 (4:15.64) 
Steve Spence, 1980 3A 3200 (9:15.23) 
Randy Crofton, 1977 3A shot (54-5 1/4)  
Kim Witmer, 1972 3A 440 (51.4-co) 
1971 3A mile relay (3:28.6) 

Kevin Patrick, Kim Witmer, 
Bruce Cox, Mike Slough 

 
LOWER PAXTON (1) 
Track: 0  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
William Yarnell, 1955 2A javelin (161-9 3/4) 
 
MANHEIM CENTRAL (6) 
Track: 1  Field: 5  Relay: 0 
Tyler Hoag, 2016 3A shot (56-4 3/4)  
Cole Proffitt, 2013 3A javelin (196-6)  
Derek Hart, 2011 3A high jump (6-8)  
Jeremy Jackson, 1988 3A 1600 (4:23.4) 
Garry Dubbs, 1987 3A triple jump (44-2)  
Clyde Witman, 1950 2A javelin (157-3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MANHEIM TOWNSHIP (33) 
Track: 27  Field: 6  Relay: 4 
Evan Dorenkamp, 2019 3A 1600 (4:17.65) 
Ben Viau, 2016 3A discus (168-0) 
Brad Miller, 2006 3A 1600 (4:16.65) 
Brad Miller, 2006 3A 3200 (9:12.62) 
Craig Miller, 2005 3A 800 (1:55.00) 
Craig Miller, 2005 3A 1600 (4:10.73) 
Craig Miller, 2005 3A 3200 (9:10.78) 
Craig Miller, 2004 3A 800 (1:53.95) 
Craig Miller, 2004 3A 1600 (4:14.59) 
Tyler Nickels, 2003 3A 800 (1:54.96) 
Craig Miller, 2003 3A 1600 (4:17.01) 
Mike Baird, 1999 3A 1600 (4:21.1) 
Mike Baird, 1999 3A 3200 (9:30.7) 
1999 3A 4x800 relay (7:53.9) 

Brad Confer, Jesse Landis 
Matt Dourmaux, Mike Baird 

Mike Baird, 1998 3A 1600 (4:21.4) 
Mike Baird, 1998 3A 3200 (9:32.4) 
Mike Baird, 1997 3A 1600 (4:28.8) 
Mike Baird, 1997 3A 3200 (9:45.9) 
Nick Plack, 1997 3A high jump (6-7) 
Arch Kniesley, 1972 3A high jump (6-1 1/4)  
Bob Hulme, 1969 3A high jump (6-4) 
1968 2A two mile relay (8:01.1) 

Jim Heim, Ed Rowan, 
Dave Heim, Rich Weaver 

Dave Heinzelman, 1957 3A 440 (52.1) 
Lew Ireland, 1957 3A javelin (195-5)  
Lew Ireland, 1956 3A javelin (180-0 1/2)  
Carl Druckenrod, 1952 2A 440 (53.9)  
Paul Sheaffer, 1950 2A 880 (no time)  
George Resh, 1950 2A 200LH (24.1) 
1950 2A 880 relay (no time) 

William Esbenshade, Jack Wilson, 
Joseph Pontius, Gary Mundorf 

1950 2A mile relay (3:38.5) 
Gary Mundorf, Clarence Horst, 
Carl Druckenrod, Paul Sheaffer 

Ray Stauffer, 1947 2A 100y (10.3) 
Benny Shaffer, 1947 2A 880 (2:00.9) 
Richard Olsen, 1943 2A 440 (54.0) 
 
MANOR TOWNSHIP (1) 
Track: 0  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
John Zeigler, 1926 3A pole vault (10-0) 
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McCASKEY, J.P. / LANCASTER (222) 
Track: 121    Field: 101    Relay: 30 
J.P. McCASKEY 
Matthew Remash, 2023 3A javelin (184-5) 
Dejon Manning, 2019 3A 300H (38.45) 
2018 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.25) 

Jamel Henry, Dejon Manning, 
Anthony Deleon, Leonel Del Rosario 

Nathan Henderson, 2017 3A 1600 (4:13.69) 
Nathan Henderson, 2017 3A 3200 (9:06.69) 
Nathan Henderson, 2016 3A 3200 (9:20.51)  
Tyree Ballenger, 2013 3A high jump (6-6)  
2011 3A 4x800 relay (7:47.50)  

Tyler Holdren, Quiwane Walker 
Tyler Martin, Eric Witmer 

Oliver Harbuck, 2010 3A pole vault (14-3)  
Oliver Harbuck, 2009 3A pole vault (14-9) 
2007 3A 4x100 relay (42.53) 

Lynn Anderson, Hassan Larue,  
Robert Dixon, Nino Figueroa 

Leander Toney, 2006 3A high jump (6-7)  
Anthony Westbrook, 2006 3A long jump (22-6 3/4) 
Anthony Westbrook, 2006 3A triple jump (46-5) 
Nafee Harris, 2005 3A long jump (23-0 1/2)  
Caesar Westbrook, 2005 3A triple jump (47-4 1/4) 
Brendan Brown, 2000 3A discus (171-1)  
Emery Plaza, 1997 3A long jump (23-2) 
Tony Jefferson, 1996 3A 200 (22.3) 
1996 3A 4x400 relay (3:26.1) 

Renford Sterling, Emery Plaza, 
Carlos Perez, Trevor Williams 

1996 3A 4x800 relay (8:02.1) 
Matt Walton, Johnny Figueroa 
Jeremy Baumann, Renford Sterling 

Sylvester Gray, 1996 3A triple jump (47-7 1/4)  
Geoff Stetler, 1995 3A javelin (183-10)  
Sylvester Gray, 1995 3A long jump (21-8)  
Sylvester Gray, 1995 3A triple jump (46-0 3/4)  
Troy Logan, 1994 3A 100m (10.9) 
Anthony Ford, 1993 3A 300H (38.6) 
1993 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.5) 

Tony Cruz, Ty London, 
Dale Reed, Anthony Ford 

Cleety DeLeon, 1993 3A shot (53-3 3/4)  
Andy Oxendine, 1992 3A 800 (1:58.3) 
Andy Oxendine, 1992 3A 1600 (4:22.6) 
Tony Cruz, 1992 3A 300H (39.3) 
Andre Robinson, 1992 3A long jump (22-0 1/2) 
1991 3A 4x800 relay (8:02.7) 

Tyshaun Wilson, Danny Pineda 
Andy Oxendine, Charles Gray 

Charles Gray, 1990 3A 400 (50.1) 
Chris Ridgeway, 1990 3A 800 (1:57.9) 
Brian Striver, 1990 3A 110H (14.3) 
Brian Striver, 1990 3A 300H (39.4) 
1990 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.2) 

Charles Gray, Brian Striver,  
Damien Henry, Chris Ridgeway 

1990 3A 4x800 relay (8:01.1) 
Charles Gray, Travis Adams 
Tyshaun Wilson, Chris Ridgeway 

Lavelle Baker, 1990 3A triple jump (46-4)  
Carlos Shultz, 1989 3A 3200 (9:33.49) 

McCASKEY, J.P. (cont.) 
1989 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.5) 

Jobe Cropps, Damien Henry, 
Kevin Baber, Chris Ridgeway 

1989 3A 4x800 relay (8:04.7) 
Carlos Shultz, Doug Reed 
Brian Deck, Chris Ridgeway 

Mike Craighead, 1988 3A 800 (1:56.6) 
1988 3A 4x800 relay (7:55.6) 

Carlos Shultz, Hem Murrey 
Doug Reed, Mike Craighead 

Mark Stallworth, 1988 3A discus (153-0)  
Darrell Montgomery, 1985 3A 100m (10.8)  
Scott Ford, 1985 3A 200 (22.3) 
Scott Ford, 1985 3A 400 (50.0) 
1985 3A 4x100 relay (42.8) 

Cliff Stewart, Ralph Winder, 
Scott Ford, Darrell Montgomery 

Henry Fischer, 1985 3A shot (56-2 3/4)  
Jeff Glass, 1985 3A discus (154-1) 
Jeff Glass, 1985 3A javelin (196-7) 
1984 3A 4x100 relay (42.8) 

Cliff Stewart, Ralph Winder,  
Scott Ford, Darrell Montgomery 

Henry Fischer, 1984 3A shot (53-6 1/2)  
Jeff Glass, 1984 3A javelin (217-8) 
Greg Jones, 1984 3A triple jump (48-1 1/2)  
Walter Whack, 1983 3A 100m (10.66) 
Walter Whack, 1983 3A 200 (21.84) 
Matt Robinson, 1983 3A 800 (1:59.24) 
Rick Rineer, 1983 3A 110H (14.49) 
1983 3A 4x100 relay (43.13) 

Ed Hall, Ralph Winder, 
Scott Ford, Walter Whack 

1983 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.59) 
Rick Rineer, Matt Robinson, 
George Bynum, Walter Whack 

John Wright, 1983 3A triple jump (46-8 1/2)  
Walter Whack, 1982 3A 100m (10.20) 
Walter Whack, 1982 3A 200 (21.96) 
1982 3A 4x100 relay (42.70) 

Ed Hall, Ralph Winder, 
Tony Woods, Walter Whack 

1982 3A 4x400 relay (3:25.07) 
Bob Lefever, George Bynum,  
Sam McClary, Walter Whack 

Doug Myrback, 1982 3A high jump (6-10)  
George Bynum, 1982 3A long jump (21-9 1/2)  
Doug Myrback, 1981 3A high jump (6-8) 
Mitch Washington, 1981 3A long jump (21-10 1/2) 
Kermit Jones, 1978 3A 880 (1:55.80) 
1978 3A two mile relay (8:01.07) 

Joe Figuero, Mark Ferrar, 
Bob Brown, Kermit Jones 

Robert Allen, 1977 3A 100y (9.98) 
Robert Allen, 1977 3A 220 (21.94) 
1977 3A two mile relay (8:01.89)  

Mark Ferrar, Bob Brown, 
Jeff Heagy, Kermit Jones 

Mike Olney, 1976 3A high jump (6-8)  
Jeff Swope, 1974 3A 880 (1:57.65) 
Mark Diller, 1973 3A 330H (40.3) 
Larry Ford, 1971 3A 220 (23.2) 

McCASKEY, J.P. (cont.) 
Doug Mack, 1971 3A mile (4:35.7) 
1971 3A two mile relay (8:15.1) 

Keith Gordon, Dave Shelley, 
Jack Alexander, Doug Mack 

Greg Roth, 1971 3A javelin (196-6) 
Ron Miller, 1971 3A pole vault (13-9 3/4) 
Doug Dennison, 1970 3A triple jump (45-2 1/2)  
Doug Mack, 1969 3A mile (4:35.7) 
Paul Shelley, 1969 3A long jump (23-2)  
Mike Bowers, 1968 3A 880 (1:58.3) 
1968 3A mile relay (3:26.0) 

Charlie Proctor, Larry Martin, 
Dwight Ford, Mike Bowers 

Larry Martin, 1968 3A long jump (22-0)  
Barry Pikolas, 1967 3A shot (60-4 3/4)  
Barry Pikolas, 1967 3A discus (151-1)  
Chuck Grezlak, 1967 3A javelin (192-5 1/2)  
Larry Martin, 1967 3A long jump (22-9)  
Godfrey Bethea, 1967 3A pole vault (12-6)  
Dan Levan, 1964 3A high jump (6-3 1/2)  
Art Morris, 1963 3A 880 (1:59.7) 
Art Morris, 1963 3A mile (4:23.1) 
Jock West, 1963 3A shot (56-1) 
Jock West, 1963 3A javelin (189-3) 
John Horn, 1962 3A 880 (1:58.1) 
John Horn, 1962 3A mile (4:23.8) 
Jock West, 1962 3A javelin (186-4 1/2)  
John Horn, 1961 3A mile (4:27.5) 
Dick Diehm, 1961 3A 180LH (20.8) 
1961 3A 880 relay (1:31.6) 

Tom Bostic, Jerry Ford, 
Dick Diehm, Ken Stoudt 

1961 3A mile relay (3:26.5) 
Roger Dickinson, Davis Weaver, 
Lou Burrows, Ken Stoudt 

Tim Clark, 1961 3A shot (55-3) 
Ken Shank, 1961 3A high jump (6-1)  
Ken Stoudt, 1960 3A 100y (10.4) 
Hen Horn, 1960 3A 880 (1:59.1) 
Hen Horn, 1960 3A mile (4:21.5) 
Joe Friend, 1960 3A 120HH (14.8) 
Joe Friend, 1960 3A 180LH (20.0) 
1960 3A 880 relay (1:32.0) 

Jerry Ford, Jim Fatta, 
Ken Stoudt, Joe Friend 

Paul Fedoe, 1960 3A shot (51-3) 
Dave Mills, 1960 3A discus (149-0 1/2)  
Jock West, 1960 3A javelin (182-11)  
Ken Shank, 1960 3A high jump (6-1)  
Bob Hable, 1959 3A mile (4:31.3) 
Joe Friend, 1959 3A 120HH (14.7) 
Mike Christy, 1959 3A discus (150-8)  
Dave Miller, 1959 3A javelin (198-2 1/2)  
1958 3A mile relay (3:31.2) 

Dave Reiker, Carl Kuhns, 
Henry Kitchner, Clyde Brown 

Barry Butzer, 1958 3A shot (54-4 1/2)  
Ray Arnold, 1958 3A javelin (192-6)  
Harry Goraci, 1958 3A pole vault (11-9)  
Barry Butzer, 1957 3A discus (146-9) 
John McFalls, 1957 3A 180LH (20.4) 
Harry Goraci, 1957 3A pole vault (11-3)  



 
PIAA DISTRICT III BOYS TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS ALL-TIME CHAMPIONS     1925-2024  
 

 

McCASKEY, J.P. (cont.) 
Harry Goraci, 1956 3A pole vault (11-0)  
Gerry Harrison, 1954 3A 880 (2:01.3) 
1954 3A mile relay (3:31.8) 

Ed Higler, Tom Trayer, 
Charles Christian, Gerry Harrison 

Gerry Harrison, 1953 3A 880 (2:03.5)  
Don Shelton, 1953 3A high jump (6-1 1/4)  
Don Martin, 1952 3A 120HH (16.0) 
Duane Spiese, 1952 3A 180LH (20.4) 
Carl Yoder, 1951 3A 440 (52.3) 
Mickey Means, 1949 3A 120HH (15.3) 
Mickey Means, 1948 3A 120HH (15.5) 
Mickey Means, 1948 3A 180LH (20.9) 
Frank Millhouse, 1948 3A discus (134-10 3/4)  
Boyd Griffith, 1948 3A high jump (6-0 5/8)  
Boyd Griffith, 1948 3A long jump (20-1 1/4)  
George Betz, 1947 3A 880 (2:03.8) 
Dave Wiley, 1947 3A 120HH (15.8) 
1947 3A mile relay (3:37.4) 

Al Eckert, Beryl Sherman 
Earl Hopton, George Betz 

Dick Sourwine, 1947 3A shot (45-1) 
Frank Millhouse, 1947 3A discus (127-0 3/8)  
Frank Snyder, 1947 3A javelin (178-7 1/8)  
Mickey Means, 1947 3A high jump (5-9)  
Dave Williams, 1946 3A 880 (2:05.2) 
Harry Coyle, 1946 3A 120HH (15.2) 
Harry Coyle, 1946 3A 200LH (24.2) 
Harry Coyle, 1945 3A 120HH (15.5) 
George Shoemaker, 1945 3A high jump (5-7) 
George Rutter, 1944 3A 880 (2:04.0) 
John Stehman, 1944 3A mile (4:44.3) 
Harry Coyle, 1944 3A 120HH (16.9) 
Robert Anderson, 1944 3A high jump (5-3)  
Robert Anderson, 1944 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Thomas Manuel, 1943 3A 100y (10.6) 
Thomas Manuel, 1943 3A 440 (52.5) 
Robert Mimm, 1943 3A 880 (2:07.5) 
Kenneth Dockman, 1943 3A mile (4:40.6)  
Richard Schneider, 1943 3A long jump (19-8 1/2) 
Richard Stockton, 1943 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Don Schneider, 1942 3A 100y (10.6) 
1942 3A mile relay (3:40.2) 

Robert Mimm, James Sener, 
Ralph Cramer, Thomas Manuel 

Don Schneider, 1942 3A shot (41-10 1/2)  
Jim Griffith, 1942 3A javelin (157-9) 
Don Schneider, 1942 3A long jump (20-8)  
Tom Smith, 1941 3A 120HH (15.4) 
Al Ruth, 1941 3A shot (48-1 1/4)  
Ted Morrison, 1940 3A 440 (52.1) 
1940 3A mile relay (3:31.0) 

Ted Morrison, Dale Linebaugh, 
Paul Stewart, Charley Williams 

Don Schneider, 1941 3A long jump (21-9)  
Al Ruth, 1940 3A shot (46-1) 
Don Schneider, 1940 3A long jump (21-2 3/4)  
Bobby Sherrard, 1940 3A pole vault (12-5 3/4) 
Tommy Ault, 1939 3A 440 (50.8) 
Leonard Wilson, 1939 3A long jump (20-6 1/2) 
Bobby Sherrard, 1939 3A pole vault (11-11 1/4) 
Eddie Junghans, 1938 3A 100y (9.8) 

McCASKEY, J.P. / LANCASTER (cont.) 
Eddie Junghans, 1938 3A 220 (22.3) 
Dick Lebergren, 1938 3A 880 (2:08.0)  
Eddie Junghans, 1938 3A long jump (22-6) 
Phil Ott, 1938 3A 120HH (17.0) 
Irv Hullihen, 1938 3A 200LH (23.9) 
Bobby Sherrard, 1938 3A pole vault (11-0)  
LANCASTER 
Barney Ewell, 1937 3A 100y (9.6) 
Barney Ewell, 1937 3A 220 (21.8) 
James Smith, 1937 3A shot (43-9) 
Eley, 1937 3A high jump (5-7) 
Barney Ewell, 1937 3A long jump (22-2 1/2)  
Lamparter, 1937 3A pole vault (11-3) 
Barney Ewell, 1936 3A 100y (9.9) 
Barney Ewell, 1936 3A 220 (21.7) 
Sherrard, 1936 3A shot (44-1 3/4) 
McDivitt, 1936 3A discus (112-6) 
Barney Ewell, 1935 3A long jump (21-11 1/4)  
Barney Ewell, 1935 3A 100y (10.3) 
Barney Ewell, 1935 3A 220 (23.0) 
Bob Conybeare, 1935 3A 880 (2:02.0)  
Barney Ewell, 1935 3A long jump (22-10 1/8) 
Thomas, 1934 3A high jump (5-8) 
Albert Swarr, 1934 3A pole vault (11-0)  
Wendell Mook, 1931 3A mile (4:41.4) 
Batdorf, 1931 3A shot (43-7) 
King, 1931 3A discus (119-1 1/4) 
King, 1931 3A javelin (156-8) 
Charlie Weaver, 1930 3A 100y (10.6) 
Charlie Weaver, 1930 3A long jump (20-7 3/8) 
Goodhart, 1929 3A shot (44-10) 
Gaige, 1928 3A 220LH (27.4) 
McMillan, 1928 3A javelin (106-11) 
Aaron Denlinger, 1927 3A 880 (2:12.4) 
Martin, 1927 3A 220LH (29.3) 
Benner, 1926 3A 440 (55.4) 
McMillan, 1926 3A long jump (20-5 1/2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MECHANICSBURG (5) 
Track: 3 Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Joseph Bruno, 2018 3A 200 (22.23) 
Joseph Bruno, 2018 3A 400 (49.32) 
Dave Kimble, 1974 3A 120HH (14.77) 
Mike Stull, 1968 2A triple jump (45-4 3/4)  
Charlie Crewsaw, 1967 3A triple jump (44-9) 
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MIDDLETOWN (57) 
Track: 25  Field: 32  Relay: 2 
Robert Doster, 2012 3A javelin (200-0) 
Collin Ray, 2009 2A discus (165-1) 
Collin Ray, 2008 2A discus (155-6) 
Ryan Grigsby, 2001 3A 110H (14.58) 
Luke Songer, 2000 3A javelin (199-4) 
Luke Songer, 1999 3A javelin (207-2) 
Luke Songer, 1998 3A javelin (200-0)  
Kevin Welsh, 1992 2A shot (48-6 1/2)  
Terry Martin, 1992 2A long jump (22-9 1/4)  
Terry Martin, 1992 2A triple jump (45-10) 
Terry Martin, 1991 3A triple jump (46-10 3/4)  
Greg Zimmerman, 1990 3A discus (154-3)  
Terry Martin, 1990 3A long jump (22-8 3/4)  
Isaac Noon, 1985 3A high jump (6-5) 
Erik Reid, 1985 3A long jump (22-5)  
Erik Reid, 1984 2A long jump (22-6 3/4)  
Keith Jeffries, 1982 2A high jump (6-4) 
Keith Jeffries, 1982 2A triple jump (45- 4 1/4)  
Anthony Jeffries, 1981 2A long jump (21-9)  
Barry Lopatic, 1980 2A 1600 (4:18.66) 
Barry Lopatic, 1980 2A 3200 (9:30.98) 
James Rhine, 1979 2A javelin (182-5) 
Steve Conjar, 1978 2A shot (54-5)  
Ed Noon, 1978 2A triple jump (44-10)  
Kyle Jules, 1977 2A 100y (10.11) 
Kyle Jules, 1977 2A 220 (22.06) 
1977 2A mile relay (3:24.68) 

Rod Kohr, Tim Durenlau, 
Jeff Bair, Kyle Jules 

Kyle Jules, 1977 2A long jump (23-5 1/2)  
Kyle Jules, 1976 2A 100y (9.95) 
Kyle Jules, 1976 2A 220 (22.2) 
Kyle Jules, 1976 2A long jump (22-2)  
Kyle Jules, 1975 2A 220 (22.99) 
Earl Brown, 1974 2A 100y (9.87) 
Earl Brown, 1974 2A 220 (22.26) 
1974 2A 880 relay (1:33.65) 

Bob Smiley, Scott Fitzpatrick, 
Glenn Bennett, Earl Brown 

Glenn Sheaffer, 1974 2A discus (166-2)  
Glenn Bennett, 1974 2A long jump (22-5 3/4)  
Earl Brown, 1973 2A 100y (9.8) 
Earl Brown, 1973 2A 220 (22.3) 
Glenn Sheaffer, 1973 2A discus (148-2) 
Earl Brown, 1972 2A 100y (9.9) 
Earl Brown, 1972 2A 220 (22.7) 
Fred Barth, 1972 2A two mile (9:50.3)  
Steve Etter, 1972 2A shot (52-4 1/2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MIDDLETOWN (cont.) 
Tom Graves, 1970 2A triple jump (45-10)  
Clifton Brown, 1970 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Ed Chubb, 1969 2A 120HH (15.1) 
Clifton Brown, 1969 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Crawford Hunter, 1968 2A 100y (10.1)  
Clifton Brown, 1968 2A pole vault (12-9)  
Crawford Hunter, 1967 2A 440 (49.8) 
John Bryan, 1967 2A 880 (2:00.7) 
Jimmy Madara, 1946 2A mile (4:32.3) 
Jimmy Madara, 1944 2A 880 (2:04.0) 
George Elberti, 1944 2A 100y (10.3) 
George Elberti, 1944 2A 220 (23.5) 
George Elberti, 1944 2A long jump (21-2 3/4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MILLERSBURG (8) 
Track: 2  Field: 6  Relay: 0 
Isaiah Dyer, 2023 2A triple jump (43-7 1/2) 
Matt Stout, 2019 2A long jump (20-9) 
Philip Witmer, 2014 2A high jump (6-4)  
Chelstan Anderson II, 2001 2A 100m (11.02) 
Chelstan Anderson II, 2001 2A 200 (22.44)  
Andy Ulsh, 1992 2A pole vault (13-0) 
Jason Fralick, 1989 2A javelin (186-1)  
Gilbert, 1938 2A high jump (5-7 1/8) 
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MILTON HERSHEY (83) 
Track: 51  Field: 32  Relay: 23 
Abraham Sloboh, 2022 3A 100m (10.71) 
Abraham Sloboh, 2022 3A 200 (21.58) 
Treyvon Ferguson, 2017 3A triple jump (48-7)  
2017 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.69) 

Mark Johnson, Malcolm Jones, 
Bryson Moore, Austin Padmore 

2016 3A 4x400 relay (3:23.04) 
Mark Johnson, Ahmir Manning,  
Austin Padmore, Linzell Robinson 

Ibn Short, 2013 3A long jump (22-1 ½)  
Lindell Swinson, 2012 3A 400 (48.27)  
Ibn Short, 2012 3A high jump (6-9)  
Thomas Walker, 2010 2A 100m (11.17) 
Alim Bangura, 2010 2A 200 (21.98) 
Alim Bangura, 2010 2A 400 (48.46) 
Brett Kubiak, 2010 2A 1600 (4:24.30) 
Brett Kubiak, 2010 2A 3200 (9:41.47) 
Al-Shabazz Jabateh, 2010 2A 110H (15.22)  
Tyree Scott, 2010 2A triple jump (44-3)  
Thomas Walker, 2009 2A 100m (11.38) 
Alim Bangura, 2009 2A 400 (48.56) 
2009 2A 4x100 relay (42.82) 

Corey Dupree, Alim Bangura, 
Andrew Worsley, Thomas Walker 

2008 2A 4x400 relay (3:23.54) 
Corey Dupree, Russell Pegues 
Isaiah Pegues, Michael Williams 

Abdulai Fofanah, 2008 2A triple jump (45-0 1/4) 
2007 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.32) 

Isaiah Pegues, Donte Peeks 
Aaron Dabney, Michael Williams 

Dezwaan Dubois, 2006 2A long jump (21-11 1/4)  
Lionel Kennedy, 2006 2A triple jump (44-10 3/4)  
2005 2A 4x100 relay (43.20) 

Lionel Kennedy, Gilbert Dieujuste, 
Tamba Tongu, Jonathan Okon 

Jordan Boatwright, 2005 2A high jump (6-2)  
Jonathan Okon, 2005 2A long jump (21-4)  
Lionel Kennedy, 2005 2A triple jump (45-0 1/4)  
Steven Perez, 2005 2A discus (145-10) 
2004 2A 4x100 relay (43.62) 

Lionel Kennedy, Ryan Jenkins, 
Tamba Tongu, Emmanuel Okon 

2004 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.61) 
Wesley Hodge, Ryan Jenkins 
Nick Serrano, Emmanuel Okon 

Lionel Kennedy, 2004 2A long jump (21-9 1/2)  
Jonathan Okon, 2004 2A triple jump (45-1)  
Steven Perez, 2004 2A shot (51-10 1/2)  
Gerald Mickie, 2003 2A long jump (21-0 1/4)  
Godwin Benjamin, 2003 2A triple jump (45-1 1/2)  
2002 2A 4x100 relay (43.63) 

Chris Clark, Roosevelt Davis,  
Raphael Balthazar, Roberto Carabello 

Chris Clark, 2001 2A 300H (40.23) 
2001 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.45) 

Chris Clark, Francisco Castillo 
Khalif White, Essa Bangura 

2000 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.07) 
Essa Bangura, Osahon Omo-Osagie 
Dane Taylor, James Sonnenberg 

MILTON HERSHEY (cont.) 
Jamar Staples, 1998 2A triple jump (43-8 1/4)  
Ed Hernandez, 1996 2A 400 (50.9) 
Jon Branam, 1996 2A 300H (40.4) 
1996 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.4) 

Jon Branam, Sean Lannigan 
Travis Cooper, Ed Hernandez  

Terrence Pickron, 1994 2A 110H (14.6) 
Terrence Pickron, 1994 2A 300H (38.7) 
1994 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.9) 

Nyugen Smith, Emmanuel Brown 
Jason Headen, Terrence Pickron 

1993 2A 4x400 relay (3:28.6) 
Terrence Pickron, Gibril Whaley 
Nyugen Smith, Darren Russell 

Andre Brown, 1991 2A shot (50-8)  
Nate Rodwell, 1990 2A high jump (6-5)  
Devvon Bradley, 1989 2A 800 (1:57.1) 
1989 2A 4x400 relay (3:23.3) 

Matt Marvin, Gordon Drane 
Terence Sloane, Devvon Bradley 

1989 2A 4x800 relay (8:07.5) 
Matt Marvin, Gordon Drane 
Terence Sloane, Devvon Bradley 

Devvon Bradley, 1988 2A 800 (1:55.9) 
Bill McCall, 1988 2A 110H (15.0) 
Kristen Simpson, 1988 2A 300H (39.9) 
1988 2A 4x400 relay (3:21.3) 

Devvon Bradley, Kristen Simpson 
Sheldon Green, Bob Carr 

1988 2A 4x800 relay (8:10.0) 
Terence Sloane, Bob Carr 
Matt Marvin, Devvon Bradley 

Erving Flagg, 1988 2A triple jump (47-2)  
1987 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.8) 

Tony Graves, Agoi V. Omibima, 
Sheldon Green, Bob Carr 

Jack Purdy, 1986 3A 110H (14.7) 
Dean Gray, 1986 3A triple jump (45-7 1/4)  
1985 3A 4x400 relay (3:26.7) 

James Smith, Carlton Ewell, 
Roger Smith, Ken Simpson 

Eldon Holloway, 1985 3A triple jump (45-9 1/4)  
Andrew Taylor, 1984 2A shot (54-0 1/4)  
Thomas Ryan, 1983 2A shot (50-8 1/2)  
Harry Jackson, 1983 2A long jump (23-0)  
Charles Peterson, 1982 2A 200 (22.30)  
Harry Jackson, 1982 2A long jump (21-11)  
Virgil Whitsett, 1981 2A 300H (38.70) 
1981 2A 4x100 relay (44.22) 

Vince Alston, Charles Peterson, 
Tony Steele, Jeff Choice 

Carlton Bleiler, 1981 2A shot (57-4 1/2)  
Carlton Bleiler, 1981 2A discus (163-0)  
Mike Green, 1981 2A triple jump (44-11 1/2)  
Tom Johnson, 1980 2A 100m (11.13) 
Tom Johnson, 1980 2A 200 (22.43) 
1980 2A 4x100 relay (43.73) 

Vince Alston, Jeff Choice, 
Dennis Smith, Tom Johnson 

Carlton Bleiler, 1980 2A shot (56-1 1/4)  
Carlton Bleiler, 1980 2A discus (156-8) 
Randy Bleiler, 1978 3A discus (161-9) 

MILTON HERSHEY (cont.) 
Daniel Durham, 1977 3A 880 (1:57.05) 
Jeff Tomacek, 1977 3A mile (4:21.85) 
Jeff Tomacek, 1976 3A two mile (9:33.33) 
1976 3A two mile relay (7:59.4) 

Chris Eagen, Bruce Woodcroft, 
Dan Durham, Jeff Tomacek 

 
MOHNTON (4) 
Track: 0 Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Robert Artz, 1950 2A discus (118-4 1/2)  
John Slichter, 1947 2A javelin (170-10)  
Eugene Weiss, 1944 2A discus (119-2 3/4)  
Nick Deeter, 1944 2A pole vault (9-9) 
 
MOUNT PENN (7) 
Track: 5  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Leslie Brown, 1944 2A 110HH (13.0)  
George Haws, 1944 2A high jump (5-7)  
Bruce Malsnee, 1939 2A 100y (10.4) 
Bill Shellenberger, 1939 2A high jump (5-7 1/2)  
Boland, 1938 2A 220 (23.4) 
Boland, 1938 2A 440 (52.8) 
Bill Shellenberger, 1938 2A 880 (2:07.7) 
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MUHLENBERG (47) 
Track: 20 Field: 27 Relay: 4 
Kyle Archie, 2024 3A high jump (6-8) 
Najee Smith, 2016 3A 100m (10.93) 
Eric Thomas, 2010 3A 400 (48.68) 
Tyrell Ellison, 2009 3A high jump (6-8)  
Tyrell Ellison, 2009 3A triple jump (44-6 1/4)  
Tyrell Ellison, 2008 3A high jump (6-8)  
Tyrell Ellison, 2008 3A long jump (23-6)  
Chris Aikens, 1993 3A 110H (13.7) 
Chris Aikens, 1993 3A long jump (23-4 1/2)  
Chris Aikens, 1993 3A triple jump (47-9 1/2)  
Mike Kegarise, 1990 3A high jump (6-8)  
Mike Rizzano, 1983 3A discus (146-1) 
Dale Kirkpatrick, 1981 3A 800 (1:58.95)  
Steve Snyder, 1977 3A pole vault (13-3)  
Steve Kern, 1976 3A 440 (49.6) 
John Haines, 1974 3A mile (4:21.73) 
Jim Dutt, 1973 3A 220 (22.6) 
Jeff Biehl, 1973 3A pole vault (12-9)  
Jim Dutt, 1972 3A 220 (22.7) 
Dave Selks, 1970 3A 120HH (14.4) 
Larry Dell, 1968 2A 220 (22.3) 
Bob Artz, 1949 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Lester Weinman, 1946 3A mile (4:46.0) 
Ralph Greenawalt, 1945 2A shot (45-5)  
William Mull, 1944 2A javelin (151-2 1/2)  
Ralph Evans, 1943 2A 110HH (12.7) 
1943 2A 880 relay (1:38.5) 

William Spiese, Lou Canto, 
Ralph Evans, Robert Gephart 

Louis Canto, 1943 2A long jump (20-0)  
1942 2A 880 relay (1:38.7) 

Jack Groenert, Lou Canto, 
Harvey Ludwig, Bob Shope 

George Manwiller, 1941 2A 220 (23.0) 
1941 2A 880 relay (1:34.7) 

George Manwiller, Bill Dietrich, 
Dave Spohn, Bob Shope 

Klemmer, 1941 2A shot (44-2 3/4)  
Krick, 1941 2A long jump (20-9 1/4)  
1940 2A 880 relay (1:36.6) 

Runners not available 
Warren Auchenbach, 1938 2A 100y (10.2)  
Warren Auchenbach, 1938 2A javelin (160-10 1/2)  
Warren Auchenbach, 1938 2A long jump (21-8 1/2)  
Dave Roth, 1937 2A 110HH (14.3) 
Dave Roth, 1937 2A long jump (20-3) 
Beaver, 1937 2A high jump (5-7) 
Loder, 1933 2A discus (105-10)  
Hower, 1933 2A high jump (5-7 3/4)  
Bates, 1933 2A pole vault (9-5) 
Warner, 1931 2A 880 (2:09.0) 
Robert Shipe, 1931 2A high jump (5-7) 
Robert Shipe, 1931 2A long jump (18-7) 
Robert Shipe, 1930 2A high jump (5-6) 
 
NEW HOLLAND (1) 
Track: 0  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Fred Musselman, 1949 2A high jump (5-10 7/8) 
 
 
 

NEW OXFORD (4) 
Track: 2  Field: 2  Relay: 1 
Brennan Holmes, 2024 3A 400 (48.39) 
Brayden Billman, 2024 3A triple jump (45-4) 
Erik Harris, 2007 3A long jump (22-6 1/2)  
1993 3A 4x800 relay (8:08.2) 

Rob Schrader, Brian Link 
Ryan Marshall, Cam Starr 

 
NORTH YORK (12) 
Track: 2  Field: 10  Relay: 0 
Jack Gladfelter, 1953 2A high jump (5-10 1/8)  
Dan Miller, 1949 2A shot (49-8 3/4) 
Ken Everhart, 1948 2A 110HH (12.5)  
Dan Miller, 1948 2A shot (45-6 3/4) 
Paul Garbrick, 1948 2A javelin (168-10 1/2)  
Ken Everhart, 1948 2A high jump (5-7)  
Max Poet, 1947 2A shot (47-0 1/2) 
Max Poet, 1947 2A discus (130-1 3/4)  
Dan Miller, 1947 2A long jump (20-4)  
Max Poet, 1946 2A shot (45-1 3/4)  
Max Poet, 1946 2A discus (121-0) 
Eugene Suefert, 1945 2A 100y (10.5) 
 
NORTHEASTERN (13) 
Track: 11  Field: 2  Relay: 1 
Stephen Lobianco, 2003 2A 3200 (9:52.88) 
Bernard Richards, 2002 2A 300H (39.91) 
Brendon Falconer, 1993 2A 110H (14.3) 
Brendon Falconer, 1993 2A 300H (39.6) 
Victor Wueschinski, 1993 2A javelin (189-1)  
Brendon Falconer, 1993 2A long jump (22-8)  
Brendon Falconer, 1992 2A 110H (14.4) 
Brendon Falconer, 1992 2A 300H (39.2) 
Keith Dieterle, 1988 2A 3200 (9:52.9) 
Tim Conaway, 1987 2A 100m (11.0) 
Tim Conaway, 1987 2A 200 (22.5) 
Matt Craley, 1987 2A 300H (39.4) 
1986 2A 4x100 relay (43.6) 

Lee Single, Matt Craley, 
Shaun Axe, Tim Conaway 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NORTHERN (11) 
Track: 6  Field: 5  Relay: 2 
Keith Steele, 2015 3A pole vault (15-0)  
Ben Thuma, 1999 3A discus (166-6) 
Donny Wren, 1998 3A 800 (1:56.3) 
1998 3A 4x800 relay (7:55.4) 

Donny Wren, Matt Pettit 
Christian Hoch, Paul Hayes 

Anthony Gaglione, 1997 3A 400 (49.2) 
1997 3A 4x800 relay (8:03.0) 

Jason Elder, Christian Hoch 
Donny Wren, Paul Hayes 

Norm Danner, 1995 3A 1600 (4:20.0) 
Bob McCurdy, 1983 3A javelin (201-6) 
Steve Adamek, 1982 2A 300H (38.78)  
Rob Smith, 1982 2A shot (56-4 1/4) 
Dennis McClure, 1966 2A long jump (21-9 1/2) 
 
NORTHERN LEBANON (7) 
Track: 1  Field: 6  Relay: 0 
Dylan Lambrecht, 2021 3A shot (57-3 3/4) 
Dylan Lambrecht, 2021 3A discus (165-2) 
Christopher Herr, 2003 2A 1600 (4:28.56)  
Kevin Gray, 1991 3A high jump (6-6)  
Darryl Miller, 1979 2A pole vault (14-7)  
Jerry Wolfe, 1966 2A high jump (6-1) 
Don Allison, 1961 2A pole vault (11-10 1/2) 
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OLEY (7) 
Track: 5  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
John Reider, 1952 2A javelin (169-5) 
Bill Kline, 1945 2A 220 (23.4) 
Bill Kline, 1945 2A long jump (19-10 1/2)  
Russel Haas, 1934 2A 880 (2:07.3) 
Herbert Dalton, 1933 2A 440 (53.0) 
Russel Haas, 1933 2A 880 (2:09.6) 
Russel Haas, 1933 2A mile (5:19.0) 
 
OLEY VALLEY (17) 
Track: 6  Field: 11  Relay: 2 
Joshua Wagner, 2024 2A 1600 (4:25.95) 
2023 2A 4x400 relay (3:30.61) 

Enyer Llovera, Keith Neal,  
Jakob Bolig, Joshua Wagner 

2022 2A 4x800 relay (8:19.46) 
Jakob Bolig, Aaron Grim, 
Keith Neal, Joshua Wagner 

Jacob Gieringer, 2017 2A shot (54-9) 
Ryan Reich, 2007 2A 1600 (4:29.62) 
Chris Eichert, 1997 2A shot (51-5)  
Rich Noll, 1989 2A pole vault (12-9)  
Dean Stump, 1985 2A pole vault (13-6) 
Danny Smith, 1980 2A pole vault (12-6)  
Robert Stebbins, 1977 2A high jump (6-8)  
Barry Stebbins, 1973 2A long jump (24-0 3/4)  
Barry Stebbins, 1973 2A triple jump (45-7 3/4)  
Steve Angstadt, 1972 2A javelin (163-5) 
Barry Stebbins, 1972 2A long jump (22-1 1/4)  
Gene Becker, 1969 2A 180LH (20.0) 
Gene Becker, 1969 2A triple jump (46-11 1/4)  
Earl Andrews, 1964 2A 880 (1:59.4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PALMYRA (37) 
Track: 17  Field: 20  Relay: 3 
Tyler Burgess, 2024 3A 110H (13.88) 
Tyler Burgess, 2024 3A 300H (36.82) 
Mason Bucks, 2024 3A pole vault (16-3) 
2022 3A 4x100 relay (42.56) 

Jose Morales, Kasen Bixler, Quinton 
Townsend, Anthony Mansfield 

Tim Moses, 2013 3A pole vault (16-0)  
Connor Strynkowski, 2012 3A 3200 (9:24.74)  
Shawn Mayer, 2012 3A pole vault (15-0)  
Shawn Mayer, 2011 3A pole vault (15-0) 
Phil Devernois, 2007 3A discus (157-7)  
Grant Curry, 2002 3A long jump (22-2)  
Greg Miller, 1999 3A 200 (21.4) 
Graham Stoner, 1999 3A 110H (14.6) 
Graham Stoner, 1999 3A 300H (39.0) 
Mike Crawford, 1999 3A triple jump (46-8 3/4)  
Joe Moses, 1998 3A pole vault (14-6) 
Greg Miller, 1997 3A 100m (11.3) 
Greg Miller, 1997 3A 200 (22.0) 
Bill Hoffman, 1993 2A triple jump (43-11 1/2)  
Kevin Bartlett, 1989 3A high jump (6-6) 
Bill Lee, 1987 3A shot (57-1 1/2) 
Joe O’Connor, 1981 3A 3200 (9:26.24) 
Steve Gerhart, 1977 3A javelin (192-2) 
Joel Hoffsmith, 1972 2A 880 (2:00.7) 
1972 2A 880 relay (1:31.9) 

Mike Sharkey, Wade Edris, 
Joel Hoffsmith, Daryl Dishong 

Ken Michielsen, 1972 2A discus (148-2) 
1970 2A two mile relay (8:07.7) 

Joel Hoffsmith, Al Midlick, 
John Corbin, Brian Maurer 

Scott Delbert, 1968 2A discus (155-0) 
Terry Herr, 1958 2A 100y (10.8) 
Terry Herr, 1958 2A 180LH (22.0) 
Glenn Bruckhart, 1957 2A mile (4:41.0)  
Les Holstein, 1957 2A pole vault (11-6 1/2)  
Les Holstein, 1956 2A pole vault (11-3 1/2)  
Dave Yohn, 1955 2A shot (49-5 1/4) 
Les Holstein, 1955 2A pole vault (10-9)  
Glen Bashore, 1954 2A 440 (54.1)  
Dave Yohn, 1954 2A shot (47-7 1/2) 
Richard Bachman, 1953 2A pole vault (9-9) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PENN MANOR (13) 
Track: 6 Field: 7  Relay: 0 
Kyle Murr, 2021 3A long jump (22-4) 
Kyle Murr, 2021 3A triple jump (47-10 1/4) 
Matt Julian, 2019 3A pole vault (15-7) 
Taraje Whitfield, 2018 3A 110H (14.13) 
Taraje Whitfield, 2018 3A 300H (37.57) 
Alexander Schievert, 2018 3A javelin (193-1) 
Troy Murray, 2001 3A high jump (6-5)  
Ed Herrmann, 1997 3A 110H (15.2) 
Roger Blantz, 1984 3A discus (156-4) 
Bob Burger, 1967 3A 100y (10.1) 
Bob Burger, 1967 3A 440 (49.6) 
Dave Keller, 1967 3A high jump (6-1)  
Jack Derrickson, 1954 3A mile (4:37.8) 
 
PERRY TOWNSHIP (2) 
Track: 2  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Clarence Bitner, 1948 2A 100y (10.1) 
Clarence Bitner, 1948 2A 220 (22.6) 
 
QUARRYVILLE (2) 
Track: 0  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Rehm, 1936 2A pole vault (10-0) 
D.Hampton, 1933 2A long jump (20-0) 
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READING (90) 
Track: 55  Field: 35  Relay: 17 
Xavier Beatty, 2024 3A long jump (23-9) 
Imani Brown, 2012 3A long jump (23-4)  
Imani Brown, 2012 3A triple jump (48-83/4 - wind-aided) 
Imani Brown, 2011 3A triple jump (48-6 ½)  
Imani Brown, 2010 3A triple jump (47-9)  
Bryan Yerger, 2002 3A 300H (38.59) 
LaTir Forster, 2001 3A long jump (22-10 1/2) 
Jason Richardson, 1992 3A triple jump (46-9)  
Robert Walker, 1989 3A discus (156-9)  
Mason Ternay, 1989 3A long jump (21-11)  
Mason Ternay, 1989 3A pole vault (16-2)  
Richard Morrow, 1988 3A javelin (190-2) 
Tim Cook, 1982 3A 110H (14.58) 
Tim Cook, 1982 3A 300H (37.83) 
Gerald Phillips, 1981 3A 200 (22.43) 
Gerald Phillips, 1981 3A 400 (48.44) 
1981 3A 4x400 relay (3:22.72) 

Greg Holden, Nelson Berrios, 
Tim Cook, Gerald Phillips 

Gerald Phillips, 1980 3A 400 (48.50) 
Jeff White, 1979 3A 100m (10.54) 
Jeff White, 1979 3A 400 (47.72) 
Jeff White, 1978 3A 440 (49.11) 
Dale Robertson, 1976 3A 120HH (14.98) 
John Keith, 1975 3A mile (4:22.62) 
Melv Martin, 1973 3A long jump (23-5 1/4)  
Steve Figard, 1972 3A mile (4:24.8) 
Jeff Gilmore, 1970 3A long jump (21-10 1/4)  
Len Jenkins, 1970 3A pole vault (13-9) 
Ron Turpin, 1969 3A shot (60-7)  
Ron Turpin, 1968 3A shot (53-9 3/4) 
Virgil Brockington, 1966 3A long jump (22-8)  
1962 3A mile relay (3:29.8) 

Jerry Fager, Nate Hogan, 
Dick Lopes, Cliff Lepage 

Ed Andrews, 1962 3A long jump (21-10 1/8)  
Dick Klein, 1959 3A shot (52-5 1/2) 
Joe Gilmore, 1958 3A 220 (23.6) 
Russ Frederick, 1956 3A 120HH (15.2)  
Joseph Guldera, 1956 3A shot (49-7 1/2)  
Russ Frederick, 1955 3A 120HH (15.7) 
Barry Faust, 1954 3A 440 (50.5) 
1953 3A 880 relay (1:34.4) 

Ernest Glimp, Conrad Bell, 
John Lebengood, Dick Knight 

Ron Gernert, 1953 3A javelin (170-7) 
Jay Bomberger, 1953 3A pole vault (10-8)  
Lenny Moore, 1952 3A 100y (10.4) 
George Wolfe, 1952 3A 440 (52.5) 
1952 3A 880 relay (1:35.0) 

Hunter Wolf, Bob Lebengood, 
Bob Scott, Al Cicogna 

1952 3A mile relay (3:37.0) 
Dale Bowen, Harry Walter, 
Bob Lebengood, Hunter Wolf 

Ron Gernert, 1952 3A javelin (158-3 1/2)  
Lenny Moore, 1952 3A long jump (22-1 7/8)  
Robert Sell, 1951 3A 220 (22.6) 
Don Barth, 1951 3A mile (4:39.0) 
 
 

READING (cont.) 
1951 3A 880 relay (1:33.7) 

Hunter Wolf, Bill McRae, 
Lenny Moore, Robert Sell 

Robert Krize, 1950 3A javelin (154-6) 
Robert White, 1949 3A 440 (52.4) 
Gerry Heere, 1948 3A 200LH (23.4) 
1948 3A mile relay (3:37.6) 

Ken Olsen, Gerry Heere, 
Robert White, Dick Zerby 

1947 3A 880 relay (1:33.6) 
Dick Zerbe, Howard Brenner, 
Ken Olsen, Chuck Heere 

Howard Brenner, 1947 3A long jump (21-4 3/4)  
1946 3A 880 relay (1:36.7) 

Roland Offner, Richard Reich, 
Dick Zerbe, Milt Williams 

Howard Brenner, 1946 3A long jump (20-9 3/4)  
Lincoln Steigerwalt, 1945 3A mile (4:48.7) 
1945 3A 880 relay (1:37.4) 

Bob Wagner, Fred Roland, 
Milt Williams, Jim Robinson 

1945 3A mile relay (3:34.5) 
Don Etorey, Richard Reich, 
George Heilman, Bob Wagner 

Elwood Albert, 1945 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Louis Vastardis, 1942 3A 880 (2:08.0) 
Louis Vastardis, 1942 3A mile (4:42.6) 
1942 3A 880 relay (1:37.0) 

Bob Brinker, Walter Lewis, 
Jim Green, Bruce Steck 

Jakie May, 1942 3A pole vault (11-9)  
Harry Dierolf, 1941 3A 440 (52.4) 
1941 3A mile relay (3:37.6) 

Bill Fullwood, Bruce Steck, 
Harry Dierolf, Frank Scott 

Jakie May, 1941 3A pole vault (11-3)  
Johnny Smith, 1940 3A 880 (2:02.1) 
Montz, 1939 3A 220 (22.5) 
Johnny Smith, 1939 3A 880 (2:02.7) 
1939 3A mile relay (3:33.3) 

Bo Fisher, John McKnight, 
Johnny Smith, Ernest Carter 

Kermit Trout, 1938 3A 440 (52.1) 
1938 3A mile relay (3:34.2) 

Hoby Geesman, Bob Fisher, 
Ernest Carter, Kermit Trout 

Dick Burtner, 1937 3A 440 (51.5) 
Dick Burtner, 1937 3A 200LH (23.5) 
1937 3A mile relay (3:33.0) 

Kermit Trout, Ernest Carter, 
Chuck Lowery, Dick Burtner 

John Wisner, 1936 3A javelin (177-0) 
John Wisner, 1935 3A javelin (156-7 1/2)  
Sammy Washington, 1934 3A 220 (23.7) 
Sammy Washington, 1934 3A 440 (52.8) 
Trout, 1934 3A 880 (2:06.8) 
Sammy Washington, 1934 3A long jump (21-3 ½) 
Sammy Washington, 1933 3A 440 (53.2) 
Harry Frantz, 1932 3A 440 (52.3) 
Stanley Kubacki, 1929 3A 220LH (27.4) 
 
 

READING (cont.) 
1929 3A mile relay (3:38.2) 

Nick Fister, Eugene Kominsky, 
Stanley Kubacki, Fred Hess 

Kubacki, 1929 3A long jump (20-0 1/4)  
Adams, 1929 3A javelin (151-0) 
 
RED LAND (3) 
Track: 2  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Dan Shaffer, 1993 3A 3200 (9:22.8) 
Jerry Urich, 1971 2A 220 (23.4) 
Don Hockenberry, 1969 2A javelin (187-8) 
 
RED LION (22) 
Track: 15  Field: 7  Relay: 4 
2021 3A 4x100 relay (41.78) 
 LaDanian Strausbaugh, A.J. Virata,  

Jeff Nyameke, Randy Fizer 
Gregory Potter, 2016 3A pole vault (14-9)  
Greg Kareis, 2008 3A 1600 (4:13.82) 
Jeremy Smith, 1996 3A 300H (38.9) 
Simmie Strausbaugh, 1994 3A 300H (38.2) 
Brian Donagher, 1981 3A shot (56-0) 
Steve Miller, 1976 3A discus (151-1) 
Scott Fitzkee, 1975 3A 100y (9.96) 
Scott Fitzkee, 1975 3A 220 (21.6) 
Scott Fitzkee, 1975 3A long jump (22-10)  
Scott Fitzkee, 1974 3A 100y (9.91) 
Scott Fitzkee, 1974 3A 220 (22.95) 
1974 3A 880 relay (1:30.64) 

Tom Gemmill, Wayne Buchanan, 
Dennis Buchanan, Scott Fitzkee 

Dan Goodyear, 1974 3A high jump (6-8)  
Scott Fitzkee, 1973 3A 100y (10.1) 
George Nauman, 1973 3A 440 (49.5) 
Courtland Howland, 1973 3A two mile (9:43.1) 
1973 3A mile relay (3:25.1) 

George Nauman, Tom Gemmill, 
Dennis Buchanan, Scott Fitzkee 

Dan Goodyear, 1973 3A high jump (6-5 1/2)  
Paul Brant, 1970 3A discus (150-8) 
1966 3A 880 relay (1:31.0) 

Steve Maley, Mike Smith, 
Tim Walker, Bill Krause 

Ken Shumaker, 1958 3A mile (4:33.2) 
 
ROBESONIA (2) 
Track: 0  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Dave Miller, 1945 2A discus (129-3)  
Bill Beidler, 1945 2A javelin (166-5 1/2) 
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SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (64) 
Track: 24  Field: 40  Relay: 5 
John Kowalski, 2024 2A 100m (11.03) 
John Kowalski, 2024 2A 200 (22.58) 
Luke Martinez, 2024 2A pole vault (13-0) 
Luke Martinez, 2023 2A pole vault (12-6) 
Logan Kraus, 2023 2A shot (50-11 1/2) 
Luke Seymour, 2022 2A 800 (1:57.37) 
Luke Seymour, 2022 2A 1600 (4:16.53) 
Luke Seymour, 2021 2A 800 (1:59.03) 
Luke Seymour, 2021 2A 1600 (4:21.52) 
2021 2A 4x400 relay (3:32.95) 

Joey Loose, Aidan Gensure 
Daniel Koch, Luke Seymour 

Luke Seymour, 2019 2A 800 (1:58.74) 
Brendan Sparr, 2018 2A 100m (11.06) 
Logan Grauer, 2018 2A 300H (39.31) 
2018 2A 4x100 relay (44.14) 

Logan Grauer, Brendan Sparr, 
Luke Williams, Joe Jardine 

2018 2A 4x400 relay (3:23.62) 
Luke Williams, Logan Grauer 
Benjamin Reisenweaver, Delanie Heck-Hoppes 

Joe Jardine, 2018 2A long jump (22-11 ½) 
Joe Jardine, 2018 2A pole vault (15-6) 
2017 2A 4x100 relay (43.77) 

Logan Grauer, Dustin Brown, 
Luke Williams, Joe Jardine 

Joe Jardine, 2017 2A pole vault (14-0)  
Brendan Sparr, 2017 2A long jump (21-8 3/4)  
Dustin Brown, 2017 2A triple jump (43-9 ½)  
Joe Jardine, 2016 2A pole vault (13-6)  
Brendan Sparr, 2016 2A long jump (23-11 1/4)  
Dustin Brown, 2016 2A triple jump (44-0 ½)  
Joey Mundell, 2016 2A shot (55-11) 
Joey Mundell, 2016 2A discus (158-11) 
Joey Mundell, 2015 2A shot (57-4) 
Joey Mundell, 2015 2A discus (161-8)  
Brendan Sparr, 2015 2A long jump (22-1)  
Clay Stabolepszy, 2015 2A 800 (1:57.79)  
Gregory Johnson, 2014 2A long jump (21-6)  
Joey Mundell, 2014 2A discus (144-9) 
Jared Horne, 2013 2A 110H (15.17) 
Jared Horne, 2013 2A high jump (6-4)  
Jared Horne, 2013 2A triple jump (43-7 ½)  
Evan Arnott, 2013 2A discus (182-4) 
Jason Coon, 2013 2A shot (59-1) 
Jared Horne, 2012 2A high jump (6-4)  
Jared Horne, 2012 2A triple jump (46-0 3/4)  
Jason Coon, 2012 2A shot (52-4 1/4) 
Evan Arnott, 2012 2A discus (161-4)  
Derek Gaul, 2011 2A long jump (24-6 ½)  
Brad Najac, 2011 2A triple jump (44-6 3/4)  
Derek Gaul, 2010 2A long jump (22-7 ½)  
Derek Gaul, 2008 2A long jump (21-2)  
Massimo Caloiero, 2008 2A shot (52-9) 
Brad Bechtel, 2007 2A 200 (22.78) 
Dan Linderman, 2007 2A shot (50-9 1/4)  
Jake Ammarall, 2006 2A 110H (15.11)  
Jeff Minnich, 2004 2A high jump (6-2)  
Benn Trasatt, 2004 2A discus (148-11)  
Adam Moerder, 2003 2A high jump (6-5)  
Dane Miller, 2002 2A shot (62-6 1/2)  

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (cont.) 
Brian Detwiler, 1997 2A 300H (40.3) 
Scott Bailey, 1990 2A javelin (186-9) 
Brian Boyer, 1986 2A 800 (1:58.6) 
Dave Hix, 1974 2A mile (4:25.36) 
Dave Heider, 1973 2A two mile (9:37.5)  
Phil Krause, 1966 2A triple jump (42-2 1/2)  
1965 2A 880 relay (1:33.6) 

Darryl Herick, Terry Mancini, 
Phil Krause, Ernie Mancini 

Phil Krause, 1965 2A long jump (21-8 1/2)  
Ernie Mancini, 1964 2A 220 (23.6) 
Wayne Huey, 1962 2A 180LH (20.9) 
Wayne Huey, 1962 2A long jump (21-0 1/2) 
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SCOTLAND SCHOOL  
FOR VETERANS CHILDREN (102) 
Track: 70  Field: 32  Relay: 26 
Lamer McLean, 2007 2A 100m (11.09) 
Charles Davis, 2002 2A 110H (15.28)  
Raheem Kearney, 2002 2A long jump (22-9 1/2)  
Raheem Kearney, 2001 2A long jump (22-4 1/4)  
Curtis Simmons, 1999 2A 100m (10.8) 
Jason Scott, 1999 2A 200 (22.3) 
Dontae Simmons, 1999 2A 110H (15.0)  
Brian Bryant, 1999 2A long jump (21-10 1/4)  
1999 2A 4x100 relay (42.6h) / (42.79 FAT) 

William Crawford, Dontae Simmons, 
Jason Scott, Curtis Simmons 

Jason Scott, 1999 2A high jump (6-8)  
1998 2A 4x100 relay (43.0) 

Curtis Simmons, Jason Scott, 
Jon Scott, William Crawford 

Braheem Powell, 1997 2A 110H (14.6) 
1997 2A 4x100 relay (43.2) 

Curtis Simmons, Jason Scott, 
Jon Scott, Joel Scott 

Braheem Powell, 1997 2A long jump (22-1)  
Braheem Powell, 1997 2A triple jump (45-0)  
Braheem Powell, 1996 2A 110H (14.6) 
1996 2A 4x100 relay (43.9) 

Alex Clayborne, Angelo Adams, 
Jon Scott, Joel Scott 

Robert Hilliard, 1996 2A discus (162-10)  
Braheem Powell, 1996 2A long jump (21-5 1/4)  
Braheem Powell, 1996 2A triple jump (46-9)  
LaRue Mangum, 1995 2A 200 (22.3) 
LaRue Mangum, 1995 2A 400 (50.7) 
Robert Stevenson, 1995 2A 110H (14.7) 
1995 2A 4x100 relay (43.5) 

Kirk Butler, Joel Scott, 
Robert Stevenson, LaRue Mangum 

1995 2A 4x400 relay (3:26.2) 
Kirk Butler, Angelo Adams 
Lee Rodgers, LaRue Mangum 

Braheem Powell, 1995 2A triple jump (45-7 3/4) 
LaRue Mangum, 1994 2A 200 (22.7) 
Robert Stevenson, 1994 2A high jump (6-8)  
Roger Beckwith, 1993 2A 100m (10.8) 
1993 2A 4x100 relay (43.5) 

Mark Clark, Caliph Campbell, 
Juan Manigo, Roger Beckwith 

Robert Stevenson, 1993 2A high jump (6-9 1/4)  
Roger Beckwith, 1992 2A 100m (10.8)) 
Roger Beckwith, 1992 2A 200 (21.9) 
Stan Sandle, 1992 2A 400 (50.2) 
1992 2A 4x100 relay (43.9) 

Alphonso Meares, Stan Sandle, 
Larry McSeed, Roger Beckwith 

1992 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.4) 
Jamayne Figueroa, Marcleve Mitchell 
Stan Sandle, Roger Beckwith 

Roger Beckwith, 1991 2A 100m (10.9) 
Roger Beckwith, 1991 2A 200 (21.8) 
Larry McSeed, 1991 2A 110H (14.2) 
Larry McSeed, 1991 2A 300H (39.1) 
 
 

SCOTLAND SCHOOL (cont.) 
1991 2A 4x100 relay (43.8) 

Steve Williams, Stan Sandle, 
Larry McSeed, Roger Beckwith 

1991 2A 4x400 relay (3:26.2) 
Stan Sandle, Larry McSeed 
Donn Dingle, Roger Beckwith 

Roland Kemp, 1991 2A high jump (6-5)  
Roland Kemp, 1991 2A long jump (22-1 1/4)  
Kevin Henson, 1991 2A triple jump (46-8 3/4)  
Daryl Mack, 1990 2A 100m (10.8) 
Stan Sandle, 1990 2A 400 (50.0) 
1990 2A 4x100 relay (43.9) 

Diallo Daniels, Alex Austin, 
Larry McSeed, Daryl Mack 

1990 2A 4x400 relay (3:20.9) 
Stan Sandle, Donn Dingle 
Larry McSeed, Jerome Pressley 

Diallo Daniels, 1990 2A long jump (22-7 1/2)  
Kevin Henson, 1990 2A triple jump (45-6 3/4)  
Daryl Mack, 1989 2A 100m (11.3) 
Daryl Mack, 1989 2A 200 (22.9) 
Larry McSeed, 1989 2A 110H (15.4) 
1989 2A 4x100 relay (43.6) 

Derrick Adams, Diallo Daniels, 
Carlton Ray, Daryl Mack 

Amel Jones, 1989 2A high jump (6-6) 
Diallo Daniels, 1989 2A long jump (21-0 3/4)  
Diallo Daniels, 1989 2A triple jump (43-8 3/4)  
Greg Webb, 1988 2A 400 (50.0) 
Charles Brown, 1987 2A 400 (50.0) 
1987 2A 4x100 relay (43.6) 

Isiah Anderson, Charles Brown, 
Jon Seidle, Scott Liggons 

1985 2A 4x100 relay (44.0) 
Walter Lockhart, Tom Carlson, 
Pat Mathews, Scott Liggons 

Todd Whitmire, 1983 2A 100m (11.04) 
1983 2A 4x100 relay (44.03) 

Paul Williams, Terrance Pope, 
Darren Jones, Todd Whitmire 

Terry Wallace, 1982 2A 400 (50.10) 
1982 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.03) 

Lloyd Chieves, Devon Foreman 
Kevin McKinney, Terry Wallace 

Devon Foreman, 1981 2A 400 (50.44) 
Devon Foreman, 1981 2A 110H (14.98) 
1981 2A 4x400 relay (3:26.37) 

Terry Wallace, Devon Foreman 
Bobby Thompson, Kevin McKinney 

1980 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.50) 
Lloyd Chieves, Terry Wallace 
Hakeem Skipworth, Rich Chieves 

1980 2A 4x800 relay (8:02.28) 
Rich Chieves, Darryl Carter 
Ed Jenkins, Hakeem Skipworth 

Troy Moore, 1979 2A 200 (22.63) 
Troy Moore, 1979 2A 400 (49.93) 
Tony Scoggin, 1979 2A long jump (21-11 1/4)  
Bob Krieger, 1975 2A long jump (22-3) 
Bob Krieger, 1975 2A triple jump (45-7)  
Greg Gates, 1970 2A long jump (22-1)  
Ron Smith, 1962 2A javelin (172-0) 

SCOTLAND SCHOOL (cont.) 
Regis Fochler, 1961 2A 100y (10.0) 
Regis Fochler, 1961 2A 220 (22.1) 
1961 2A 880 relay (1:31.4) 

Paul Gelet, Bill Hayden, 
Regis Fochler, Dick Fochler 

1960 2A 880 relay (1:33.1) 
Terry Boyd, Wayne Boyd, 
Dick Fochler, Paul Gelet 

Wayne Boyd, 1960 2A long jump (21-0)  
Milton Dickerson, 1959 2A 220 (23.3) 
1959 2A 880 relay (1:34.2) 

Terry Boyd, Paul Gelet, 
Terry Basinger, Milton Dickerson 

Milton Dickerson, 1958 2A 220 (23.0) 
Milton Dickerson, 1958 2A 440 (51.2) 
1958 2A 880 relay (1:35.2) 

Terry Boyd, Paul Gelet, 
Terry Basinger, Milton Dickerson 

Ron Harp, 1958 2A high jump (6-0) 
Russ Vantresca, 1958 2A pole vault (11-0)  
Ron Ford, 1957 2A 100y (10.3) 
Milton Dickerson, 1957 2A 220 (22.5) 
Milton Dickerson, 1957 2A 440 (50.1) 
1957 2A 880 relay (1:34.2) 

Ron Ford, Bob Dutt, 
Charlie Millhouse, Milton Dickinson 

Ron Harp, 1957 2A high jump (5-8 1/2) 
Terry Baysinger, 1957 2A high jump (5-8 1/2)  
Milton Dickerson, 1956 2A 440 (51.7) 
Luther Burns, 1955 2A 180LH (21.2) 
Ken Ford, 1954 2A 100y (10.5) 
Pat Allen, 1954 2A high jump (5-10 1/2)  
John Yohe, 1953 2A 100y (10.1) 
Leroy Reber, 1948 2A pole vault (10-7) 
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SHILLINGTON (34) 
Track: 9  Field: 25  Relay: 3 
John Tucker, 1954 3A discus (141-10 1/4)  
Bradley Brenneman, 1954 3A pole vault (11-8)  
Bradley Brenneman, 1953 3A pole vault (10-8)  
William Young, 1952 3A shot (49-7) 
Charles McComsey, 1950 3A shot (46-5 1/2)  
Richard Bartbold, 1950 3A discus (132-0 3/8)  
Robert Daubert, 1950 3A pole vault (11-8)  
Gerry Potts, 1948 3A shot (48-10) 
Dick Stoudt, 1948 3A pole vault (10-9)  
1945 2A 880 relay (1:38.2) 

Jack Stettler, Bob Tillman 
Frank Moore, Bruce Imes 

Paul Young, 1944 2A mile (4:49.0)  
Arthur Hassler, 1944 2A pole vault (9-9)  
Bill Bush, 1943 2A shot (42-3) 
John Artz, 1943 2A high jump (5-6)  
Bob Kochel, 1943 2A pole vault (11-0)  
Bob Kochel, 1942 2A pole vault (9-2)  
Kendall, 1941 2A high jump (5-7 7/8) 
Don Mellinger, 1941 2A pole vault (10-3)  
Heydt, 1940 2A shot (44-5) 
Don Mellinger, 1940 2A pole vault (10-6)  
Warren Newkirk, 1939 2A 220 (22.7) 
1939 2A 880 relay (1:35.1) 

Luther Brubaker, Haller LaRue 
Sammy LaRue, Warren Newkirk 

Smith, 1939 2A javelin (153-7) 
Sammy LaRue, 1939 2A long jump (20-3 3/4)  
Richard Mellinger, 1938 2A pole vault (11-3)  
White, 1938 2A discus (109-3 3/4) 
1937 2A mile relay (3:36.5) 

Runners not available 
Ken Werner, 1937 2A 880 (2:02.9) 
Ken Werner, 1937 2A mile (4:46.4) 
Quentin Deidrick, 1937 2A javelin (178-8) 
Berger, 1937 2A high jump (5-7) 
Clyde Horning, 1936 2A 100y (10.3) 
James Stetler, 1936 2A 110HH (14.5) 
Earl Brown, 1933 3A shot (47-9 1/2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SHIPPENSBURG (10) 
Track: 0  Field: 10  Relay: 0 
Dakota Arana, 2022 3A high jump (6-6) 
Spencer Edey, 2022 3A long jump (21-10 3/4) 
Anthony Smith, 2022 3A discus (164-7) 
Dakota Arana, 2021 3A high jump (6-6) 
Rich Rebuck, 1986 3A javelin (191-10) 
Steve Cramer, 1977 2A discus (159-7) 
Matt Opillo, 1973 3A javelin (190-0) 
Cal Weiser, 1968 2A javelin (179-1) 
Connie Chase, 1960 3A long jump (21-4 1/2)  
Main, 1933 3A long jump (20-6 3/4) 
 
SOLANCO (26) 
Track: 7  Field: 19  Relay: 0 
Billy Cooney, 2016 3A 110H (14.42) 
Billy Cooney, 2016 3A 300H (39.30)  
Trey Miller, 2016 3A long jump (23-0 ½) 
Wil Brunke, 1998 3A long jump (22-2 3/4)  
Mark Prokay, 1996 3A high jump (6-2) 
Brian Good, 1995 3A pole vault (14-0)  
Tom Roth, 1984 3A long jump (22-11 1/4)  
Don Heverly, 1981 2A pole vault (13-6) 
Kevin Findley, 1979 3A triple jump (47-5 1/2)  
Doug Bushong, 1979 3A pole vault (14-0)  
Dave Bleacher, 1978 3A shot (56-4) 
Kevin Findley, 1978 3A triple jump (44-5)  
Doug Bushong, 1978 3A pole vault (13-11)  
Bob Hurley, 1977 2A triple jump (44-9 1/2)  
Cliff Wimer, 1976 2A mile (4:24.36) 
Cliff Wimer, 1976 2A two mile (9:27.15) 
Rob Martin, 1976 2A javelin (187-10)  
Perry Riggs, 1976 2A high jump (6-8) 
Perry Riggs, 1976 2A triple jump (44-2 3/4)  
Cliff Wimer, 1975 2A mile (4:26.62) 
Cliff Wimer, 1975 2A two mile (9:32.10) 
Ben Myers, 1975 2A discus (156-6) 
Glenn Wimer, 1974 2A two mile (9:59.58)  
Scott Aspril, 1974 2A triple jump (44-5 1/4)  
Scott Aspril, 1973 2A pole vault (13-3) 
Jim Shillow, 1964 3A javelin (207-0) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SOUTH WESTERN (12) 
Track: 10  Field: 2  Relay: 2 
Jackson Hersh, 2024 3A javelin (185-2) 
Bernard Bell, 2023 3A 110H (14.13) 
Bernard Bell, 2023 3A 300H (37.69) 
1998 3A 4x400 relay (3:18.5) 

Jared Mays, Jason Zepp, 
Ryan Gallagher, Alex Gasowski 

Randy Sullivan, 1991 3A long jump (22-5 1/2)  
Chad Mickley, 1989 3A 400 (49.5) 
Mike Spangler, 1984 2A 100m (10.7) 
Mike Spangler, 1984 2A 200 (22.0)  
Mike Spangler, 1984 2A 400 (46.8) 
Mike Spangler, 1982 2A 100m (10.85) 
1973 2A mile relay (3:29.0) 

Jim Ganter, Jay Gobrecht, 
Jack Freet, Jim Ambrosius 

Bob Flemmons, 1963 2A 440 (50.3) 
 
SPRING GROVE (8) 
Track: 4  Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Jonah Warehime, 2021 3A 300H (39.40) 
Zach Toomey, 2002 3A shot (55-2) 
Brandon Hufnagel, 1992 3A discus (148-7) 
Brian Little, 1987 3A 3200 (9:41.5) 
Jeff Neal, 1977 3A 440 (49.61) 
Don Dunlap, 1973 3A mile (4:24.20)  
Gary Miller, 1961 2A shot (53-6 3/4)  
Gary Miller, 1961 2A discus (149-11 1/2) 
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STEELTON (36) 
Track: 5  Field: 31  Relay: 0 
Isaac Johnstone, 1956 3A 220 (23.4) 
Buzzy Reed, 1956 3A 180LH (20.5) 
John Jones, 1954 3A pole vault (11-8) 
Dean McGary, 1949 3A discus (132-8 3/8)  
Gib Reich, 1949 3A long jump (20-3) 
John Hymon, 1947 3A 200LH (23.1) 
Bill Willis, 1941 3A 120HH (15.4) 
Bill Willis, 1941 3A high jump (6-0 1/2)  
Bill Gorse, 1941 3A discus (140-0 1/4)  
Bill Gorse, 1940 3A discus (133-0) 
Bill Willis, 1940 3A high jump (5-11)  
George Gorse, 1939 3A shot (50-4 1/2) 
Tom Furjanic, 1939 3A discus (136-1 1/2)  
George Gorse, 1939 3A javelin (176-7 1/2)  
Bill Willis, 1939 3A high jump (5-9 1/2) 
George Gorse, 1938 3A shot (50-4 1/2) 
Tom Furjanic, 1938 3A discus (125-0 1/4)  
George Gorse, 1938 3A javelin (172-8 1/2)  
Binder, 1938 3A pole vault (11-0) 
Archie, 1936 3A high jump (5-10) 
Dixon, 1936 3A high jump (5-10) 
Jim Stevenson, 1936 3A pole vault (11-5 1/2) 
John Yoviscin, 1936 3A pole vault (11-5 1/2)  
Dixon, 1934 3A 220LH (27.8) 
Hughes, 1933 3A javelin (153-0) 
Goodwin, 1932 3A high jump (5-8)  
Frey, 1931 3A high jump (5-11 3/4)  
Frey, 1931 3A long jump (20-3) 
Kline, 1931 3A pole vault (10-1) 
Frey, 1930 3A high jump (5-6)  
Heller, 1929 3A high jump (5-8 3/4)  
Heller, 1928 3A long jump (19-9) 
Miles Fox, 1927 3A shot (41-8) 
Miles Fox, 1927 3A discus (108-8) 
Miles Fox, 1926 3A shot (44-5) 
Emil Posega, 1925 3A high jump (5-4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STEELTON HIGHSPIRE (19) 
Track: 17   Field: 2  Relay: 2  
James Evans, 2024 2A 300H (40.44) 
Daquan McCraw, 2023 2A 110H (14.50) 
Daquan McCraw, 2023 2A 300H (39.33) 
Asa Kochvar, 2023 2A discus (148-1) 
Daquan McCraw, 2022 2A 300H (40.33) 
James Warren, 2014 2A 100m (11.08)  
Sim McArthur, 1966 3A 100y (9.9) 
Sim McArthur, 1965 3A 220 (22.6) 
Mario Corradi, 1964 3A 220 (23.3) 
Sim McArthur, 1963 3A 100y (10.1) 
Lou Sims, 1963 3A 220 (22.0) 
Marv Crystal, 1963 3A 120HH (15.0) 
Lou Sims, 1963 3A 180LH (19.1) 
1963 3A 880 relay (1:30.8) 

Lou Sims, Marv Crystal, 
Charles Willis, Sim McArthur 

Dennis Stewart, 1963 3A high jump (6-0)  
Lou Sims, 1962 3A 180LH (19.8) 
Bill Jones, 1958 3A 880 (1:59.2) 
Bill Jones, 1957 3A 880 (2:03.9) 
1957 3A mile relay (3:32.9) 

Bill Jones, Ike Hill, 
Ossie Johnstone, Ken Roach 
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SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP (56) 
Track: 34  Field: 22  Relay: 12 
2024 3A 4x100 relay (41.99) 

Ga’ree Mathes, Samuel Oliseh, 
Zikhere Leaks, Lex Cyrus 

Lex Cyrus, 2023 3A 100m (10.45) 
Lex Cyrus, 2023 3A 200 (21.64) 
2023 3A 4x100 relay (41.79) 

Ryan McClain, Akeem Mustapha, 
Samuel Oliseh, Lex Cyrus 

Akeem Mustapha, 2023 3A long jump (23-3) 
2017 3A 4x100 relay (42.80) 

Roland Norfleet, Negus Johnson, 
Brian Garner, Jalik Smith 

2011 3A 4x100 relay (42.02) 
Leroy McClain, Patrick Olal-Ogwal, 
Rodney Watkins, Colby Grant 

Delonne Wilbourn, 2001 3A 200 (22.45) 
2001 3A 4x100 relay (42.64) 

Durelle White, Marcel Coleman, 
Doug Briddell, Delonne Wilbourn 

Ben Amis, 2000 3A high jump (6-5)  
Adam Chubb, 1999 3A high jump (7-1)  
Adam Chubb, 1998 3A high jump (6-9)  
McDaniel Purdy, 1993 2A 200 (22.6) 
McDaniel Purdy, 1993 2A 400 (50.3) 
Doug Lawrence, 1988 2A 100m (10.9) 
1988 2A 4x100 relay (43.2) 

Aaron Lewis, Ralph Mitchell, 
Travis Waters, Doug Lawrence 

Pete Stevenson, 1987 2A 800 (1:58.0) 
1987 2A 4x400 relay (3:27.6) 

Pete Stevenson, Damon Baltimore 
Mike Bailey, Ralph Mitchell 

1986 2A 4x400 relay (3:26.5) 
Pete Stevenson, Mark Robinson 
Charles Burnham, Ralph Mitchell 

Greg Keller, 1986 2A shot (55-5 1/4)  
Greg Keller, 1986 2A discus (168-11) 
Kevin Lawrence, 1985 2A 100m (10.9) 
Kevin Lawrence, 1985 2A 200 (23.0)  
Greg Keller, 1985 2A shot (55-7 1/4)  
Greg Keller, 1985 2A discus (162-9) 
Greg Keller, 1984 2A discus (159-9) 
Eric Robinson, 1984 2A triple jump (45-0 1/4)  
Kevin Lawrence, 1983 2A 200 (22.81) 
1982 2A 4x100 relay (43.79) 

Gary Miller, John Lawrence, 
Moses Jackson, Hullett Lumpkin 

Gary Miller, 1981 2A 100m (11.10) 
Gary Miller, 1981 2A 200 (23.23) 
Mark Keller, 1979 2A shot (56-1 1/2)  
Mark Keller, 1979 2A discus (169-10)  
Mike Cooksey, 1979 2A high jump (6-6)  
DeWayne DeFoor, 1978 2A 440 (49.07)  
Mike Cooksey, 1978 2A high jump (6-9)  
1977 2A 880 relay (1:29.53) 

DeWayne DeFoor, John Frantz, 
Brian Morgan, Bryant Wallington 

J.C. Floyd, 1973 2A 120HH (15.0) 
Ken Probst, 1971 2A discus (161-6) 
Glenn Peyton, 1970 2A 100y (10.1) 
 

SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP (cont.) 
1968 2A 880 relay (1:34.0) 

Turner Phillips, Vesta Penn, 
Glenn Peyton, Keith Mitchell 

Fred Wansley, 1963 3A long jump (21-3 1/2)  
1961 2A mile relay (3:30.9) 

Marc Samuels, Hen Drayton, 
Gene Garnes, Ron Anderson 

John Irvin, 1955 2A discus (132 1/8) 
Clarence Bricker, 1949 2A 200LH (24.2)  
George Barrier, 1949 2A pole vault (10-6)  
Bill Wood, 1948 2A 880 (2:04.4) 
Tom Goodson, 1948 2A mile (4:43.8) 
DeWitt Wood, 1947 2A mile (4:43.4)  
Daniel Kline, 1944 2A shot (45-7 1/4)  
John Burney, 1942 2A discus (115-8) 
John Burney, 1942 2A javelin (160-9 1/2) 
Johnny Walker, 1939 2A 440 (51.4) 
Billy Banks, 1939 2A 110HH (13.9) 
Folkes, 1939 2A discus (130-4 1/2) 
Hagy, 1933 2A 100y (10.7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUSQUEHANNOCK (2) 
Track: 2  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Matthew O’Brien, 2023 3A 3200 (8:59.82) 
Bob Brown, 1962 2A mile (4:38.0) 
 
SUSQUENITA (10) 
Track: 6   Field: 4  Relay: 1 
2024 2A 4x400 relay (3:30.18) 

Athan Robinson, Tyler Rudy, 
Joshua Kauffman, Roman Brenny 

Tyler Stephenson, 2015 2A high jump (5-10)  
Kyle Blose, 2014 2A shot (48-7) 
Tyler Harrison, 2009 3A shot (52-0 1/4)  
Nick Velgos, 2008 2A 300H (39.92) 
Nick Velgos, 2007 2A 300H (40.07) 
Matt Ciccocioppo, 2003 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Dave Lightner, 2001 2A 400 (50.81) 
Rusty Smith, 1975 2A 440 (49.92) 
Don Spangler, 1967 2A two mile (9:52.6) 
 
SWATARA TOWNSHIP (10) 
Track: 4  Field: 6  Relay: 1 
William Herrigan, 1953 2A javelin (161-4 3/4)  
1952 2A mile relay (3:40.0) 

Philip Thompson, Richard Martz, 
Donald Espenshade, Harold Singer 

Mel Clark, 1951 2A pole vault (10-0 1/2)  
Onnie Doyle, 1949 2A 100y (10.5) 
Onnie Doyle, 1949 2A 220 (23.8) 
Onnie Doyle, 1949 2A 440 (53.5) 
Dickson, 1942 2A long jump (19-11)  
Frank WIlsbach, 1940 2A pole vault (10-6)  
Brown, 1936 2A high jump (5-6) 
Dunlap, 1936 2A high jump (5-6) 
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TRINITY (54) 
Track: 42  Field: 12 Relay: 21 
Jeremiah Hargrove, 2024 2A triple jump (45-0 3/4) 
Tyler Rossi, 2022 2A long jump (20-10 ½) 
Dante Manetta, 2018 2A discus (161-7) 
2017 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.34) 

Will Bucher, Ian McKinney 
Vince Pham, Matt Geisler 

Dante Manetta, 2017 2A discus (138-1) 
Brendon Latimore, 2015 2A 100m (11.22) 
David Bricker, 2013 2A 200 (22.49) 
2013 2A 4x100 relay (42.90) 

Danny Jackson, David Bricker, 
Brandon Kurtz, Vincent Romanski 

2013 2A 4x400 relay (3:22.87) 
David Bricker, William Edwards 
Matt Bernick, Matt Janton 

Danny Jackson, 2013 2A long jump (22-8 ½)  
Robert Sutliff, 2012 2A 100m (11.11) 
Chris Lenz, 2012 2A 110H (14.52) 
Chris Lenz, 2012 2A 300H (39.39) 
2012 2A 4x100 relay (42.70) 

Danny Jackson, Chris Lenz, 
Brandon Kurtz, Robert Sutliff 

Danny Jackson, 2012 2A long jump (22-2 ½)  
Matt Silva, 2011 2A 100m (11.16) 
Matt Silva, 2011 2A 200 (22.31) 
Tommy Gruschow, 2011 2A 800 (1:56.82) 
Tommy Gruschow, 2011 2A 1600 (4:22.93) 
Tommy Gruschow, 2011 2A 3200 (9:51.31) 
2011 2A 4x100 relay (43.46) 

Matt Silva, Patrick Devlin, 
Robert Sutliff, Danny Jackson 

2011 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.52) 
Matt Silva, Mike Giordano 
Derek Pawlush, Brett Seymore 

2011 2A 4x800 relay (8:04.29) 
Tommy Gruschow, Derek Pawlush 
Mike Giordano, Brett Seymore 

2010 2A 4x100 relay (42.93) 
Patrick Devlin, Nick Lutz, 
Robert Sutliff, Mike Giordano 

2010 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.94) 
Derek Pawlush, Tommy Gruschow 
Nick Lutz, Brett Seymore 

2010 2A 4x800 relay (7:57.02) 
Brett Seymore, Tommy Gruschow 
Mike Giordano, Derek Pawlush 

Jake Brenza, 2010 2A shot (55-7) 
Jake Brenza, 2010 2A discus (163-5) 
Christian Kuntz, 2009 2A 110H (14.82) 
Christian Kuntz, 2009 2A 300H (38.68) 
2009 2A 4x800 relay (8:02.47) 

Tommy Gruschow, Mike Gruschow 
Chris Vodzak, Derek Pawlush 

Shane Seymore, 2008 2A 800 (1:59.14) 
Christian Kuntz, 2008 2A 110H (15.34) 
2008 2A 4x800 relay (8:11.89) 

Chris Vodzak, Mike Gruschow 
Derek Pawlush, Shane Seymore 

Billy Phillipy, 2008 2A javelin (191-6) 
David Smith, 2007 2A 400 (50.03) 
Shane Seymore, 2007 2A 800 (2:01.68) 

TRINITY (cont,) 
Steve Kazor, 2007 2A 110H (15.36) 
2007 2A 4x800 relay (8:15.27) 

Shane Seymore, Chris Kearney 
Brian Gryzboski, Corbin Helis 

2006 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.49) 
John Paul Bennett, Chris Kearney 
David Smith, Shane Seymore 

2006 2A 4x800 relay (8:06.72) 
Joe Diminick, Corbin Helis 
Chris Kearney, Shane Seymore 

Jamal Smith, 2006 2A high jump (6-4)  
Brendan Kearney, 2005 2A 800 (1:57.89) 
2005 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.78) 

John Paul Bennett, Adam Swetra 
Brendan Kearney, Brian Osborne 

Dan Anderson, 2005 2A pole vault (14-2)  
Anthony Pigliacampo, 1998 2A 800 (1:57.9) 
1997 2A 4x800 relay (8:15.7) 

Ben Walker, Chris Spahr 
Kevin Bogdan, Anthony Pigliacampo 

1996 2A 4x800 relay (8:19.0) 
Chris Spahr, Tyson Gabler 
Ben Walker, Anthony Pigliacampo 

1995 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.0) 
Peter Della-Croce, Josh Stock 
Ben Walker, Brendon Clark 

Matt Hockley, 1995 2A high jump (6-5)  
1994 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.5) 

Peter Della-Croce, Phil Marcella 
Josh Stock, Brendon Clark 

Scott Sieck, 1985 2A 400 (51.4) 
Jerry Sgrignoli, 1978 2A 220 (22.91) 
1976 2A 880 relay (1:30.6) 

Andy Sgrignoli, Joe Ludes, 
Jerry Sgrignoli, Mike Romagnoli 

 
TULPEHOCKEN (8) 
Track: 4  Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Jack Heckman, 2024 2A shot (50-4 1/4) 
David Bednarczyk, 2023 2A 1600 (4:38.84) 
Camden Gehris, 2022 2A pole vault (14-2) 
Zachary Risser, 2019 2A 100m (11.28) 
Zachary Risser, 2019 2A 200 (22.76) 
Andrew Risser, 2016 2A 400 (49.85 - co)  
Dresdan Gordon. 2009 2A pole vault (14-1) 
Cameron Pierson, 2008 2A pole vault (14-0) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TWIN VALLEY (5) 
Track: 3  Field: 2  Relay: 2 
2022 3A 4x800 relay (7:56.92) 

David Seel, Frankie DiSilvestro, 
Ben Meister, Anthony Engle 

Rob Hamm, 1994 3A pole vault (15-0) 
1991 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.4) 

Dave Setley, Josh Golden 
Jon Waxbom, Kirk Etchberger  

Dennis Bohlayer, 1969 2A 880 (1:58.5)  
Charlie Amos, 1967 2A high jump (6-4 3/4) 
 
UPPER DAUPHIN (1) 
Track: 1  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Brenden Miller, 2018 2A 3200 (9:21.05) 
 
WARWICK (27) 
Track: 14  Field: 13  Relay: 2 
Tanner Haines, 2021 3A 110H (14.60) 
Nate Good, 2019 3A high jump (6-8) 
Eric Garner, 2017 3A javelin (200-6) 
Eric Garner, 2016 3A javelin (187-7)  
Alex McCord, 2015 3A high jump (6-4)  
David Lucas, 2015 3A discus (175-7) 
David Lucas, 2014 3A discus (163-10) 
Alex Heacock, 2005 3A javelin (181-6) 
Gordon Hall, 2002 3A 800 (1:55.11) 
2002 3A 4x800 relay (8:00.71) 

Chad Gallagher, Pat Link 
Ben Hess, Gordon Hall 

Brad Zimmerman, 2002 3A javelin (212-1) 
Gordon Hall, 2001 3A 800 (1:55.80) 
Brad Zimmerman, 2001 3A javelin (193-11) 
Chas Suter, 1999 3A 800 (1:55.4) 
Corey Carvell, 1996 3A 800 (1:54.4) 
1995 3A 4x800 relay (7:56.7) 

Chris Perdue, Cory Carvell 
Andy Babcock, Eric Adams 

Scott Harnish, 1991 3A pole vault (13-3)  
Mike Bomberger, 1979 3A 3200 (9:26.25) 
Mike Bomberger, 1979 3A javelin (210-4) 
Luke Weidler, 1973 2A mile (4:25.9) 
Mike Keller, 1972 2A 330H (41.3) 
Dan Furlow, 1971 2A two mile (9:46.2)  
Richard Mulligan, 1969 2A high jump (6-3 3/4)  
Richard Mulligan, 1968 2A high jump (6-1) 
Ed Nixdorf, 1966 2A 880 (1:59.3) 
Ed Nixdorf, 1966 2A mile (4:21.5) 
Fred Sample, 1965 2A 220 (23.2) 
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WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP (11) 
Track: 4  Field: 7  Relay: 0 
Doug Royer, 1954 2A discus (138-4 3/4) 
Earl Shindledecker, 1952 2A long jump (20-4 1/4)  
Earl Shindledecker, 1951 2A long jump (19-3) 
Don Mismer, 1946 2A 440 (54.4) 
Robert Keckler, 1946 2A javelin (157-7) 
Fred DeLauter, 1942 2A 110HH (12.8) 
Fred DeLauter, 1941 2A 110HH (12.7) 
Fred DeLauter, 1940 2A 110HH (14.1) 
Stauffer, 1940 2A high jump (5-9) 
Stuckey, 1940 2A javelin (173-3) 
Gellnecks, 1936 2A pole vault (10-0) 
 
WAYNESBORO (17) 
Track: 8  Field: 9  Relay: 2 
Terrell Rickard, 2007 3A high jump (6-7 1/4)  
Bryan Curley, 2005 3A pole vault (14-3)  
Nick Kipe, 2003 3A triple jump (46-4 1/4)  
Denny Fortney, 1993 3A discus (156-7) 
Phil Carter, 1993 3A javelin (198-2)  
Phil Carter, 1993 3A high jump (6-5)  
Oliver Holmes, 1992 3A 110H (14.8) 
Steve West, 1984 3A 1600 (4:17.3) 
Tom Lowry, 1981 3A pole vault (13-0)  
Thomas Wilkinson, 1979 3A 1600 (4:20.28) 
John Daub, 1975 3A two mile (9:45.06) 
Terry Stauffer, 1967 3A mile (4:26.9) 
1967 3A 880 relay (1:32.2) 

Greg Mason, Dave Dennis, 
Mike Shatzer, Sam Swope 

Russ Hopewell, 1958 3A long jump (21-9 1/4)  
Don Mismer, 1945 2A 440 (53.8) 
Newman, 1938 3A pole vault (11-0) 
1930 3A mile relay (3:42.2) 

Berger, Walick, Stoner, Snyder 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WEST PERRY (6) 
Track: 5  Field: 1  Relay: 0 
Isaac Schatz, 2007 3A 300H (39.57) 
Will Brownback, 1997 3A 800 (1:58.0)  
Andy Smith, 1996 3A pole vault (13-6)  
Chad Clark, 1991 3A 110H (14.9) 
Chad Clark, 1991 3A 300H (39.5) 
Steve Rasmus, 1985 2A 800 (2:02.1) 
 
WEST READING (9) 
Track: 5 Field: 4  Relay: 0 
Bob Cremer, 1952 2A discus (128-4 1/4)  
Dave Hassler, 1942 2A 880 (2:05.8) 
Gilbert, 1942 2A high jump (5-4) 
Frank Borden, 1938 2A 110HH (14.1) 
Ernest Stout, 1934 2A discus (105-0)* 
Ernest Stout, 1934 3A javelin (164-7 1/2)* 
Brunner, 1933 3A 880 (2:08.1) 
Joseph Hale, 1930 2A 100y (11.0) 
James McMinn, 1930 2A 880 (2:12.0) 
*Multiple newspaper results show that Ernest 
Stout won the 3A javelin and the 2A discus in 
1934.  West Reading was listed in the team 
scoring in both classes 
 
WEST SHORE (3) 
Track: 2  Field: 1  Relay: 2 
1955 2A mile relay (3:39.2) 

Larry Rogers, Gene Irvin, 
John Steinman, Dean Jaymes 

Frank Cook, 1955 2A high jump (6-2)  
1953 2A 880 relay (1:36.9) 

Deener Acri, Larry Rogers, 
Lee Marshall, Richard Kitt 
 

WEST SHORE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY / BIBLE 
BAPTIST (6) 
Track: 5 Field: 1 Relay: 0 
WEST SHORE CHRISTIAN 
Track: 1 Field: 1 Relay: 0 
Joshua Lehman, 2022 2A javelin (160-1) 
Josh Nesmith, 2011 2A 110H (14.92) 
BIBLE BAPTIST 
Track: 4 Field: 0 Relay: 0 
Brandon Tress, 2006 2A 300H (39.82) 
Brandon Tress, 2005 2A 110H (15.09) 
Brandon Tress, 2005 2A 300H (39.82) 
Brandon Tress, 2004 2A 110H (15.42) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WEST YORK (25) 
Track: 19  Field: 6  Relay: 4 
Luke Hoffman, 2017 3A discus (186-11) 
Tyler Real, 2007 3A 110H (14.59) 
1999 2A 4x800 relay (8:10.0) 

Andy Geiselman, Dan May 
Brad Stottlemyer, Seth McLane 

Bill Feeser, 1995 2A 800 (1:59.7) 
Mike Prowell, 1988 2A 200 (22.2) 
Mike Prowell, 1988 2A long jump (21-11 1/2)  
Mike Prowell, 1987 3A long jump (21-9 3/4)  
Kevin Stoner, 1985 2A 1600 (4:23.0) 
Kevin Stoner, 1985 2A 3200 (9:32.9) 
Brian Owen, 1979 2A 800 (1:58.47) 
1979 2A 4x100 relay (43.27) 

Todd Bentzel, Mark Myers, 
Abriel Holtzman, Jon Noel 

1979 2A 4x800 relay (8:04.93) 
Steve Shaull, Harry Sipling 
Mike McMaster, Brian Owen 

Steve Shaull, 1978 3A mile (4:18.21) 
1970 3A two mile relay (8:06.4) 

Rod Anderson, Bob Zimmerman, 
Terry Anthony, Larry Becker 

Jaye Shearer, 1962 2A 440 (51.6)  
Jeff Linsey, 1962 2A pole vault (11-1)  
Terry Hulshart, 1961 2A mile (4:36.7) 
Bromley Walker, 1961 2A high jump (6-3)  
Jerry Godfrey, 1961 2A long jump (20-6 1/4)  
Fred Kerr, 1955 2A 880 (2:00.7) 
Fred Kerr, 1955 2A mile (4:25.3) 
Fred Kerr, 1954 2A 880 (2:01.8) 
Fred Kerr, 1954 2A mile (4:27.4) 
Fred Kerr, 1953 2A mile (4:41.0) 
Fred Kerr, 1952 2A mile (4:35.0) 
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WILLIAM PENN HARRISBURG (109) 
Track: 80  Field: 29  Relay: 17 
1969 3A mile relay (3:25.4) 

Jim Smith, John Williams, 
Bob Burhannon, Kirk Tomlinson 

1969 3A two mile relay (7:59.9) 
Fred Jones, George Crummel, 
Bob Burhannon, John Williams 

Jim Wright, 1966 3A 220 (21.8) 
Jim Wright, 1966 3A 440 (49.3) 
1966 3A mile relay (3:26.1) 

Jim Dykes, Jim Jackson, 
George Andrews, Jim Wright 

Mike Bond, 1966 3A triple jump (48-0)  
Jim Wright, 1965 3A 440 (50.2) 
1965 3A mile relay (3:25.9) 

Ray McClure, John Froneyberger, 
Jerome Curtis, Jim Wright 

1964 3A mile relay (3:24.4) 
Ray McClure, Dave Grier, 
Jerome Curtis, Jim Wright 

1963 3A mile relay (3:26.0) 
Clayton Davis, John Phillips, 
Jerome Curtis, Howard Beasley 

Ron Barnette, 1962 3A high jump (6-0 1/2)  
Gary Ross, 1961 3A long jump (21-5) 
Phil Fowler, 1960 3A 220 (22.5) 
Joe Murphy, 1959 3A 220 (22.9) 
1959 3A 880 relay (1:31.9) 

Charlie Plant, Phil Fowler, 
Jim Childs, Joe Murphy 

Charlie Plant, 1959 3A long jump (21-9 1/2)  
Nick Miculite, 1959 3A pole vault (11-6)  
Joe Murphy, 1958 3A 100y (10.4) 
Bob Painter, 1958 3A 440 (51.6) 
Lowell Bond, 1958 3A 120HH (15.0) 
Lowell Bond, 1958 3A 180LH (20.4) 
1958 3A 880 relay (1:32.9) 

Charlie Plant, Bob Painter, 
Franklin Ervin, Joe Murphy 

Franklin Ervin, 1958 3A high jump (6-2)  
Joe Davis, 1957 3A 120HH (15.5) 
1957 3A 880 relay (1:33.9) 

Charlie Plant, Joe Murphy, 
Lowell Bond, Franklin Ervin 

Ron Hall, 1957 3A shot (52-2 1/2)  
Tom Menaker, 1956 3A 880 (2:04.4) 
John Carter, 1956 3A high jump (5-10 1/2)  
John Grier, 1955 3A 180LH (20.4) 
John Carter, 1955 3A high jump (5-10) 
Carmen Henderson, 1955 3A long jump (21-3 1/4) 
John Grier, 1955 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Nathan Drummond, 1953 3A 180LH (21.1) 
George Young, 1952 3A 220 (23.3) 
1952 3A 880 relay (1:35.0) 

Runners not available 
Ray White, 1951 3A 120HH (15.6) 
Bill Thompson, 1951 3A 200LH (23.5) 
Jimmy Smith, 1951 3A javelin (157-5)  
Ray White, 1951 3A high jump (5-10)  
Ray White, 1951 3A long jump (20-10)  
Willie Mims, 1950 3A 100y (10.1) 
Willie Mims, 1950 3A 220 (22.5) 

WILLIAM PENN HARRISBURG (cont.) 
Ray White, 1950 3A 120HH (15.6) 
Bill Thompson, 1950 3A 200LH (24.2) 
1950 3A 880 relay (1:33.8) 

John Lyda, Ron Williams, 
George Carter, Willie Mims 

Ray White, 1950 3A high jump (5-9)  
Willie Mims, 1949 3A 100y (10.3) 
Willie Mims, 1949 3A 220 (23.3) 
Dave Bethel, 1949 3A mile (4:41.3) 
1949 3A 880 relay (1:38.8) 

John Lyda, Steve Macian, 
Hershel Ulrich, Willie Mims 

Dave Bethel, 1948 3A mile (4:40.6) 
Art Rubin, 1948 3A javelin (155-8) 
Bill Lockhart, 1947 3A 100y (10.3) 
Bill Lockhart, 1947 3A 220 (22.7) 
Bill Lockhart, 1947 3A 440 (51.6) 
Herbert Gardner, 1947 3A mile (4:36.8) 
Bill Lockhart, 1946 3A 440 (53.5)  
1946 3A mile relay (3:46.0) 

Harold Lester, Ken Aucker, 
Milford Johnston, Don Sterner 

Leroy Craig, 1946 3A high jump (5-9)  
Ken Dapp, 1946 3A pole vault (10-6) 
Ulysses Dunbar, 1945 3A 200LH (23.6)  
Don Davidson, 1945 3A shot (46-10 1/2) 
Don Davidson, 1944 3A shot (45-3 3/4)  
Ned Hall, 1944 3A discus (120-6) 
Cecil White, 1943 3A 120HH (16.5) 
1943 3A 880 relay (1:36.7) 

Eugene Overton, Edward Knight, 
Hummel Fager, Edward Dougherty 

William Woodcock, 1943 3A shot (51-6 1/2)  
Jack Emanuel, 1942 3A 200LH (25.1) 
Dave Snyder, 1941 3A javelin (166-9) 
Art Potter, 1940 3A 100y (10.1) 
Bob Anderson, 1940 3A 200LH (23.6)  
Norman Kenley, 1940 3A javelin (161-9 1/2)  
John Allen, 1938 3A mile (4:48.4) 
Bob Stair, 1937 3A 880 (2:03.4) 
Ed Speraw, 1937 3A mile (4:37.4) 
1937 3A 880 relay (1:33.6) 

Albert Chickini, Aaron Corum, 
John Clark, Harry Robinson 

Henry Corbin, 1937 3A discus (113-9) 
Eddie Arp, 1937 3A high jump (5-7) 
John Mitchell, 1936 3A 440 (52.4) 
Ed Speraw, 1936 3A mile (4:37.4) 
Jacob Greenawalt, 1936 3A 880 (2:06.2) 
Dick Harper, 1936 3A 200LH (23.6) 
1936 3A mile relay (3:35.4) 

Bobby Grove, Bob Stair, 
Dick Harper, John Mitchell 

Dick Harper, 1935 3A 220LH (27.2) 
1935 3A mile relay (3:41.7) 

Dick Harper, Charles Kinnard, 
John Mitchell, Edgar Patterson 

Harold Myers, 1933 3A 100y (10.7) 
Raymond Eaton, 1933 3A 220 (23.1) 
Harold Myers, 1932 3A 100y (10.2) 
Harold Myers, 1932 3A 220 (22.8) 
John Fager, 1932 3A 880 (2:04.6) 

WILLIAM PENN HARRISBURG (cont.) 
William Simpson, 1932 3A shot (45-5) 
Edmund Prigg, 1931 3A 100y (10.5) 
Pike Waller, 1931 3A 220 (21.9) 
Pike Waller, 1931 3A 440 (53.4) 
Kenneth Evans, 1930 3A 220 (23.0) 
John Snow, 1930 3A 440 (53.4) 
Pike Waller, 1930 3A 880 (2:04.8) 
Shocker, 1930 3A 220LH (27.0) 
Don Watts, 1929 3A 100y (10.4) 
Don Watts, 1929 3A 220 (23.2) 
John Snow, 1929 3A 440 (53.0) 
William Keller, 1929 3A 880 (2:05.0) 
Don Watts, 1928 3A 100y (10.4) 
Don Watts, 1928 3A 440 (55.8) 
William Keller, 1928 3A 880 (2:12.4) 
Don Watts, 1928 3A discus (106-11) 
Don Watts, 1927 3A 100y (10.9) 
Don Watts, 1927 3A 440 (56.2) 
John Snow, 1927 3A pole vault (9-11) 
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WILLIAMSTOWN (2) 
Track: 2  Field: 0  Relay: 0 
Leishner, 1940 2A 100y (10.4) 
Leishner, 1940 2A 220 (22.9) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WILSON (39) 
Track: 20  Field: 19  Relay: 7 
Zak Elgogari, 2021 3A javelin (178-10) 
2018 3A 4x100 relay (42.37) 

Alex Cuff, Trevor Thenga, 
Angel Martinez, Trey McGarrah 

Alex Cluff, 2017 3A 300H (39.10) 
Jimmy Brooks, 2013 3A 400 (47.94) 
2013 3A 4x400 relay (3:21.77) 

Jesse Poore, Austin Rosa, 
Justin Maloney, Jimmy Brooks 

2012 3A 4x400 relay (3:17.18) 
Jesse Poore, Alex Grego, 
Justin Maloney, Jimmy Brooks 

Sheldon Hannibal-Nixon, 2011 3A 300H (38.73) 
2011 3A 4x400 relay (3:20.36) 

Sheldon Hannibal-Nixon, Andrew Sandridge, 
Jesse Poore, Jimmy Brooks 

Brandon Kenny, 2009 3A 100m (11.41) 
Chad Henne, 2004 3A javelin (184-0) 
Dan Simmons, 2003 3A 110H (14.91) 
2003 3A 4x100 relay (42.63) 

Travis Mosser, Chad Henne, 
Shawn Smith, Andy Lehatto 

Scott Haldeman 2002 3A triple jump (45-3) 
Josh Fidler, 1999 3A shot (55-3 1/2)  
Frank Wilson, 1998 3A 400 (48.8) 
Frank Wilson, 1998 3A 300H (38.8) 
Rocky Niedrowski, 1994 3A javelin (209-8) 
Jeff Niedrowski, 1992 3A javelin (203-5)  
Lee Shultz, 1983 3A pole vault (13-6)  
Dan Hivner, 1981 3A 300H (38.41) 
Mark Cornfield, 1979 3A discus (166-9) 
Al Kreider, 1976 3A shot (55-8) 
1975 3A two mile relay (8:08.74) 

Herm Pfisterer, Kurt Cornfield, 
Gary Poticher, Jim Peters 

Eugene Sekulski, 1972 3A discus (157-0) 
Wayne Hassler, 1970 3A 100y (10.0) 
Wayne Hassler, 1970 3A 220 (22.1) 
Greg Frederick, 1968 3A two mile (9:36.6) 
Scott Hagy, 1966 3A javelin (219-4) 
Richard Pfeiffer, 1951 2A 880 (2:04.0) 
Richard Texter, 1951 2A mile (4:44.5)  
Pete Iaccarino, 1951 2A shot (48-6 1/2)  
Pete Iaccarino, 1951 2A javelin (147-2 1/2)  
Pete Iaccarino, 1950 2A shot (46-9)  
Vernon Hassler, 1950 2A pole vault (10-9)  
Vernon Hassler, 1949 2A pole vault (10-6)  
Harold Stauffer, 1947 2A high jump (5-7)  
Jim Lippincott, 1946 2A high jump (5-9)  
1945 2A mile relay (3:41.9) 

Earl Rothermel, Werner Kaese, 
Jim Lippincott, Tommy Ulrich 

Jim Lippincott, 1945 2A high jump (5-6) 
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WYOMISSING (99) 
Track: 60  Field: 39  Relay: 20 
David Giles, 2024 2A 3200 (9:34.00) 
Drew Forrey, 2024 2A discus (149-6) 
Drew Forrey, 2024 2A javelin (172-0) 
Paul Monsour, 2023 2A 3200 (9:48.55) 
2023 2A 4x100 relay (43.30) 

William Delp, Andrew Delp,  
Ethan Brower, Charlie McIntyre 

Collin Niedrowski, 2023 2A javelin (181-8) 
Amory Thompson, 2022 2A 200 (22.89) 
2022 2A 4x100 relay (43.65) 

Andrew Delp, Charlie McIntyre,  
William Delp, Amory Thompson 

Amory Thompson, 2022 2A triple jump (44-1) 
J’Ven Williams, 2022 2A shot (57-4) 
J’Ven Williams, 2022 2A discus (187-0) 
Nolan Larkin, 2021 2A 100m (11.33) 
2021 2A 4x100 relay (43.95) 

Jordan Auman, Jason Gartner,  
Nolan Larkin, Amory Thompson 

2021 2A 4x800 relay (8:23.54) 
Dylan Forrester, Blake Hettinger, 
A.J. Crisafulli, Owen Doyle 

J’Ven Williams, 2021 2A shot (52-3) 
Rushard Williams, 2021 2A discus (159-3) 
Josiah Taylor, 2019 2A 400 (50.39) 
2019 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.65) 

Brandon Vargo, Ryan Vargo 
Max Hurleman, Josiah Taylor 

2019 2A 4x800 relay (8:12.00) 
Josiah Taylor, John Sachenik 
Thomas Foster, Ryan Vargo 

Evan Niedrowski, 2019 2A discus (163-1) 
Evan Niedrowski, 2019 2A javelin (184-6) 
Austin Keim, 2018 2A 400 (50.46) 
Joe Cullen, 2018 2A 800 (1:56.73) 
Joe Cullen, 2018 2A 1600 (4:25.82) 
2018 2A 4x800 relay (8:08.61) 

Joe Cullen, Austin Keim 
Thomas Foster, Josiah Taylor 

Hunter Niedrowski, 2018 2A javelin (199-8) 
Austin Keim, 2017 2A 400 (50.18) 
Joe Cullen, 2017 2A 800 (1:58.01) 
Joe Cullen, 2017 2A 1600 (4:25.04) 
Joe Cullen, 2017 2A 3200 (9:33.52) 
2017 2A 4x400 relay (3:24.41) 

Joe Cullen, Braldy Vasquez 
Alex Keim, Austin Keim 

Joe Cullen, 2016 2A 800 (2:01.10) 
2016 2A 4x400 relay (3:28.29) 

Joe Cullen, Braldy Vasquez, 
Austin Keim, William Shuttlesworth 

Kyle Shinn, 2015 2A 1600 (4:25.11) 
2015 2A 4x800 relay (8:18.84) 

Heriberto Colon, Joe Cullen 
Jack DiCinto, Kyle Shinn  

Andrew Miller, 2014 2A 400 (49.26) 
2014 2A 4x400 relay (3:29.40) 

Heriberto Colon, Andrew Wert, 
Aaron McCracken, Andrew Miller 
 
 

WYOMISSING (cont.) 
2014 2A 4x800 relay (8:06.84) 

Jack DiCinto, Kyle Shinn 
Aaron McCracken, Andrew Miller 

Yusef Awan, 2013 2A 300H (40.38) 
Thomas Taylor, 2012 2A 200 (21.82) 
2009 2A 4x400 relay (3:22.60) 

Matt Brice, Jason Lafata 
Evan McCready, Marcus Line 

Mike Stone, 2007 2A 3200 (9:40.75) 
Christian Schlegel, 2004 2A 300H (39.98) 
Andy Taylor, 2003 2A 200 (22.52) 
Andy Taylor, 2003 2A 400 (50.11) 
2003 2A 4x400 relay (3:25.73) 

Eric Kirse, John Casale 
Zach Snyder, Andy Taylor 

Jon Hart, 2003 2A shot (53-8) 
Jon Hart, 2003 2A discus (159-3) 
Jon Hart, 2003 2A javelin (197-4) 
Zach Snyder, 2002 2A 400 (50.81) 
2002 2A 4x400 relay (3:26.59) 

Zach Snyder, Billy Moser 
Nolan McCready, Andy Taylor 

Nolan McCready, 2002 2A triple jump (44-11 3/4) 
Jon Hart, 2002 2A discus (164-3) 
2001 2A 4x100 relay (43.80) 

Nolan McCready, Billy Moses, 
Brian Flannery, Sal Folino 

Nolan McCready, 2001 2A triple jump (43-11 3/4) 
Joel Moceri, 2000 2A 3200 (9:37.37) 
Chris Buchanan, 1999 2A 300H (40.1) 
Matt Hall, 1998 2A 300H (39.7) 
Rory Caherly, 1995 2A shot (54-4) 
Peter Demeo, 1986 2A 200 (22.2) 
Peter Demeo, 1986 2A 110H (15.0) 
Jeff Smith, 1984 2A pole vault (14-1)  
Jeff Smith, 1983 2A pole vault (14-1)  
Brad Scovill, 1977 2A javelin (188-4)  
Dan McCullum, 1975 2A shot (56-4 3/4)  
Dan McCullum, 1975 2A javelin (191-1) 
Jon Batdorf, 1974 2A 330H (40.48) 
Dan McCullum, 1974 2A javelin (182-8)  
Phil Klein, 1958 2A long jump (21-1 1/2)  
Bob Williamson, 1957 2A 180LH (21.4) 
Ernest Kotsch, 1956 2A 180LH (21.5) 
Eric Fichtner, 1956 2A javelin (174-5) 
Richard Copeland, 1950 2A 440 (53.5) 
Ron Copeland, 1950 2A long jump (19-2 1/4)  
1949 2A 880 relay (1:35.7) 

George Edmonds, Ron Weidman, 
Allen Von Neida, George Weber 

1949 2A mile relay (3:38.8) 
Ron Copeland, Allen Von Neida 
Ron Weidman, George Weber 

Joe Martin, 1949 2A javelin (171-10) 
Ron Copeland, 1949 2A long jump (20-8)  
1948 2A 880 relay (1:36.4) 

Dick Edmonds, Ron Weidman, 
Kurt Bauer, Mort Bauer 

1948 2A mile relay (3:39.9) 
George Weber, Ron Copeland, 
Kurt Bauer, Mort Bauer 

George Edmonds, 1947 2A long jump (19-4 1/8)  

WYOMISSING (cont.) 
William Moyer, 1947 2A pole vault (10-3)  
Karl Rose, 1946 2A 110HH (13.4) 
Al Harnley, 1946 2A pole vault (10-6)  
Karl Rose, 1945 2A 110HH (13.0) 
Al Harnley, 1945 2A pole vault (10-3)  
Darrell Rank, 1943 2A 100y (10.5) 
Darrell Rank, 1943 2A 220 (23.7) 
Paul Hessmer, 1943 2A discus (120-9)  
George Tait, 1943 2A javelin (148-5 1/2)  
Stump, 1941 2A javelin (173-3) 
Manderbach, 1940 2A discus (130-2 1/2) 
Craumer, 1936 2A 440 (54.6) 
Seidel, 1936 2A long jump (19-7) 
Fred Mills, 1934 2A 100y (10.2) 
Fred Rothermel, 1934 2A 220 (23.3) 
Carl Emmerich, 1934 2A long jump (20-11 3/4)  
Fred Rothermel, 1933 2A 220 (23.9) 
Fred Mills, 1932 2A 100y (11.0) 
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YORK CATHOLIC (18) 
Track: 14  Field: 4  Relay: 2 
Garyl Moore, 1994 2A triple jump (44-2 3/4)  
Dave Radziewicz, 1993 2A 1600 (4:27.3) 
Dave Radziewicz, 1993 2A 3200 (9:32.2) 
Dave Radziewicz, 1992 2A 1600 (4:29.4) 
Dave Radziewicz, 1992 2A 3200 (9:36.8) 
Dave Radziewicz, 1991 2A 3200 (9:40.99) 
John Glackin, 1990 2A 110H (14.8) 
John Glackin, 1990 2A 300H (39.4) 
Keith Dowling, 1987 2A 1600 (4:22.3) 
Keith Dowling, 1987 2A 3200 (9:41.7) 
David Stewart, 1987 2A triple jump (43-10 1/2)  
Doug Lewis, 1986 2A triple jump (45-2 1/2)  
Ron Voight, 1984 2A 1600 (4:26.4) 
Dave Rizzuto, 1984 2A 3200 (9:29.8) 
1984 2A 4x800 relay (8:07.2) 

John McConnville, Brian Strong 
Dave Rizzuto, Ron Voight 

Ron Voight, 1983 2A 1600 (4:24.58) 
1983 2A 4x800 relay (8:03.98) 

Dave Rizzuto, Joe Kirchner 
Paul Johnson, Ron Voight 

Pat Irvin, 1979 2A triple jump (44-5 1/2) 
 
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY (2) 
Track: 0  Field: 2  Relay: 0 
Matthew Arnold, 2023 3A discus (168-4) 
Ronald Henderson, 2013 3A triple jump (47-0 3/4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YORK HIGH (75) 
Track: 53  Field: 22  Relay: 17 
Anderson Novalin, 2013 3A shot (53-8) 
Braheem Harvey, 2010 3A 110H (14.97) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2005 3A 100m (10.47) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2005 3A 200 (21.18) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2004 3A 100m (11.00) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2004 3A 200 (21.76) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2003 3A 100m (10.77) 
Knowledge Timmons, 2003 3A 200 (21.88) 
Brian Sweeney, 1996 3A 100m (10.9) 
1996 3A 4x100 relay (43.1) 

Alti Johnson, Jamar Bailey, 
Willie Dickson Jr., Brian Sweeney 

1993 3A 4x100 relay (43.1) 
Shavane Anderson, Charlie Sexton, 
Omar Brown, Enmeko Sweeney 

Jerry King, 1989 3A 110H (14.8) 
1989 3A 4x100 relay (42.4) 

Lewis Atwater, Tisen Thomas, 
Jerry King, McGill Barnes 

McGill Barnes, 1987 3A 200 (22.3) 
1987 3A 4x100 relay (43.2) 

Ryn Washington, Tisen Thomas,  
Vincent Jones, McGill Barnes 

Pete Dorn, 1983 3A 300H (37.91) 
Pete Dorn, 1983 3A long jump (22-2 1/2)  
Willie Stanley, 1982 3A triple jump (44-10)  
Rick O’Berry, 1979 3A long jump (21-9 1/2)  
Tony Kearse, 1977 3A 120HH (14.96) 
Doug Woodward, 1977 3A 330H (39.86)  
Vernon Kent, 1977 3A high jump (6-9)  
Vernon Kent, 1977 3A long jump (23-6)  
Daryl Wright, 1977 3A triple jump (45-9 1/2) 
Michael Nelson, 1976 3A 880 (1:54.7)  
Jakie Williams, 1976 3A 330H (39.5) 
Vernon Kent, 1976 3A long jump (22-4)  
Daryl Wright, 1976 3A triple jump (46-2 1/2)  
Ron Banks, 1973 3A 880 (1:56.8) 
Pierre Ritter, 1972 3A 100y (9.7) 
Pierre Ritter, 1972 3A 180LH (19.1) 
Pierre Ritter, 1971 3A 120HH (14.5) 
Pierre Ritter, 1971 3A 180LH (19.6) 
1971 3A 880 relay (1:32.3) 

Pierre Ritter, Terry Hall, 
Keith Johnson, Carl Folk 

Bill Goodman, 1971 3A long jump (23-2 1/2)  
Bill Goodman, 1971 3A triple jump (46-3)  
Pierre Ritter, 1970 3A 180LH (20.1) 
Robin Redman, 1969 3A triple jump (46-5)  
Allen Garrett, 1968 3A 440 (50.3) 
1968 3A 880 relay (1:32.3) 

Warren Ritter, Johnson Nelson, 
Jim Michaels, Charlie Green 

Marlin Ritter, 1965 3A 100y (10.1) 
1965 3A 880 relay (1:30.0) 

Marlin Ritter, Wayne Rice, 
Gary Beattie, Roger Woodyard 

Marlin Ritter, 1964 3A 100y (10.3) 
1964 3A 880 relay (1:29.9) 

Ed Frysinger, Pierre McMillion, 
Wayne Rice, Marlin Ritter 

Ed Frysinger, 1962 3A 220 (22.4) 

YORK HIGH (cont.) 
Doug Reachard, 1959 3A 880 (2:01.6) 
1959 3A mile relay (3:29.7) 

Joe Watkins, Ralph Houdeshell, 
Doug Reachard, Clyde Grissinger 

Joseph Myers, 1957 3A discus (143-5) 
1956 3A 880 relay (1:33.9) 

Sonny Folckomer, Don Kuntz, 
Leon Silar, Bill Wolf  

1956 3A mile relay (3:30.6) 
Don Harro, Don Horn, 
Neal Reeling, Bill Wolf 

Russ Weiser, 1955 3A 440 (51.5) 
William Wagner, 1955 3A 880 (2:02.1) 
1955 3A mile relay (3:30.3) 

Russ Weiser, Bill Wolf, 
Ray Ritter, William Wagner 

Don Erney, 1954 3A shot (46-10 3/4)  
John Erney, 1953 3A discus (138-0 1/4)  
Michael Dowell, 1952 3A pole vault (10-9)  
Ralph Senft, 1951 3A shot (47-6 3/4)  
John Hampton, 1946 3A javelin (170-4) 
Albert Brown, 1945 3A 440 (53.8)  
Robert Zeigler, 1944 3A high jump (5-3) 
Harold Hoofnagle, 1943 3A javelin (159-2) 
Tussing, 1942 3A 220 (24.5) 
George Hearick, 1942 3A 120HH (17.1) 
Bobby Gentzler, 1941 3A 100y (9.9) 
Bobby Gentzler, 1941 3A 220 (23.0) 
1941 3A 880 relay (1:33.4) 

Ozzie Gentzler, Gordon Smith, 
Fred Tschop, George Weigle 

Phil Eppley, 1940 3A 120HH (15.9) 
Ed Diehl, 1940 3A 220 (22.8) 
1940 3A 880 relay (1:34.1) 

Ed Diehl, Ozzie Gentzler, 
Taylor, George Weigle 

Singleton, 1938 3A high jump (5-10) 
1934 3A mile relay (3:38.8) 

Young, Kessler, Shaffer, Hartman 
1932 3A mile relay (3:38.8) 

Ralph Sherman, Dick Hassler, 
George Wagner, Wesley Kenley 

Skip Ehrhart, 1927 3A 220 (no time) 
1927 3A medley relay (3:50.5) 

Skip Ehrhart, Sherman, 
Billy Lehman, Les Yohe 

Pritchard, 1927 3A javelin (147-2) 
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YORK SUBURBAN (19) 
Track: 14  Field: 5  Relay: 1 
Bohndi Wilson, 2016 3A high jump (6-0)  
Jon Martin, 2001 2A high jump (6-8)  
2000 2A 4x100 relay (44.04) 

Tony Billet, Jon Martin, 
Anthony Lehmayer, Mike Kinard 

Jon Martin, 2000 2A high jump (6-5)  
Sean Nagorny, 1998 2A 1600 (4:29.6) 
Sean Nagorny, 1998 2A 3200 (9:45.0) 
Sean Nagorny, 1997 2A 1600 (4:30.4) 
Sean Nagorny, 1997 2A 3200 (9:33.6)  
Nathan Bath, 1997 2A pole vault (13-0)  
Sean Nagorny, 1996 2A 1600 (4:28.3) 
Sean Nagorny, 1996 2A 3200 (9:38.9) 
Steven Merson, 1994 2A 400 (50.5) 
Rob Gentzler, 1992 3A 3200 (9:25.9) 
Rob Gentzler, 1991 2A 1600 (4:28.3) 
Dave Fogle, 1990 2A 200 (22.7) 
Morten Hertz, 1987 2A javelin (203-2) 
Kirk Gibson, 1971 3A 880 (1:58.8) 
Jim Miller, 1964 3A 440 (49.8) 
Eric Bupp, 1963 3A 440 (50.7) 
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TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
222: J.P. McCaskey 
 
109: William Penn Harrisburg 
 
102: Scotland 
 
  99: Wyomissing 
 
  95: John Harris 
 
  93: Harrisburg 
 
  90: Reading 
 
  84: Milton Hershey 
 
  76: Carlisle 
 
  75: York High 
 
  68: Columbia 
 
  64: Schuylkill Valley 
 
  62:  Annville-Cleona 
 
  60:   Camp Hill 
 
  57: Middletown 
 
  56: Susquehanna Township 
 
  55: Cumberland Valley 
 
  54: Trinity 
 
  49: Birdsboro 
 
  48: Biglerville 
 
  47: Muhlenberg 
 
  43: Chambersburg 
 
  42: Central Dauphin East 
 
  39: Wilson 
 
  37: Palmyra 
 
  36:  Greencastle Antrim 
 Steelton 
 
  35:  Cedar Crest 
 
  34: Shillington 
 
  33:  Manheim Township 

TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
  29:  Central Dauphin 
 Lebanon 
 
  28: Hempfield 
 
  27:  Warwick 
 
  26:  Boiling Springs 
 Solanco 
 West York 
 
  25: Conrad Weiser 
 Dallastown 
 
  24: Gettysburg 
 
  23: Cedar Cliff 
 Hershey 
 
  22: Bishop McDevitt 
 Conestoga Valley 
 Exeter Township 
 Greenwood 
 Red Lion 
 
  20: Central York 
 Donegal 
 
  19: Governor Mifflin 
 Hummelstown 
 Lancaster Catholic 
 Littlestown 
 Steelton Highspire 
 York Suburban 
 
  18: Boyertown 
 Hamburg 
 York Catholic 
 
  17:  Oley Valley 
 Waynesboro 
 
  16: Hanover 
 
  15:  Bermudian Springs 
 Cocalico 
 East Pennsboro 
 Harrisburg Tech 
 Holy Name 
 Kennard Dale 
 Kutztown 
 Lemoyne 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
  14: Big Spring 
 Ephrata 
 Garden Spot 
 Steelton 
 
  13:  Northeastern 
 Penn Manor 
 
  12: Cornwall 
 Daniel Boone 
 Juniata 
 North York 
 South Western 
 
  11: James Buchanan 
 Lower Dauphin 
 Northern 
 Washington Township 
 
  10: Elizabethtown 
 Enola 
 Shippensburg 
  Susquenita 
 Swatara Township 
 
    8:  Berks Catholic 
 Lampeter Strasburg 
 Millersburg 
 Spring Grove 
 Tulpehocken 
 West Reading 
 
    7:  Mount Penn 
 Northern Lebanon 
 Oley 
 
    6: East Juniata 
 Fleetwood 
 Manheim Central 
 West Perry 
 West Shore Christian / Bible Baptist 
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TOTAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
  5:  Central Catholic 
 Dover 
 ELCO 
 Lancaster Mennonite 
 Mechanicsburg 
 Twin Valley 
 
    4:  Brandywine Heights 
 Fairfield 
 Lemasters 
 Mohnton 
 New Oxford 
 
    3: Delone Catholic 
 Delta 
 Eastern York 
 Harrisburg Christian 
 Red Land 
 West Shore 
 
    2:  Christian School of York
 Halifax 
 Highspire 
 Perry Township 
 Quarryville 
 Robesonia 
 Susquehannock 
 Williamstown 
 York County School of Technology 
 
    1:  Living Word Academy 
 Lower Paxton 
 Manor Township 
 New Holland 
 Upper Dauphin 
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TOTAL TRACK EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
120: J.P. McCaskey 
 
  79: Harrisburg 
   William Penn Harrisburg 
 
  70: Scotland 
 
  60:  Wyomissing 
 
  55: Reading 
 
  53: York High 
 
  52: John Harris 
 
  51: Milton Hershey 
 
  49: Camp Hill 
 
  48: Columbia 
 
  42:  Carlisle 
 Trinity 
 
  41: Cumberland Valley 
 
  38: Birdsboro 
 
  35:  Annville Cleona 
 
  33: Central Dauphin East 
 Susquehanna Township 
   
  28:  Greencastle Antrim 
 
  27:  Cedar Crest 
 Manheim Township 
 
  26: Biglerville 
 
  25: Chambersburg 
 Middletown 
 
  22: Schuylkill Valley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL TRACK EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
  21: Conrad Weiser 
 
  20: Lebanon 
 Muhlenberg 
 West York 
 Wilson 
 
  18: Cedar Cliff 
 
  16: Dallastown 
 Steelton-Highspire 
 
  15: Bishop McDevitt 
 Boiling Springs 
 Central York 
 Donegal 
 Gettysburg 
 Hempfield 
 Palmyra 
 Red Lion 
 
  14: Warwick 
 York Catholic 
 York Suburban 
 
  13: Conestoga Valley 
 Lancaster Catholic 
 
  12: Boyertown 
 Central Dauphin 
 
  11:  Juniata 
 Kutztown 
 Northeastern 
 
  10:  Ephrata 
 Exeter Township 
 Hanover 
 Hummelstown 
 Lemoyne 
 South Western 
 
    9:  Governor Mifflin 
 Hamburg 
 Harrisburg Tech 
 Shillington 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL TRACK EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
    8:  Holy Name 
 James Buchanan 
 Lower Dauphin 
 Waynesboro 
 
    7: Daniel Boone 
 Elizabethtown 
 Hershey 
 Littlestown 
 Solanco 
 
    6:  Bermudian Springs 
 Garden Spot 
 Penn Manor 
 Northern 
 
    5: Bible Baptist / West Shore Christian 
 East Pennsboro 
 ELCO* 
 Lancaster Mennonite* 
 Mount Penn 
 Oley 
 Oley Valley 
 Steelton 
 Susquenita 
 West Perry 
 
    4:  Big Spring 
 Brandywine Heights* 
 Cocalico 
 Enola 
 Greenwood 
 Kennard Dale 
 Spring Grove 
 Swatara Township 
 Tulpehocken 
 Washington Township 
 West Reading 
 
    3:  Central Catholic 
 Dover 
 Lampeter-Strasburg 
 Mechanicsburg 
 Twin Valley 
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TOTAL TRACK EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
    2: Berks Catholic 
 Christian School of York
 Eastern York 
 Fairfield 
 Fleetwood 
 Halifax* 
 Millersburg 
 North York 
 Perry Township* 
 Peters Township 
 Red Land 
 Susquehannock* 
 West Shore 
 Williamstown* 
 
    1:  Delone Catholic 
 Delta 
 Harrisburg Christian 
 Highspire 
 Manheim Central 
 New Oxford 
 Northern Lebanon 
 Upper Dauphin* 
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TOTAL FIELD EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Co-championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
101: J.P. McCaskey 
 
  44: John Harris 
 
  40: Schuylkill Valley 
 
  39: Wyomissing 
 
  35: Reading 
 
  33: Milton Hershey 
 
  32:  Carlisle 
 Middletown 
 Scotland 
 
  31:  Steelton 
 
  29: William Penn Harrisburg 
 
  27:    Annville Cleona 
 Muhlenberg 
 
  25:  Shillington 
 
  22: Biglerville 
 Susquehanna Township 
 York High 
 
 
  20: Palmyra 
 
  19:  Solanco 
 Wilson 
 
  18: Chambersburg 
 Columbia 
  Greenwood 
 
  15: Central Dauphin 
 
  14:  Cumberland Valley 
 Harrisburg 
 Hershey 
 
  13: Hempfield 
 Warwick 
 
  12: Boiling Springs 
 Cornwall* 
 Exeter Township 
 Littlestown 
 Trinity 
 
 
 

TOTAL FIELD EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Co-championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
  11:  Birdsboro 
 Camp Hill 
 Cocalico 
 Kennard Dale 
 Oley Valley 
 
  10: Big Spring 
 East Pennsboro 
 Governor Mifflin 
 North York 
 Shippensburg* 
 
    9:  Bermudian Springs 
 Central Dauphin East 
 Conestoga Valley 
 Dallastown 
 Gettysburg 
 Lebanon 
 Waynesboro 
 
    8:  Berks Catholic 
 Cedar Crest 
 Garden Spot 
 Greencastle Antrim 
 Hamburg 
 Hummelstown 
 
    7:  Bishop McDevitt 
 Holy Name 
 Penn Manor 
 Red Lion 
 Washington Township 
 
    6:  Boyertown 
 East Juniata* 
 Enola 
 Hanover 
 Harrisburg Tech 
 Lancaster Catholic 
 Manheim Township 
 Millersburg 
 Northern Lebanon 
 Swatara Township 
 West York 
 
    5:  Cedar Cliff 
 Central York 
 Daniel Boone 
 Donegal 
 Lampeter Strasburg 
 Lemoyne 
 Manheim Central 
 Northern  
 York Suburban 
 
 

TOTAL FIELD EVENT CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Co-championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
*-Denotes entirety of a school’s District III Track & 
Field championships are in this category 
 
    4:  Conrad Weiser 
 Ephrata 
 Fleetwood 
 Kutztown 
 Mohnton* 
 Spring Grove 
 Susquenita 
 Tulpehocken 
 West Reading 
 York Catholic 
 
    3:  Elizabethtown 
 James Buchanan 
 Lower Dauphin 
 
    2: Central Catholic 
 Delone Catholic 
 Delta 
 Dover 
 Fairfield 
 Harrisburg Christian 
 Lemasters 
 Mechanicsburg 
 Mount Penn 
 New Oxford 
 Northeastern 
 Oley 
 Quarryville* 
 Robesonia* 
 South Western 
 Steelton Highspire 
 Twin Valley 
 York County School of Technology* 
 
    1: West Shore Christian / Bible Baptist 
 Christian School of York 
 Eastern York 
 Highspire 
 Juniata 
 Living Word Academyt* 
 Lower Paxton* 
 Manor Township* 
 New Holland*S 
 Red Land 
 West Perry 
 West Shore 
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TOTAL RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
35: Harrisburg 
 
30: J.P. McCaskey 
 
26: Scotland School 
 
23: Milton Hershey 
 
21: Trinity 
 
20: Wyomissing 
 
18:  Annville Cleona 
 
17: Reading 
 William Penn Harrisburg 
 York High 
 
15: Cumberland Valley 
 
13: Birdsboro 
 Carlisle 
 
12: Cedar Crest 
 Susquehanna Township 
 
11: Camp Hill 
 
10:  Central Dauphin East 
 
  9: Columbia 
  John Harris 
 
  7: Wilson 
 
  6: Boiling Springs 
 Lancaster Catholic 
 Lebanon 
 
  5: Chambersburg 
 Greencastle Antrim 
 Schuylkill Valley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
  4: Biglerville 
 Cedar Cliff 
 Central Dauphin 
 Dallastown 
 Exeter Township 
 Manheim Township 
 Muhlenberg 
 Red Lion 
 West York 
 
  3: Bishop McDevitt 
 Conrad Weiser 
 Elizabethtown 
 Ephrata 
 Lemoyne 
 Palmyra 
 Shillington 
 
  2: Boyertown 
 Central Catholic 
 Central York 
 Donegal 
 Governor Mifflin 
 Hamburg 
 Harrisburg Tech 
 Hershey 
 Littlestown 
 Middletown 
 Northern  
 Oley Valley 
 South Western 
 Steelton Highspire 
 Twin Valley 
 Warwick 
 Waynesboro 
 West Shore 
 York Catholic 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
(Relays are considered one championship and co-
championships are considered whole 
championships for the purpose of this category) 
 
  1:  Bermudian Springs 
 Brandywine Heights 
 Cocalico 
 Conestoga Valley 
 Garden Spot 
 Gettysburg 
 Greenwood 
 Hempfield 
 Holy Name 
 Hummelstown 
 James Buchanan 
 Juniata 
 Lampeter Strasburg 
 Lower Dauphin 
 New Oxford 
 Northeastern 
 Susquenita 
 Swatara Township 
 York Suburban 
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MERGER NOTES 
 
Throughout the years, several District 3 schools 
that produced track & field champions have closed 
or merged.  Those schools that produced at least 
one District 3 track & field championship have 
unique histories. They have a separate history 
during the time of their existences but also a 
common history with their successor(s).  As such, 
District 3 lists its all-time champions alphabetically 
by the school attended by the athlete at the time 
of his championship.   
 
The notes below recognize the common history of 
the closed or merged schools and provide its total 
number of track & field champions.  The 
successor school is listed first alphabetically.  In 
the case of multi-school or multi-school district 
mergers, only the schools that produced a track & 
field champion are listed.  Note:  Often school 
districts merged prior to the completion or 
renovation of a new high school building. The year 
shows the first year athletes competed under the 
merged schools’ name. 
 
Key:   Tr – Track events 
 F – Field events 
 R – Relays  
 To – Total championships 
 
CEDAR CLIFF / LEMOYNE / WEST SHORE 
Merger: Multi-school, 1959  
Note: Lemoyne was renamed West Shore after a 
merger with other schools in 1954.  New 
Cumberland HS, which had no District 3 track & 
field champions, was not a part of that merger, but 
joined with West Shore in 1959 to create Cedar 
Cliff 
CHAMPIONS  Tr    F    R    To 
Cedar Cliff  18     5    4     23 
West Shore   2     1    2       3 
Lemoyne  10     5    3     15 
Total   30   11    9      41 
 
CEDAR CREST / CORNWALL 
Merger:  Multi-school, 1967 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Cedar Crest 27    8   12    35 
Cornwall    0  12     0    12 
Total  27  20   12    47 
 
CENTRAL DAUPHIN / LOWER PAXTON 
Merger: Multi-school, 1959 
CHAMPIONS   Tr      F    R    To 
Central Dauphin  14     15     4    29 
School B      0       1     0      1 
Total     12    16     4    30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL DAUPHIN EAST / SWATARA TWP. 
Merger: Multi-school, 1961 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Central Dauphin East 33    9   10    42 
Swatara Township   4    6     1    10 
Total  37  15   11    52 
 
CENTRAL YORK / NORTH YORK 
Merger: Multi-school, 1954 
CHAMPIONS  Tr      F    R     To 
Central York 15      5     2      20 
North York     2    10     0      12 
Total   17    15     2      32 
 
DANIEL BOONE / BIRDSBORO 
Merger: Multi-school, 1964 
CHAMPIONS Tr      F    R     To 
Daniel Boone   7      5     0    12 
Birdsboro  38    10   13    48 
Total   45    15   13   60 
 
EAST PENNSBORO / ENOLA 
Merger: Name change in 1940 
CHAMPIONS Tr      F    R    To 
East Pennsboro  5     10    0     15 
Enola    4       6    0     10 
Total    9     16    0      25 
 
GARDEN SPOT / NEW HOLLAND 
Merger: Multi-school, 1960 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Garden Spot  6     8     1    14 
New Holland   0     1     0      0 
Total    6     9     1     15 
 
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN / SHILLINGTON 
Merger: Multi-school, 1953 
CHAMPIONS  Tr      F     R    To 
Governor Mifflin   9     10     2     19 
Mohnton     0       4     0       4 
Shillington     9     25     3     34 
Total   18     39     5     57 
 
HAMBURG / PERRY TOWNSHIP 
Merger: Multi-school, 1962 
Note: Perry Township briefly merged with 
Schuylkill Valley before joining Hamburg 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Hamburg  10    8     2    18 
Perry Township   2    0     0      2 
Total  12    8     2    20 
 
HARRISBURG / JOHN HARRIS / WILLIAM PENN 
Merger:  Two schools, 1971  
CHAMPIONS    Tr       F      R    To 
Harrisburg    79     14    35      93 
John Harris     52     44      9      96 
William Penn    79     29    16    108 
Total   210     87    60    297 
 
 
 
 

JAMES BUCHANAN / LEMASTERS 
Merger: Multi-school, 1954 
CHAMPIONS  Tr     F    R    To 
James Buchanan   8     3     1     11 
Lemasters     2     1     0       3 
Total   10     4     1      14 
 
LOWER DAUPHIN / HUMMELSTOWN 
Merger: Multi-school, 1960 
CHAMPIONS Tr     F    R    To 
Lower Dauphin   8     3     1     11 
Hummelstown  10     7     1     17 
Total   18   10     2      28 
 
OLEY VALLEY / OLEY 
Merger: Name change in 1955 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Oley Valley    5  11    2     16 
Oley    5    2    0       7 
Total  10  13    2     23 
 
PENN MANOR / MANOR TOWNSHIP 
Merger: Multi-school, 1953 
Note: Manor Township had previously merged 
with Millersville Borough, becoming Manor-
Millersville before that school merged with another 
school to become Penn Manor 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Penn Manor  6     7     0    13 
Manor Township   0     1     0      1 
Total    6     8     0     14 
 
SOLANCO / QUARRYVILLE 
Merger:   Multi-school, 1962 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Solanco    7   19   0     26 
Quarryville    0     2   0       2 
Total    7   21   0     28 
 
STEELTON HIGHSPIRE / STEELTON / 
HIGHSPIRE 
Merger:  Two schools, 1957 
CHAMPIONS Tr    F    R    To 
Steelton Highspire 17    2    2     19 
Steelton    5   31   0     36 
Highspire    1     1   0       2  
Total  23   34   2     56 
 
WAYNESBORO / WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 
Merger: Multi-school, 1955 
CHAMPIONS  Tr    F    R    To 
Waynesboro   8     9     2    17 
Washington Township    4     7     0    11 
Total   12   16     0    28 
 
WYOMISSING / WEST READING 
Merger: Two schools, 1970 
CHAMPIONS Tr     F    R    To 
Wyomissing 60   39   20    96 
West Reading   4     4     0      8 
Total  64   43   20  107 


